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AT CA DE
PCT/AT00/00089 WO 00/63133 PCT/CA00/00412 WO 00/63039 PCT/DE00/01016 WO 00/64230
PCT/AT00/00091 WO 00/62954 PCT/CA00/00414 WO 00/63250 PCT/DE00/01029 WO 00/64012
PCT/AT00/00093 WO 00/63661 PCT/CA00/00416 WO 00/63949 PCT/DE00/01030 WO 00/64019
PCT/AT00/00096 WO 00/62874 PCT/CA00/00417 WO 00/62746 PCT/DE00/01048 WO 00/63567
PCT/AT00/00099 WO 00/63940 PCT/CA00/00425 WO 00/62819 PCT/DE00/01052 WO 00/63711

PCT/CA00/00433 WO 00/62788 PCT/DE00/01058 WO 00/63096
AU PCT/CA00/00450 WO 00/64016 PCT/DE00/01059 WO 00/62637
PCT/AU00/00277 WO 00/63082 PCT/CA00/00451 WO 00/62813 PCT/DE00/01069 WO 00/63574
PCT/AU00/00310 WO 00/63564 PCT/DE00/01075 WO 00/63842
PCT/AU00/00318 WO 00/62862 CH PCT/DE00/01078 WO 00/63931
PCT/AU00/00320 WO 00/63506 PCT/CH99/00160 WO 00/63507 PCT/DE00/01099 WO 00/63546
PCT/AU00/00322 WO 00/62594 PCT/CH99/00161 WO 00/63505 PCT/DE00/01100 WO 00/63576
PCT/AU00/00323 WO 00/63864 PCT/CH00/00083 WO 00/63767 PCT/DE00/01101 WO 00/63076
PCT/AU00/00324 WO 00/63115 PCT/CH00/00179 WO 00/63749 PCT/DE00/01102 WO 00/63600
PCT/AU00/00325 WO 00/62904 PCT/CH00/00181 WO 00/63460 PCT/DE00/01114 WO 00/63457
PCT/AU00/00327 WO 00/63643 PCT/CH00/00205 WO 00/62944 PCT/DE00/01115 WO 00/63005
PCT/AU00/00328 WO 00/63062 PCT/CH00/00211 WO 00/62906 PCT/DE00/01117 WO 00/63535
PCT/AU00/00329 WO 00/62657 PCT/CH00/00212 WO 00/62956 PCT/DE00/01118 WO 00/63536
PCT/AU00/00331 WO 00/63294 PCT/CH00/00215 WO 00/62884 PCT/DE00/01126 WO 00/64135
PCT/AU00/00332 WO 00/63587 PCT/CH00/00216 WO 00/63645 PCT/DE00/01128 WO 00/63038
PCT/AU00/00334 WO 00/62606 PCT/CH00/00218 WO 00/62761 PCT/DE00/01135 WO 00/63582
PCT/AU00/00335 WO 00/62603 PCT/CH00/00219 WO 00/63132 PCT/DE00/01137 WO 00/63583
PCT/AU00/00336 WO 00/62607 PCT/CH00/00223 WO 00/62647 PCT/DE00/01138 WO 00/63584
PCT/AU00/00343 WO 00/63725 PCT/CH00/00225 WO 00/63876 PCT/DE00/01142 WO 00/63648
PCT/AU00/00347 WO 00/63609 PCT/DE00/01143 WO 00/63649
PCT/AU00/00351 WO 00/63636 CN PCT/DE00/01144 WO 00/63045
PCT/AU00/00352 WO 00/62908 PCT/CN99/00123 WO 00/63212 PCT/DE00/01145 WO 00/63563
PCT/AU00/00354 WO 00/63244 PCT/CN00/00059 WO 00/63863 PCT/DE00/01147 WO 00/63585
PCT/AU00/00361 WO 00/63566 PCT/CN00/00090 WO 00/63499 PCT/DE00/01149 WO 00/63565

PCT/CN00/00096 WO 00/63387 PCT/DE00/01165 WO 00/63777
BE PCT/CN00/00097 WO 00/62666 PCT/DE00/01170 WO 00/63624
PCT/BE00/00033 WO 00/63129 PCT/DE00/01176 WO 00/64074
PCT/BE00/00035 WO 00/62725 CZ PCT/DE00/01178 WO 00/64113
PCT/BE00/00041 WO 00/63604 PCT/CZ00/00026 WO 00/63102 PCT/DE00/01180 WO 00/63751

PCT/CZ00/00028 WO 00/62887 PCT/DE00/01185 WO 00/63826
BG PCT/DE00/01186 WO 00/63971
PCT/BG00/00002 WO 00/63056 DE PCT/DE00/01188 WO 00/62877
PCT/BG00/00011 WO 00/62658 PCT/DE99/01142 WO 00/63561 PCT/DE00/01189 WO 00/63639

PCT/DE99/01189 WO 00/63862 PCT/DE00/01203 WO 00/64195
CA PCT/DE99/02679 WO 00/62972 PCT/DE00/01204 WO 00/63547
PCT/CA99/00342 WO 00/63203 PCT/DE99/03377 WO 00/64217 PCT/DE00/01206 WO 00/63030
PCT/CA99/00350 WO 00/62676 PCT/DE99/04059 WO 00/63515 PCT/DE00/01207 WO 00/63640
PCT/CA00/00121 WO 00/64079 PCT/DE00/00257 WO 00/62892 PCT/DE00/01208 WO 00/62968
PCT/CA00/00347 WO 00/63947 PCT/DE00/00429 WO 00/63607 PCT/DE00/01210 WO 00/63651
PCT/CA00/00368 WO 00/64207 PCT/DE00/00461 WO 00/64037 PCT/DE00/01212 WO 00/64127
PCT/CA00/00381 WO 00/63042 PCT/DE00/00475 WO 00/63657 PCT/DE00/01213 WO 00/62918
PCT/CA00/00387 WO 00/63140 PCT/DE00/00507 WO 00/64013 PCT/DE00/01223 WO 00/63650
PCT/CA00/00393 WO 00/63768 PCT/DE00/00685 WO 00/64032 PCT/DE00/01228 WO 00/63681
PCT/CA00/00394 WO 00/63913 PCT/DE00/00687 WO 00/63755 PCT/DE00/01229 WO 00/63988
PCT/CA00/00395 WO 00/63839 PCT/DE00/00732 WO 00/63980 PCT/DE00/01233 WO 00/63665
PCT/CA00/00396 WO 00/63976 PCT/DE00/00908 WO 00/63586 PCT/DE00/01241 WO 00/63502
PCT/CA00/00397 WO 00/63847 PCT/DE00/00909 WO 00/63570 PCT/DE00/01242 WO 00/63273
PCT/CA00/00402 WO 00/63074 PCT/DE00/00917 WO 00/63470 PCT/DE00/01244 WO 00/63989
PCT/CA00/00404 WO 00/63106 PCT/DE00/00993 WO 00/63852 PCT/DE00/01250 WO 00/63544
PCT/CA00/00409 WO 00/62948 PCT/DE00/01005 WO 00/64101 PCT/DE00/01251 WO 00/63972
PCT/CA00/00410 WO 00/63108 PCT/DE00/01009 WO 00/64069 PCT/DE00/01252 WO 00/64146
PCT/CA00/00411 WO 00/62599 PCT/DE00/01015 WO 00/64197 PCT/DE00/01258 WO 00/62840
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DE EP EP
PCT/DE00/01259 WO 00/63265 PCT/EP00/02678 WO 00/62748 PCT/EP00/03154 WO 00/63069
PCT/DE00/01263 WO 00/63266 PCT/EP00/02699 WO 00/63363 PCT/EP00/03158 WO 00/63182
PCT/DE00/01279 WO 00/62834 PCT/EP00/02732 WO 00/64080 PCT/EP00/03164 WO 00/63311
PCT/DE00/01280 WO 00/62835 PCT/EP00/02737 WO 00/64102 PCT/EP00/03165 WO 00/63318
PCT/DE00/01281 WO 00/63635 PCT/EP00/02743 WO 00/63143 PCT/EP00/03168 WO 00/62964
PCT/DE00/01282 WO 00/63993 PCT/EP00/02758 WO 00/62749 PCT/EP00/03169 WO 00/63053
PCT/DE00/01298 WO 00/63982 PCT/EP00/02761 WO 00/63352 PCT/EP00/03171 WO 00/63992
PCT/DE00/01299 WO 00/63990 PCT/EP00/02784 WO 00/63789 PCT/EP00/03175 WO 00/63846

PCT/EP00/02788 WO 00/63898 PCT/EP00/03179 WO 00/63921
DK PCT/EP00/02791 WO 00/63908 PCT/EP00/03182 WO 00/63181
PCT/DK00/00139 WO 00/63346 PCT/EP00/02795 WO 00/63177 PCT/EP00/03189 WO 00/64128
PCT/DK00/00172 WO 00/62670 PCT/EP00/02817 WO 00/64077 PCT/EP00/03191 WO 00/64076
PCT/DK00/00176 WO 00/62734 PCT/EP00/02834 WO 00/64142 PCT/EP00/03192 WO 00/62752
PCT/DK00/00178 WO 00/62849 PCT/EP00/02842 WO 00/62901 PCT/EP00/03193 WO 00/62754
PCT/DK00/00179 WO 00/63208 PCT/EP00/02843 WO 00/63854 PCT/EP00/03194 WO 00/63485
PCT/DK00/00181 WO 00/63798 PCT/EP00/02853 WO 00/63856 PCT/EP00/03197 WO 00/62747
PCT/DK00/00182 WO 00/63091 PCT/EP00/02861 WO 00/63125 PCT/EP00/03203 WO 00/64044
PCT/DK00/00184 WO 00/62759 PCT/EP00/02871 WO 00/62700 PCT/EP00/03205 WO 00/64157
PCT/DK00/00185 WO 00/63590 PCT/EP00/02874 WO 00/62909 PCT/EP00/03206 WO 00/64183
PCT/DK00/00188 WO 00/63189 PCT/EP00/02875 WO 00/63013 PCT/EP00/03211 WO 00/64115
PCT/DK00/00189 WO 00/63190 PCT/EP00/02897 WO 00/62987 PCT/EP00/03219 WO 00/64070
PCT/DK00/00190 WO 00/63153 PCT/EP00/02920 WO 00/62800 PCT/EP00/03220 WO 00/63295
PCT/DK00/00191 WO 00/63209 PCT/EP00/02922 WO 00/64025 PCT/EP00/03221 WO 00/63015
PCT/DK00/00192 WO 00/63196 PCT/EP00/02924 WO 00/63930 PCT/EP00/03222 WO 00/62919
PCT/DK00/00194 WO 00/62673 PCT/EP00/02925 WO 00/63178 PCT/EP00/03228 WO 00/63277
PCT/DK00/00196 WO 00/62689 PCT/EP00/02933 WO 00/63934 PCT/EP00/03229 WO 00/63270
PCT/DK00/00198 WO 00/63504 PCT/EP00/02934 WO 00/64054 PCT/EP00/03236 WO 00/63249

PCT/EP00/02935 WO 00/62959 PCT/EP00/03243 WO 00/63280
EE PCT/EP00/02950 WO 00/62784 PCT/EP00/03244 WO 00/63084
PCT/EE00/00001 WO 00/63677 PCT/EP00/02964 WO 00/63276 PCT/EP00/03246 WO 00/63164

PCT/EP00/02972 WO 00/63489 PCT/EP00/03247 WO 00/63158
EP PCT/EP00/02975 WO 00/63314 PCT/EP00/03248 WO 00/63156
PCT/EP99/02634 WO 00/63719 PCT/EP00/02977 WO 00/63279 PCT/EP00/03253 WO 00/63284
PCT/EP99/02763 WO 00/64110 PCT/EP00/02978 WO 00/63291 PCT/EP00/03254 WO 00/63343
PCT/EP99/02767 WO 00/64201 PCT/EP00/02979 WO 00/63176 PCT/EP00/03255 WO 00/62655
PCT/EP99/02836 WO 00/63067 PCT/EP00/02980 WO 00/63429 PCT/EP00/03258 WO 00/63325
PCT/EP99/05865 WO 00/63612 PCT/EP00/02981 WO 00/63271 PCT/EP00/03260 WO 00/63186
PCT/EP99/09208 WO 00/63151 PCT/EP00/02984 WO 00/63167 PCT/EP00/03263 WO 00/62928
PCT/EP99/09390 WO 00/63510 PCT/EP00/02995 WO 00/63706 PCT/EP00/03268 WO 00/64006
PCT/EP99/09487 WO 00/62686 PCT/EP00/02997 WO 00/63935 PCT/EP00/03269 WO 00/63745
PCT/EP99/09587 WO 00/62737 PCT/EP00/02999 WO 00/62753 PCT/EP00/03277 WO 00/63575
PCT/EP99/09724 WO 00/62986 PCT/EP00/03003 WO 00/63368 PCT/EP00/03280 WO 00/63695
PCT/EP00/00337 WO 00/63300 PCT/EP00/03004 WO 00/62940 PCT/EP00/03287 WO 00/63031
PCT/EP00/00404 WO 00/62705 PCT/EP00/03040 WO 00/64162 PCT/EP00/03288 WO 00/63252
PCT/EP00/00440 WO 00/62898 PCT/EP00/03041 WO 00/64143 PCT/EP00/03289 WO 00/63162
PCT/EP00/00800 WO 00/63313 PCT/EP00/03042 WO 00/62706 PCT/EP00/03290 WO 00/63204
PCT/EP00/01280 WO 00/63480 PCT/EP00/03043 WO 00/63776 PCT/EP00/03299 WO 00/63596
PCT/EP00/01677 WO 00/63571 PCT/EP00/03052 WO 00/63046 PCT/EP00/03300 WO 00/63511
PCT/EP00/01704 WO 00/62950 PCT/EP00/03053 WO 00/63619 PCT/EP00/03301 WO 00/63534
PCT/EP00/01712 WO 00/63942 PCT/EP00/03056 WO 00/62722 PCT/EP00/03302 WO 00/64001
PCT/EP00/01745 WO 00/64125 PCT/EP00/03060 WO 00/63472 PCT/EP00/03307 WO 00/63679
PCT/EP00/01783 WO 00/63367 PCT/EP00/03061 WO 00/63290 PCT/EP00/03311 WO 00/62980
PCT/EP00/01825 WO 00/63555 PCT/EP00/03065 WO 00/62611 PCT/EP00/03317 WO 00/62612
PCT/EP00/01845 WO 00/63557 PCT/EP00/03066 WO 00/63188 PCT/EP00/03318 WO 00/63395
PCT/EP00/01918 WO 00/62978 PCT/EP00/03069 WO 00/63941 PCT/EP00/03319 WO 00/63550
PCT/EP00/02140 WO 00/63034 PCT/EP00/03070 WO 00/64153 PCT/EP00/03321 WO 00/63041
PCT/EP00/02217 WO 00/62738 PCT/EP00/03071 WO 00/63900 PCT/EP00/03322 WO 00/63589
PCT/EP00/02218 WO 00/62739 PCT/EP00/03072 WO 00/63717 PCT/EP00/03323 WO 00/63116
PCT/EP00/02246 WO 00/63061 PCT/EP00/03073 WO 00/64045 PCT/EP00/03326 WO 00/63142
PCT/EP00/02277 WO 00/63047 PCT/EP00/03074 WO 00/63977 PCT/EP00/03333 WO 00/63261
PCT/EP00/02278 WO 00/63049 PCT/EP00/03075 WO 00/63844 PCT/EP00/03335 WO 00/63008
PCT/EP00/02341 WO 00/63572 PCT/EP00/03076 WO 00/63319 PCT/EP00/03336 WO 00/63127
PCT/EP00/02461 WO 00/63573 PCT/EP00/03077 WO 00/62750 PCT/EP00/03337 WO 00/64108
PCT/EP00/02472 WO 00/62943 PCT/EP00/03083 WO 00/62958 PCT/EP00/03338 WO 00/63146
PCT/EP00/02474 WO 00/63012 PCT/EP00/03085 WO 00/63297 PCT/EP00/03339 WO 00/63159
PCT/EP00/02524 WO 00/63452 PCT/EP00/03090 WO 00/63979 PCT/EP00/03340 WO 00/64114
PCT/EP00/02551 WO 00/63678 PCT/EP00/03095 WO 00/63664 PCT/EP00/03344 WO 00/62962
PCT/EP00/02556 WO 00/63302 PCT/EP00/03106 WO 00/63579 PCT/EP00/03345 WO 00/62848
PCT/EP00/02583 WO 00/64182 PCT/EP00/03118 WO 00/63173 PCT/EP00/03346 WO 00/62932
PCT/EP00/02644 WO 00/63629 PCT/EP00/03119 WO 00/63281 PCT/EP00/03349 WO 00/63454
PCT/EP00/02648 WO 00/63562 PCT/EP00/03123 WO 00/62902 PCT/EP00/03352 WO 00/64208
PCT/EP00/02649 WO 00/64011 PCT/EP00/03136 WO 00/63184 PCT/EP00/03353 WO 00/63405
PCT/EP00/02655 WO 00/62913 PCT/EP00/03141 WO 00/63264 PCT/EP00/03354 WO 00/63447
PCT/EP00/02656 WO 00/62914 PCT/EP00/03142 WO 00/63315 PCT/EP00/03356 WO 00/63627
PCT/EP00/02674 WO 00/63471 PCT/EP00/03150 WO 00/63298 PCT/EP00/03357 WO 00/63248
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EP EP FR
PCT/EP00/03358 WO 00/63500 PCT/EP00/03628 WO 00/63258 PCT/FR00/00968 WO 00/62993
PCT/EP00/03359 WO 00/64081 PCT/EP00/03640 WO 00/64031 PCT/FR00/00970 WO 00/63169
PCT/EP00/03360 WO 00/62929 PCT/EP00/03709 WO 00/63462 PCT/FR00/00972 WO 00/63402
PCT/EP00/03362 WO 00/63568 PCT/EP00/03711 WO 00/63303 PCT/FR00/00973 WO 00/63617
PCT/EP00/03363 WO 00/63518 PCT/EP00/03744 WO 00/64064 PCT/FR00/00976 WO 00/63932
PCT/EP00/03365 WO 00/63000 PCT/EP00/04172 WO 00/62616 PCT/FR00/00979 WO 00/63828
PCT/EP00/03366 WO 00/63055 PCT/EP00/04174 WO 00/63605 PCT/FR00/00981 WO 00/62821
PCT/EP00/03367 WO 00/64199 PCT/EP00/04175 WO 00/63444 PCT/FR00/00982 WO 00/62822
PCT/EP00/03368 WO 00/63474 PCT/EP00/04177 WO 00/63398 PCT/FR00/00983 WO 00/63355
PCT/EP00/03369 WO 00/63473 PCT/FR00/00984 WO 00/63037
PCT/EP00/03370 WO 00/63877 ES PCT/FR00/00985 WO 00/63759
PCT/EP00/03371 WO 00/63310 PCT/ES99/00097 WO 00/64040 PCT/FR00/00988 WO 00/63428
PCT/EP00/03375 WO 00/63867 PCT/ES99/00099 WO 00/62621 PCT/FR00/00989 WO 00/63784
PCT/EP00/03380 WO 00/63282 PCT/ES99/00100 WO 00/62617 PCT/FR00/00991 WO 00/63095
PCT/EP00/03388 WO 00/63211 PCT/ES99/00121 WO 00/62963 PCT/FR00/00992 WO 00/63089
PCT/EP00/03392 WO 00/62718 PCT/ES00/00024 WO 00/62966 PCT/FR00/00997 WO 00/63059
PCT/EP00/03399 WO 00/64056 PCT/ES00/00080 WO 00/63868 PCT/FR00/00999 WO 00/63222
PCT/EP00/03403 WO 00/64091 PCT/ES00/00133 WO 00/63017 PCT/FR00/01000 WO 00/63825
PCT/EP00/03405 WO 00/62755 PCT/ES00/00139 WO 00/62885 PCT/FR00/01001 WO 00/63948
PCT/EP00/03411 WO 00/63904 PCT/ES00/00146 WO 00/63910 PCT/FR00/01003 WO 00/62732
PCT/EP00/03418 WO 00/64126 PCT/ES00/00147 WO 00/63851 PCT/FR00/01007 WO 00/62789
PCT/EP00/03419 WO 00/62976 PCT/FR00/01010 WO 00/63611
PCT/EP00/03421 WO 00/63937 FI PCT/FR00/01012 WO 00/64198
PCT/EP00/03423 WO 00/62933 PCT/FI99/00315 WO 00/62936 PCT/FR00/01015 WO 00/63083
PCT/EP00/03424 WO 00/63090 PCT/FI00/00175 WO 00/63633 PCT/FR00/01017 WO 00/63093
PCT/EP00/03425 WO 00/62942 PCT/FI00/00226 WO 00/64078 PCT/FR00/01023 WO 00/63859
PCT/EP00/03426 WO 00/64220 PCT/FI00/00260 WO 00/63430 PCT/FR00/01025 WO 00/63068
PCT/EP00/03427 WO 00/63312 PCT/FI00/00305 WO 00/63516 PCT/FR00/01026 WO 00/63260
PCT/EP00/03428 WO 00/63214 PCT/FI00/00306 WO 00/62656 PCT/FR00/01027 WO 00/63975
PCT/EP00/03429 WO 00/63827 PCT/FI00/00310 WO 00/63778 PCT/FR00/01029 WO 00/63348
PCT/EP00/03431 WO 00/63007 PCT/FI00/00316 WO 00/64023 PCT/FR00/01030 WO 00/63101
PCT/EP00/03433 WO 00/63481 PCT/FI00/00318 WO 00/63494 PCT/FR00/01031 WO 00/63836
PCT/EP00/03434 WO 00/63028 PCT/FI00/00319 WO 00/63491 PCT/FR00/01039 WO 00/62975
PCT/EP00/03450 WO 00/63490 PCT/FI00/00321 WO 00/64202 PCT/FR00/01047 WO 00/64097
PCT/EP00/03451 WO 00/63356 PCT/FI00/00322 WO 00/64057
PCT/EP00/03453 WO 00/64075 PCT/FI00/00323 WO 00/64210 GB
PCT/EP00/03459 WO 00/63234 PCT/FI00/00325 WO 00/64117 PCT/GB99/01147 WO 00/63469
PCT/EP00/03462 WO 00/64021 PCT/FI00/00328 WO 00/64205 PCT/GB99/01202 WO 00/63512
PCT/EP00/03463 WO 00/62893 PCT/FI00/00329 WO 00/64211 PCT/GB00/00015 WO 00/63134
PCT/EP00/03470 WO 00/63228 PCT/FI00/00330 WO 00/64203 PCT/GB00/00709 WO 00/64004
PCT/EP00/03472 WO 00/63105 PCT/FI00/00337 WO 00/63698 PCT/GB00/00765 WO 00/63149
PCT/EP00/03480 WO 00/62832 PCT/FI00/00343 WO 00/62985 PCT/GB00/00780 WO 00/63150
PCT/EP00/03483 WO 00/63136 PCT/GB00/00827 WO 00/64120
PCT/EP00/03484 WO 00/63218 FR PCT/GB00/00831 WO 00/64121
PCT/EP00/03489 WO 00/62946 PCT/FR99/00925 WO 00/63622 PCT/GB00/01270 WO 00/63522
PCT/EP00/03498 WO 00/63327 PCT/FR00/00686 WO 00/63094 PCT/GB00/01272 WO 00/63207
PCT/EP00/03503 WO 00/64035 PCT/FR00/00779 WO 00/62957 PCT/GB00/01282 WO 00/64144
PCT/EP00/03505 WO 00/63446 PCT/FR00/00852 WO 00/63610 PCT/GB00/01305 WO 00/63103
PCT/EP00/03508 WO 00/64209 PCT/FR00/00862 WO 00/62703 PCT/GB00/01321 WO 00/63920
PCT/EP00/03509 WO 00/63654 PCT/FR00/00864 WO 00/63071 PCT/GB00/01322 WO 00/63523
PCT/EP00/03514 WO 00/62801 PCT/FR00/00872 WO 00/63569 PCT/GB00/01325 WO 00/63524
PCT/EP00/03516 WO 00/62802 PCT/FR00/00880 WO 00/62935 PCT/GB00/01336 WO 00/63525
PCT/EP00/03521 WO 00/63397 PCT/FR00/00898 WO 00/63737 PCT/GB00/01338 WO 00/63200
PCT/EP00/03525 WO 00/64119 PCT/FR00/00899 WO 00/63752 PCT/GB00/01343 WO 00/63682
PCT/EP00/03528 WO 00/63556 PCT/FR00/00905 WO 00/62756 PCT/GB00/01348 WO 00/63674
PCT/EP00/03532 WO 00/63369 PCT/FR00/00907 WO 00/63412 PCT/GB00/01349 WO 00/62707
PCT/EP00/03539 WO 00/63267 PCT/FR00/00908 WO 00/63539 PCT/GB00/01356 WO 00/63070
PCT/EP00/03540 WO 00/63788 PCT/FR00/00913 WO 00/63577 PCT/GB00/01359 WO 00/63232
PCT/EP00/03541 WO 00/63984 PCT/FR00/00917 WO 00/63723 PCT/GB00/01360 WO 00/63606
PCT/EP00/03542 WO 00/63996 PCT/FR00/00918 WO 00/63716 PCT/GB00/01364 WO 00/63671
PCT/EP00/03543 WO 00/63317 PCT/FR00/00919 WO 00/64224 PCT/GB00/01365 WO 00/64184
PCT/EP00/03544 WO 00/63077 PCT/FR00/00923 WO 00/63215 PCT/GB00/01371 WO 00/63399
PCT/EP00/03545 WO 00/63004 PCT/FR00/00925 WO 00/63170 PCT/GB00/01376 WO 00/63918
PCT/EP00/03547 WO 00/62899 PCT/FR00/00926 WO 00/63160 PCT/GB00/01377 WO 00/64024
PCT/EP00/03550 WO 00/63699 PCT/FR00/00930 WO 00/63299 PCT/GB00/01378 WO 00/63301
PCT/EP00/03551 WO 00/63148 PCT/FR00/00935 WO 00/62823 PCT/GB00/01379 WO 00/63673
PCT/EP00/03556 WO 00/63166 PCT/FR00/00952 WO 00/63688 PCT/GB00/01380 WO 00/62765
PCT/EP00/03559 WO 00/63595 PCT/FR00/00954 WO 00/62939 PCT/GB00/01382 WO 00/64002
PCT/EP00/03560 WO 00/62841 PCT/FR00/00955 WO 00/63117 PCT/GB00/01384 WO 00/63321
PCT/EP00/03562 WO 00/62842 PCT/FR00/00958 WO 00/64084 PCT/GB00/01392 WO 00/63337
PCT/EP00/03563 WO 00/64030 PCT/FR00/00960 WO 00/62947 PCT/GB00/01394 WO 00/63484
PCT/EP00/03578 WO 00/62781 PCT/FR00/00962 WO 00/63032 PCT/GB00/01396 WO 00/62751
PCT/EP00/03579 WO 00/62965 PCT/FR00/00964 WO 00/63554 PCT/GB00/01398 WO 00/63057
PCT/EP00/03581 WO 00/63145 PCT/FR00/00965 WO 00/63553 PCT/GB00/01400 WO 00/62896
PCT/EP00/03594 WO 00/62853 PCT/FR00/00967 WO 00/62907 PCT/GB00/01405 WO 00/62865



43/2000
15914 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 26 Oct/oct 2000

International Application Numbers and Corresponding International Publication Numbers (Continued)
Numéros des demandes internationales et numéros de publication internationale correspondants (Suite)

International
Application

Numbers

Numéros des
demandes

internationales

International
Publication
Numbers

Numéros de
publication

internationale

International
Application

Numbers

Numéros des
demandes

internationales

International
Publication
Numbers

Numéros de
publication

internationale

International
Application

Numbers

Numéros des
demandes

internationales

International
Publication
Numbers

Numéros de
publication

internationale

GB IB JP
PCT/GB00/01408 WO 00/62815 PCT/IB99/00681 WO 00/63191 PCT/JP99/02046 WO 00/64161
PCT/GB00/01416 WO 00/62641 PCT/IB99/00692 WO 00/62638 PCT/JP99/02089 WO 00/63878
PCT/GB00/01417 WO 00/63890 PCT/IB99/00703 WO 00/62635 PCT/JP99/02101 WO 00/63875
PCT/GB00/01420 WO 00/63652 PCT/IB99/02106 WO 00/62886 PCT/JP99/04084 WO 00/63962
PCT/GB00/01421 WO 00/62846 PCT/IB99/02118 WO 00/63118 PCT/JP00/00036 WO 00/62967
PCT/GB00/01432 WO 00/62639 PCT/IB00/00328 WO 00/63599 PCT/JP00/00992 WO 00/63051
PCT/GB00/01433 WO 00/62701 PCT/IB00/00354 WO 00/62598 PCT/JP00/01229 WO 00/63467
PCT/GB00/01434 WO 00/62895 PCT/IB00/00396 WO 00/63113 PCT/JP00/01615 WO 00/62960
PCT/GB00/01440 WO 00/63774 PCT/IB00/00410 WO 00/62971 PCT/JP00/01674 WO 00/63326
PCT/GB00/01441 WO 00/63458 PCT/IB00/00411 WO 00/63078 PCT/JP00/01783 WO 00/64227
PCT/GB00/01445 WO 00/63370 PCT/IB00/00422 WO 00/63287 PCT/JP00/02092 WO 00/64222
PCT/GB00/01452 WO 00/63018 PCT/IB00/00448 WO 00/63154 PCT/JP00/02160 WO 00/63756
PCT/GB00/01454 WO 00/63359 PCT/IB00/00452 WO 00/63739 PCT/JP00/02161 WO 00/62952
PCT/GB00/01455 WO 00/63371 PCT/IB00/00454 WO 00/64223 PCT/JP00/02176 WO 00/62917
PCT/GB00/01456 WO 00/63372 PCT/IB00/00459 WO 00/62866 PCT/JP00/02179 WO 00/63328
PCT/GB00/01471 WO 00/63373 PCT/IB00/00460 WO 00/62867 PCT/JP00/02258 WO 00/63501
PCT/GB00/01472 WO 00/63407 PCT/IB00/00466 WO 00/62989 PCT/JP00/02261 WO 00/63542
PCT/GB00/01473 WO 00/63938 PCT/IB00/00469 WO 00/63578 PCT/JP00/02264 WO 00/62796
PCT/GB00/01474 WO 00/63588 PCT/IB00/00470 WO 00/63192 PCT/JP00/02265 WO 00/62797
PCT/GB00/01476 WO 00/63374 PCT/IB00/00471 WO 00/64173 PCT/JP00/02282 WO 00/63274
PCT/GB00/01477 WO 00/63408 PCT/IB00/00472 WO 00/63951 PCT/JP00/02311 WO 00/64129
PCT/GB00/01479 WO 00/63180 PCT/IB00/00475 WO 00/63630 PCT/JP00/02313 WO 00/62988
PCT/GB00/01480 WO 00/62949 PCT/IB00/00476 WO 00/63463 PCT/JP00/02318 WO 00/63035
PCT/GB00/01482 WO 00/62888 PCT/IB00/00477 WO 00/63464 PCT/JP00/02333 WO 00/63970
PCT/GB00/01491 WO 00/62811 PCT/IB00/00479 WO 00/63741 PCT/JP00/02334 WO 00/64065
PCT/GB00/01492 WO 00/63736 PCT/IB00/00484 WO 00/63560 PCT/JP00/02335 WO 00/63558
PCT/GB00/01495 WO 00/63130 PCT/IB00/00487 WO 00/63790 PCT/JP00/02336 WO 00/63559
PCT/GB00/01496 WO 00/62984 PCT/IB00/00488 WO 00/63803 PCT/JP00/02351 WO 00/63953
PCT/GB00/01497 WO 00/63637 PCT/IB00/00489 WO 00/63691 PCT/JP00/02377 WO 00/63198
PCT/GB00/01498 WO 00/63360 PCT/IB00/00490 WO 00/63796 PCT/JP00/02378 WO 00/63172
PCT/GB00/01499 WO 00/62766 PCT/IB00/00492 WO 00/63724 PCT/JP00/02379 WO 00/63157
PCT/GB00/01505 WO 00/63718 PCT/IB00/00554 WO 00/63424 PCT/JP00/02380 WO 00/63255
PCT/GB00/01508 WO 00/64022 PCT/IB00/00557 WO 00/63425 PCT/JP00/02383 WO 00/64226
PCT/GB00/01509 WO 00/62757 PCT/IB00/00558 WO 00/63426 PCT/JP00/02397 WO 00/64086
PCT/GB00/01510 WO 00/63479 PCT/IB00/00562 WO 00/63375 PCT/JP00/02398 WO 00/62921
PCT/GB00/01511 WO 00/63939 PCT/IB00/00563 WO 00/63202 PCT/JP00/02402 WO 00/62776
PCT/GB00/01515 WO 00/64038 PCT/IB00/00564 WO 00/63242 PCT/JP00/02403 WO 00/62623
PCT/GB00/01516 WO 00/63210 PCT/IB00/00575 WO 00/63427 PCT/JP00/02404 WO 00/63194
PCT/GB00/01518 WO 00/63390 PCT/IB00/00605 WO 00/64177 PCT/JP00/02405 WO 00/62970
PCT/GB00/01519 WO 00/63307 PCT/IB00/00700 WO 00/63858 PCT/JP00/02409 WO 00/63092
PCT/GB00/01521 WO 00/63205 PCT/IB00/00714 WO 00/63641 PCT/JP00/02411 WO 00/63476
PCT/GB00/01525 WO 00/64218 PCT/IB00/01124 WO 00/62592 PCT/JP00/02412 WO 00/63475
PCT/GB00/01527 WO 00/63206 PCT/JP00/02414 WO 00/64018
PCT/GB00/01528 WO 00/63537 IE PCT/JP00/02417 WO 00/63685
PCT/GB00/01529 WO 00/64212 PCT/IE00/00048 WO 00/62786 PCT/JP00/02422 WO 00/63722
PCT/GB00/01531 WO 00/63541 PCT/JP00/02426 WO 00/63453
PCT/GB00/01536 WO 00/63538 IL PCT/JP00/02429 WO 00/62772
PCT/GB00/01537 WO 00/63594 PCT/IL99/00203 WO 00/64122 PCT/JP00/02430 WO 00/63955
PCT/GB00/01539 WO 00/63383 PCT/IL99/00211 WO 00/62733 PCT/JP00/02431 WO 00/63199
PCT/GB00/01540 WO 00/63548 PCT/IL99/00474 WO 00/62726 PCT/JP00/02432 WO 00/62785
PCT/GB00/01556 WO 00/63644 PCT/IL00/00200 WO 00/63653 PCT/JP00/02433 WO 00/63010
PCT/GB00/01558 WO 00/63245 PCT/IL00/00215 WO 00/62669 PCT/JP00/02434 WO 00/63289
PCT/GB00/01560 WO 00/62779 PCT/IL00/00219 WO 00/62609 PCT/JP00/02438 WO 00/63936
PCT/GB00/01563 WO 00/62780 PCT/IL00/00223 WO 00/62677 PCT/JP00/02440 WO 00/63601
PCT/GB00/01570 WO 00/62632 PCT/IL00/00224 WO 00/63658 PCT/JP00/02446 WO 00/62945
PCT/GB00/01574 WO 00/63922 PCT/IL00/00232 WO 00/64193 PCT/JP00/02448 WO 00/64154

PCT/IL00/00233 WO 00/62619 PCT/JP00/02455 WO 00/63392
GE PCT/JP00/02456 WO 00/63388
PCT/GE99/00004 WO 00/63552 IT PCT/JP00/02457 WO 00/63991

PCT/IT99/00330 WO 00/62729 PCT/JP00/02459 WO 00/63026
GR PCT/IT00/00128 WO 00/62951 PCT/JP00/02460 WO 00/63323
PCT/GR99/00016 WO 00/62597 PCT/IT00/00129 WO 00/62773 PCT/JP00/02462 WO 00/63945
PCT/GR99/00042 WO 00/63870 PCT/IT00/00132 WO 00/63647 PCT/JP00/02463 WO 00/63104

PCT/IT00/00134 WO 00/63099 PCT/JP00/02464 WO 00/64055
HR PCT/IT00/00141 WO 00/62646 PCT/JP00/02465 WO 00/63239
PCT/HR00/00009 WO 00/63223 PCT/IT00/00149 WO 00/62876 PCT/JP00/02468 WO 00/63040

PCT/IT00/00160 WO 00/63064 PCT/JP00/02473 WO 00/62593
HU PCT/JP00/02474 WO 00/64175
PCT/HU99/00030 WO 00/63933 JP PCT/JP00/02475 WO 00/63926
PCT/HU99/00069 WO 00/62654 PCT/JP99/02020 WO 00/64221 PCT/JP00/02479 WO 00/63122
PCT/HU00/00031 WO 00/63871 PCT/JP99/02032 WO 00/63656 PCT/JP00/02487 WO 00/63732
PCT/HU00/00033 WO 00/63009 PCT/JP99/02034 WO 00/64058 PCT/JP00/02488 WO 00/63098
PCT/HU00/00035 WO 00/64049 PCT/JP99/02040 WO 00/64160 PCT/JP00/02492 WO 00/63354

PCT/JP99/02041 WO 00/64155 PCT/JP00/02493 WO 00/64092
PCT/JP99/02042 WO 00/64156 PCT/JP00/02494 WO 00/63905
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JP NL TR
PCT/JP00/02495 WO 00/63914 PCT/NL00/00215 WO 00/63727 PCT/TR00/00021 WO 00/64215
PCT/JP00/02496 WO 00/62628 PCT/NL00/00229 WO 00/63450
PCT/JP00/02502 WO 00/63986 PCT/NL00/00233 WO 00/63455 US
PCT/JP00/02505 WO 00/63292 PCT/NL00/00237 WO 00/63445 PCT/US99/07500 WO 00/62627
PCT/JP00/02507 WO 00/63006 PCT/NL00/00241 WO 00/63432 PCT/US99/08322 WO 00/63608
PCT/JP00/02508 WO 00/63165 PCT/NL00/00247 WO 00/63403 PCT/US99/08361 WO 00/63168
PCT/JP00/02509 WO 00/64039 PCT/NL00/00249 WO 00/62633 PCT/US99/08375 WO 00/62829
PCT/JP00/02510 WO 00/62702 PCT/NL00/00250 WO 00/63623 PCT/US99/08536 WO 00/62997
PCT/JP00/02511 WO 00/63581 PCT/NL00/00253 WO 00/63251 PCT/US99/08550 WO 00/62828
PCT/JP00/02515 WO 00/63001 PCT/NL00/00256 WO 00/63272 PCT/US99/08570 WO 00/63496
PCT/JP00/02523 WO 00/62973 PCT/US99/08575 WO 00/63638
PCT/JP00/02524 WO 00/63275 NO PCT/US99/08578 WO 00/62806
PCT/JP00/02525 WO 00/64187 PCT/NO00/00123 WO 00/62645 PCT/US99/08625 WO 00/63998
PCT/JP00/02530 WO 00/63088 PCT/NO00/00124 WO 00/63686 PCT/US99/08627 WO 00/63995
PCT/JP00/02531 WO 00/63229 PCT/NO00/00125 WO 00/63531 PCT/US99/08637 WO 00/62927
PCT/JP00/02532 WO 00/64196 PCT/NO00/00129 WO 00/62625 PCT/US99/08664 WO 00/63384
PCT/JP00/02534 WO 00/63179 PCT/US99/12694 WO 00/63927
PCT/JP00/02540 WO 00/63278 NZ PCT/US99/15381 WO 00/63002
PCT/JP00/02541 WO 00/63123 PCT/NZ00/00045 WO 00/63498 PCT/US99/18897 WO 00/63330
PCT/JP00/02544 WO 00/62809 PCT/NZ00/00057 WO 00/62910 PCT/US99/18958 WO 00/64094
PCT/JP00/02550 WO 00/63750 PCT/NZ00/00058 WO 00/63805 PCT/US99/19278 WO 00/63714
PCT/JP00/02551 WO 00/63899 PCT/US99/19760 WO 00/64138
PCT/JP00/02552 WO 00/62596 PT PCT/US99/19761 WO 00/64105
PCT/JP00/02554 WO 00/64096 PCT/PT99/00009 WO 00/63033 PCT/US99/20151 WO 00/63715
PCT/JP00/02556 WO 00/63946 PCT/PT00/00002 WO 00/62916 PCT/US99/23446 WO 00/63613
PCT/JP00/02564 WO 00/62924 PCT/US99/25807 WO 00/63785
PCT/JP00/02565 WO 00/64158 RU PCT/US99/26520 WO 00/63433
PCT/JP00/02566 WO 00/64036 PCT/RU99/00122 WO 00/64145 PCT/US99/27600 WO 00/62653
PCT/JP00/02573 WO 00/63171 PCT/RU00/00069 WO 00/62878 PCT/US99/27757 WO 00/62770
PCT/JP00/02580 WO 00/62728 PCT/RU00/00092 WO 00/63086 PCT/US99/28404 WO 00/63110
PCT/JP00/02581 WO 00/63114 PCT/RU00/00100 WO 00/63618 PCT/US99/29484 WO 00/63022
PCT/JP00/02589 WO 00/64034 PCT/RU00/00113 WO 00/63451 PCT/US99/29560 WO 00/63019
PCT/JP00/02591 WO 00/63956 PCT/RU00/00130 WO 00/63797 PCT/US99/29632 WO 00/62650
PCT/JP00/02594 WO 00/63924 PCT/RU00/00131 WO 00/63746 PCT/US99/30920 WO 00/63497
PCT/JP00/02600 WO 00/63967 PCT/US00/00694 WO 00/63748

SE PCT/US00/01175 WO 00/62710
KR PCT/SE99/00603 WO 00/62831 PCT/US00/01267 WO 00/63285
PCT/KR99/00256 WO 00/64020 PCT/SE00/00549 WO 00/62955 PCT/US00/01955 WO 00/62649
PCT/KR99/00386 WO 00/63465 PCT/SE00/00622 WO 00/63493 PCT/US00/02658 WO 00/63603
PCT/KR99/00520 WO 00/62631 PCT/SE00/00629 WO 00/63634 PCT/US00/03409 WO 00/63396
PCT/KR99/00538 WO 00/63517 PCT/SE00/00639 WO 00/63543 PCT/US00/03576 WO 00/63782
PCT/KR99/00713 WO 00/64093 PCT/SE00/00652 WO 00/62602 PCT/US00/03688 WO 00/63065
PCT/KR99/00743 WO 00/63461 PCT/SE00/00666 WO 00/64000 PCT/US00/04299 WO 00/64017
PCT/KR00/00282 WO 00/63791 PCT/SE00/00668 WO 00/64061 PCT/US00/04608 WO 00/63152
PCT/KR00/00303 WO 00/63761 PCT/SE00/00670 WO 00/64206 PCT/US00/04866 WO 00/63710
PCT/KR00/00306 WO 00/64014 PCT/SE00/00678 WO 00/62937 PCT/US00/05100 WO 00/63872
PCT/KR00/00310 WO 00/63957 PCT/SE00/00679 WO 00/63509 PCT/US00/05563 WO 00/62680
PCT/KR00/00318 WO 00/63126 PCT/SE00/00684 WO 00/62847 PCT/US00/05716 WO 00/63731
PCT/KR00/00333 WO 00/63865 PCT/SE00/00700 WO 00/63060 PCT/US00/05910 WO 00/64188
PCT/KR00/00340 WO 00/64149 PCT/SE00/00702 WO 00/63591 PCT/US00/05936 WO 00/63135
PCT/KR00/00347 WO 00/63431 PCT/SE00/00703 WO 00/63592 PCT/US00/05963 WO 00/62678
PCT/KR00/00348 WO 00/63119 PCT/SE00/00708 WO 00/63758 PCT/US00/05964 WO 00/62688
PCT/KR00/00349 WO 00/64063 PCT/SE00/00711 WO 00/62981 PCT/US00/06019 WO 00/63628
PCT/KR00/00350 WO 00/63120 PCT/SE00/00712 WO 00/63174 PCT/US00/06080 WO 00/62768
PCT/KR00/00351 WO 00/63669 PCT/SE00/00713 WO 00/63175 PCT/US00/06141 WO 00/63079
PCT/KR00/00353 WO 00/62991 PCT/SE00/00714 WO 00/63404 PCT/US00/06150 WO 00/63331
PCT/KR00/00354 WO 00/62992 PCT/SE00/00716 WO 00/64052 PCT/US00/06339 WO 00/63508
PCT/KR00/00362 WO 00/62721 PCT/SE00/00721 WO 00/64098 PCT/US00/06442 WO 00/62961
PCT/KR00/00365 WO 00/63063 PCT/SE00/00725 WO 00/63615 PCT/US00/06450 WO 00/63662
PCT/KR00/00367 WO 00/63540 PCT/SE00/00726 WO 00/64053 PCT/US00/06525 WO 00/64090
PCT/KR00/00368 WO 00/62720 PCT/SE00/00729 WO 00/63344 PCT/US00/06627 WO 00/63048
PCT/KR00/00370 WO 00/63804 PCT/SE00/00731 WO 00/63964 PCT/US00/06802 WO 00/63987
PCT/KR00/00372 WO 00/63721 PCT/SE00/00732 WO 00/63243 PCT/US00/06973 WO 00/62977
PCT/KR00/00374 WO 00/63769 PCT/SE00/00733 WO 00/63109 PCT/US00/07011 WO 00/64041
PCT/KR00/00375 WO 00/63762 PCT/SE00/00738 WO 00/63124 PCT/US00/07019 WO 00/64085
PCT/KR00/00376 WO 00/63066 PCT/SE00/00740 WO 00/64059 PCT/US00/07078 WO 00/64107
PCT/KR00/00749 WO 00/62863 PCT/SE00/00742 WO 00/64204 PCT/US00/07090 WO 00/63887

PCT/SE00/00746 WO 00/64103 PCT/US00/07105 WO 00/64213
MX PCT/SE00/00747 WO 00/64104 PCT/US00/07151 WO 00/64050
PCT/MX00/00019 WO 00/63495 PCT/SE00/00754 WO 00/63593 PCT/US00/07172 WO 00/63283

PCT/SE00/00755 WO 00/62810 PCT/US00/07173 WO 00/63818
NL PCT/SE00/00767 WO 00/63483 PCT/US00/07235 WO 00/63880
PCT/NL99/00225 WO 00/63869 PCT/US00/07246 WO 00/64124
PCT/NL00/00116 WO 00/63449 SK PCT/US00/07300 WO 00/64026
PCT/NL00/00148 WO 00/62595 PCT/SK00/00004 WO 00/63411 PCT/US00/07309 WO 00/63036
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US US US
PCT/US00/07410 WO 00/62762 PCT/US00/09060 WO 00/63417 PCT/US00/09728 WO 00/63873
PCT/US00/07431 WO 00/62693 PCT/US00/09078 WO 00/62891 PCT/US00/09735 WO 00/64015
PCT/US00/07433 WO 00/63131 PCT/US00/09083 WO 00/64140 PCT/US00/09737 WO 00/63675
PCT/US00/07600 WO 00/63775 PCT/US00/09107 WO 00/64068 PCT/US00/09738 WO 00/63231
PCT/US00/07632 WO 00/63879 PCT/US00/09119 WO 00/63917 PCT/US00/09748 WO 00/63999
PCT/US00/07677 WO 00/63230 PCT/US00/09133 WO 00/63708 PCT/US00/09750 WO 00/64072
PCT/US00/07699 WO 00/63324 PCT/US00/09135 WO 00/62839 PCT/US00/09751 WO 00/62820
PCT/US00/07701 WO 00/64089 PCT/US00/09144 WO 00/64229 PCT/US00/09752 WO 00/63423
PCT/US00/07717 WO 00/63819 PCT/US00/09161 WO 00/62695 PCT/US00/09753 WO 00/62778
PCT/US00/07721 WO 00/63655 PCT/US00/09164 WO 00/62760 PCT/US00/09758 WO 00/62692
PCT/US00/07770 WO 00/62712 PCT/US00/09180 WO 00/63821 PCT/US00/09760 WO 00/63983
PCT/US00/07792 WO 00/63783 PCT/US00/09204 WO 00/63833 PCT/US00/09765 WO 00/62798
PCT/US00/07848 WO 00/63155 PCT/US00/09231 WO 00/63822 PCT/US00/09769 WO 00/63111
PCT/US00/07865 WO 00/63340 PCT/US00/09232 WO 00/63823 PCT/US00/09770 WO 00/63112
PCT/US00/07868 WO 00/63269 PCT/US00/09239 WO 00/63620 PCT/US00/09771 WO 00/63097
PCT/US00/07874 WO 00/63820 PCT/US00/09283 WO 00/64010 PCT/US00/09777 WO 00/63442
PCT/US00/07878 WO 00/63163 PCT/US00/09298 WO 00/62777 PCT/US00/09778 WO 00/64100
PCT/US00/07918 WO 00/63025 PCT/US00/09299 WO 00/63087 PCT/US00/09782 WO 00/63410
PCT/US00/07939 WO 00/63138 PCT/US00/09305 WO 00/63602 PCT/US00/09786 WO 00/63994
PCT/US00/07978 WO 00/63733 PCT/US00/09328 WO 00/63857 PCT/US00/09787 WO 00/63254
PCT/US00/07994 WO 00/63744 PCT/US00/09362 WO 00/63952 PCT/US00/09788 WO 00/63256
PCT/US00/08004 WO 00/63253 PCT/US00/09364 WO 00/62713 PCT/US00/09794 WO 00/64073
PCT/US00/08019 WO 00/63763 PCT/US00/09377 WO 00/63779 PCT/US00/09798 WO 00/63703
PCT/US00/08020 WO 00/62736 PCT/US00/09378 WO 00/63787 PCT/US00/09837 WO 00/62604
PCT/US00/08073 WO 00/62844 PCT/US00/09386 WO 00/62912 PCT/US00/09844 WO 00/63532
PCT/US00/08102 WO 00/63257 PCT/US00/09398 WO 00/62610 PCT/US00/09845 WO 00/63530
PCT/US00/08187 WO 00/64066 PCT/US00/09400 WO 00/63735 PCT/US00/09851 WO 00/63690
PCT/US00/08190 WO 00/63107 PCT/US00/09418 WO 00/63185 PCT/US00/09859 WO 00/62979
PCT/US00/08198 WO 00/63262 PCT/US00/09436 WO 00/64139 PCT/US00/09860 WO 00/63700
PCT/US00/08249 WO 00/63201 PCT/US00/09447 WO 00/63960 PCT/US00/09864 WO 00/62868
PCT/US00/08262 WO 00/63734 PCT/US00/09465 WO 00/63347 PCT/US00/09865 WO 00/63349
PCT/US00/08279 WO 00/64214 PCT/US00/09483 WO 00/63380 PCT/US00/09872 WO 00/63081
PCT/US00/08312 WO 00/63338 PCT/US00/09486 WO 00/63238 PCT/US00/09873 WO 00/63981
PCT/US00/08329 WO 00/62640 PCT/US00/09488 WO 00/63381 PCT/US00/09874 WO 00/63144
PCT/US00/08352 WO 00/62662 PCT/US00/09490 WO 00/62663 PCT/US00/09875 WO 00/64003
PCT/US00/08437 WO 00/62870 PCT/US00/09491 WO 00/62664 PCT/US00/09876 WO 00/62941
PCT/US00/08445 WO 00/62974 PCT/US00/09503 WO 00/62769 PCT/US00/09880 WO 00/63309
PCT/US00/08455 WO 00/64190 PCT/US00/09504 WO 00/62624 PCT/US00/09881 WO 00/63286
PCT/US00/08551 WO 00/62996 PCT/US00/09505 WO 00/62999 PCT/US00/09882 WO 00/63293
PCT/US00/08564 WO 00/63950 PCT/US00/09506 WO 00/62685 PCT/US00/09883 WO 00/63443
PCT/US00/08613 WO 00/63545 PCT/US00/09515 WO 00/64009 PCT/US00/09884 WO 00/62845
PCT/US00/08676 WO 00/63966 PCT/US00/09520 WO 00/62667 PCT/US00/09885 WO 00/62681
PCT/US00/08721 WO 00/63663 PCT/US00/09521 WO 00/62665 PCT/US00/09886 WO 00/62711
PCT/US00/08724 WO 00/63240 PCT/US00/09522 WO 00/63183 PCT/US00/09896 WO 00/62923
PCT/US00/08725 WO 00/62793 PCT/US00/09553 WO 00/63366 PCT/US00/09897 WO 00/63415
PCT/US00/08727 WO 00/63237 PCT/US00/09566 WO 00/63738 PCT/US00/09898 WO 00/63659
PCT/US00/08728 WO 00/63345 PCT/US00/09567 WO 00/63288 PCT/US00/09899 WO 00/63824
PCT/US00/08735 WO 00/63195 PCT/US00/09571 WO 00/63666 PCT/US00/09900 WO 00/63676
PCT/US00/08736 WO 00/63697 PCT/US00/09575 WO 00/62998 PCT/US00/09902 WO 00/62644
PCT/US00/08739 WO 00/63058 PCT/US00/09579 WO 00/64083 PCT/US00/09904 WO 00/63382
PCT/US00/08744 WO 00/63801 PCT/US00/09580 WO 00/63928 PCT/US00/09905 WO 00/62925
PCT/US00/08771 WO 00/64186 PCT/US00/09596 WO 00/62860 PCT/US00/09906 WO 00/62926
PCT/US00/08782 WO 00/63422 PCT/US00/09602 WO 00/62861 PCT/US00/09908 WO 00/63414
PCT/US00/08793 WO 00/62818 PCT/US00/09604 WO 00/63886 PCT/US00/09911 WO 00/64042
PCT/US00/08799 WO 00/63358 PCT/US00/09607 WO 00/63320 PCT/US00/09913 WO 00/62605
PCT/US00/08822 WO 00/62690 PCT/US00/09613 WO 00/63780 PCT/US00/09914 WO 00/63224
PCT/US00/08824 WO 00/64152 PCT/US00/09616 WO 00/64067 PCT/US00/09915 WO 00/63225
PCT/US00/08859 WO 00/62894 PCT/US00/09619 WO 00/63720 PCT/US00/09916 WO 00/64228
PCT/US00/08875 WO 00/64166 PCT/US00/09620 WO 00/63726 PCT/US00/09917 WO 00/62679
PCT/US00/08879 WO 00/62792 PCT/US00/09631 WO 00/64194 PCT/US00/09922 WO 00/64171
PCT/US00/08886 WO 00/63835 PCT/US00/09634 WO 00/63052 PCT/US00/09925 WO 00/62990
PCT/US00/08898 WO 00/63072 PCT/US00/09645 WO 00/64095 PCT/US00/09929 WO 00/63213
PCT/US00/08899 WO 00/63073 PCT/US00/09651 WO 00/63024 PCT/US00/09930 WO 00/62719
PCT/US00/08922 WO 00/62724 PCT/US00/09664 WO 00/62787 PCT/US00/09932 WO 00/63075
PCT/US00/08923 WO 00/63672 PCT/US00/09665 WO 00/63925 PCT/US00/09933 WO 00/62856
PCT/US00/08930 WO 00/63704 PCT/US00/09670 WO 00/63705 PCT/US00/09934 WO 00/62881
PCT/US00/08966 WO 00/63764 PCT/US00/09707 WO 00/64048 PCT/US00/09939 WO 00/63912
PCT/US00/08974 WO 00/63011 PCT/US00/09708 WO 00/63974 PCT/US00/09943 WO 00/63401
PCT/US00/08986 WO 00/63216 PCT/US00/09713 WO 00/63533 PCT/US00/09944 WO 00/63848
PCT/US00/08987 WO 00/63416 PCT/US00/09714 WO 00/63694 PCT/US00/09947 WO 00/64191
PCT/US00/09003 WO 00/64007 PCT/US00/09720 WO 00/62682 PCT/US00/09949 WO 00/64159
PCT/US00/09011 WO 00/62882 PCT/US00/09724 WO 00/63958 PCT/US00/09951 WO 00/64141
PCT/US00/09019 WO 00/64200 PCT/US00/09725 WO 00/63316 PCT/US00/09955 WO 00/62857
PCT/US00/09031 WO 00/63668 PCT/US00/09726 WO 00/63712 PCT/US00/09960 WO 00/63843
PCT/US00/09048 WO 00/63781 PCT/US00/09727 WO 00/63713 PCT/US00/09961 WO 00/63526
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US US US
PCT/US00/09962 WO 00/62771 PCT/US00/10130 WO 00/63027 PCT/US00/10316 WO 00/62830
PCT/US00/09970 WO 00/64008 PCT/US00/10132 WO 00/64136 PCT/US00/10318 WO 00/63997
PCT/US00/09976 WO 00/64060 PCT/US00/10136 WO 00/63551 PCT/US00/10319 WO 00/62716
PCT/US00/09978 WO 00/64029 PCT/US00/10137 WO 00/63020 PCT/US00/10320 WO 00/63486
PCT/US00/09979 WO 00/62795 PCT/US00/10139 WO 00/62630 PCT/US00/10321 WO 00/62922
PCT/US00/09981 WO 00/63137 PCT/US00/10140 WO 00/63023 PCT/US00/10322 WO 00/63492
PCT/US00/09989 WO 00/62775 PCT/US00/10141 WO 00/62817 PCT/US00/10323 WO 00/62826
PCT/US00/09990 WO 00/63306 PCT/US00/10144 WO 00/63963 PCT/US00/10324 WO 00/62825
PCT/US00/09992 WO 00/64043 PCT/US00/10145 WO 00/63217 PCT/US00/10325 WO 00/62730
PCT/US00/09994 WO 00/62675 PCT/US00/10151 WO 00/63466 PCT/US00/10326 WO 00/63487
PCT/US00/09996 WO 00/62871 PCT/US00/10153 WO 00/63085 PCT/US00/10329 WO 00/63236
PCT/US00/09997 WO 00/63743 PCT/US00/10155 WO 00/63915 PCT/US00/10336 WO 00/64150
PCT/US00/09999 WO 00/63961 PCT/US00/10164 WO 00/63482 PCT/US00/10337 WO 00/62855
PCT/US00/10000 WO 00/62684 PCT/US00/10166 WO 00/63339 PCT/US00/10338 WO 00/63729
PCT/US00/10004 WO 00/63434 PCT/US00/10167 WO 00/63259 PCT/US00/10339 WO 00/62843
PCT/US00/10005 WO 00/62708 PCT/US00/10170 WO 00/62674 PCT/US00/10340 WO 00/63241
PCT/US00/10008 WO 00/62805 PCT/US00/10171 WO 00/63701 PCT/US00/10343 WO 00/63866
PCT/US00/10011 WO 00/63689 PCT/US00/10172 WO 00/62727 PCT/US00/10344 WO 00/63247
PCT/US00/10012 WO 00/64176 PCT/US00/10173 WO 00/63418 PCT/US00/10345 WO 00/63809
PCT/US00/10013 WO 00/64099 PCT/US00/10174 WO 00/62889 PCT/US00/10346 WO 00/62883
PCT/US00/10014 WO 00/63413 PCT/US00/10175 WO 00/63597 PCT/US00/10347 WO 00/62704
PCT/US00/10015 WO 00/64178 PCT/US00/10178 WO 00/63529 PCT/US00/10351 WO 00/64116
PCT/US00/10016 WO 00/64179 PCT/US00/10181 WO 00/63419 PCT/US00/10353 WO 00/63621
PCT/US00/10017 WO 00/64180 PCT/US00/10182 WO 00/62687 PCT/US00/10354 WO 00/62696
PCT/US00/10018 WO 00/64181 PCT/US00/10187 WO 00/64164 PCT/US00/10355 WO 00/64123
PCT/US00/10021 WO 00/63361 PCT/US00/10188 WO 00/64170 PCT/US00/10357 WO 00/62782
PCT/US00/10030 WO 00/62600 PCT/US00/10190 WO 00/62869 PCT/US00/10358 WO 00/64087
PCT/US00/10031 WO 00/63806 PCT/US00/10192 WO 00/63747 PCT/US00/10360 WO 00/62814
PCT/US00/10032 WO 00/64163 PCT/US00/10197 WO 00/63646 PCT/US00/10367 WO 00/63389
PCT/US00/10033 WO 00/63897 PCT/US00/10198 WO 00/62804 PCT/US00/10368 WO 00/63391
PCT/US00/10036 WO 00/63742 PCT/US00/10201 WO 00/62903 PCT/US00/10369 WO 00/63792
PCT/US00/10037 WO 00/63468 PCT/US00/10203 WO 00/63969 PCT/US00/10371 WO 00/64082
PCT/US00/10040 WO 00/63477 PCT/US00/10204 WO 00/62735 PCT/US00/10373 WO 00/63793
PCT/US00/10041 WO 00/63757 PCT/US00/10207 WO 00/63226 PCT/US00/10374 WO 00/62683
PCT/US00/10042 WO 00/63944 PCT/US00/10209 WO 00/63923 PCT/US00/10375 WO 00/63235
PCT/US00/10044 WO 00/64147 PCT/US00/10211 WO 00/63329 PCT/US00/10378 WO 00/63478
PCT/US00/10048 WO 00/63692 PCT/US00/10215 WO 00/63054 PCT/US00/10379 WO 00/63770
PCT/US00/10049 WO 00/63263 PCT/US00/10221 WO 00/63513 PCT/US00/10380 WO 00/63139
PCT/US00/10050 WO 00/62714 PCT/US00/10223 WO 00/62969 PCT/US00/10381 WO 00/62709
PCT/US00/10051 WO 00/63268 PCT/US00/10224 WO 00/62659 PCT/US00/10383 WO 00/63197
PCT/US00/10052 WO 00/62938 PCT/US00/10226 WO 00/63626 PCT/US00/10385 WO 00/63333
PCT/US00/10053 WO 00/62827 PCT/US00/10228 WO 00/63632 PCT/US00/10386 WO 00/63341
PCT/US00/10057 WO 00/63802 PCT/US00/10235 WO 00/63233 PCT/US00/10387 WO 00/63342
PCT/US00/10058 WO 00/63807 PCT/US00/10236 WO 00/62615 PCT/US00/10388 WO 00/63335
PCT/US00/10059 WO 00/64169 PCT/US00/10238 WO 00/64071 PCT/US00/10389 WO 00/63336
PCT/US00/10060 WO 00/62694 PCT/US00/10239 WO 00/64062 PCT/US00/10390 WO 00/63332
PCT/US00/10067 WO 00/63840 PCT/US00/10240 WO 00/62799 PCT/US00/10391 WO 00/63334
PCT/US00/10068 WO 00/63642 PCT/US00/10242 WO 00/63014 PCT/US00/10395 WO 00/63810
PCT/US00/10069 WO 00/62934 PCT/US00/10246 WO 00/63003 PCT/US00/10396 WO 00/63799
PCT/US00/10070 WO 00/62672 PCT/US00/10247 WO 00/62620 PCT/US00/10398 WO 00/64088
PCT/US00/10071 WO 00/62626 PCT/US00/10251 WO 00/63773 PCT/US00/10401 WO 00/63903
PCT/US00/10072 WO 00/63728 PCT/US00/10254 WO 00/63765 PCT/US00/10402 WO 00/63631
PCT/US00/10074 WO 00/63889 PCT/US00/10259 WO 00/62629 PCT/US00/10403 WO 00/62836
PCT/US00/10076 WO 00/63435 PCT/US00/10260 WO 00/63771 PCT/US00/10410 WO 00/63893
PCT/US00/10077 WO 00/63670 PCT/US00/10261 WO 00/63911 PCT/US00/10412 WO 00/63916
PCT/US00/10078 WO 00/63305 PCT/US00/10262 WO 00/64033 PCT/US00/10413 WO 00/63829
PCT/US00/10079 WO 00/62758 PCT/US00/10264 WO 00/62864 PCT/US00/10414 WO 00/63860
PCT/US00/10082 WO 00/64189 PCT/US00/10265 WO 00/63527 PCT/US00/10416 WO 00/63161
PCT/US00/10083 WO 00/63050 PCT/US00/10266 WO 00/62852 PCT/US00/10420 WO 00/63861
PCT/US00/10086 WO 00/63808 PCT/US00/10271 WO 00/62911 PCT/US00/10421 WO 00/64046
PCT/US00/10089 WO 00/64027 PCT/US00/10275 WO 00/63614 PCT/US00/10430 WO 00/63420
PCT/US00/10091 WO 00/62833 PCT/US00/10276 WO 00/62783 PCT/US00/10431 WO 00/63503
PCT/US00/10099 WO 00/62816 PCT/US00/10278 WO 00/63760 PCT/US00/10435 WO 00/63837
PCT/US00/10100 WO 00/62808 PCT/US00/10280 WO 00/62794 PCT/US00/10436 WO 00/63709
PCT/US00/10102 WO 00/62854 PCT/US00/10281 WO 00/63521 PCT/US00/10437 WO 00/63772
PCT/US00/10103 WO 00/62601 PCT/US00/10290 WO 00/63514 PCT/US00/10439 WO 00/64167
PCT/US00/10104 WO 00/63625 PCT/US00/10293 WO 00/63616 PCT/US00/10441 WO 00/63766
PCT/US00/10105 WO 00/62715 PCT/US00/10295 WO 00/64185 PCT/US00/10444 WO 00/64216
PCT/US00/10108 WO 00/62763 PCT/US00/10298 WO 00/62614 PCT/US00/10451 WO 00/64148
PCT/US00/10109 WO 00/62668 PCT/US00/10301 WO 00/64130 PCT/US00/10452 WO 00/63376
PCT/US00/10113 WO 00/63973 PCT/US00/10302 WO 00/63687 PCT/US00/10453 WO 00/62807
PCT/US00/10122 WO 00/62803 PCT/US00/10304 WO 00/63459 PCT/US00/10454 WO 00/63377
PCT/US00/10126 WO 00/64111 PCT/US00/10309 WO 00/63193 PCT/US00/10459 WO 00/62905
PCT/US00/10127 WO 00/64134 PCT/US00/10310 WO 00/62920 PCT/US00/10460 WO 00/63740
PCT/US00/10129 WO 00/63838 PCT/US00/10312 WO 00/62897 PCT/US00/10461 WO 00/63929
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PCT/US00/10462 WO 00/63888 PCT/US00/10609 WO 00/62652 PCT/US00/10851 WO 00/63580
PCT/US00/10464 WO 00/63456 PCT/US00/10620 WO 00/62850 PCT/US00/10857 WO 00/63943
PCT/US00/10466 WO 00/63378 PCT/US00/10624 WO 00/64219 PCT/US00/10858 WO 00/63795
PCT/US00/10467 WO 00/63881 PCT/US00/10626 WO 00/62613 PCT/US00/10859 WO 00/63815
PCT/US00/10468 WO 00/62643 PCT/US00/10629 WO 00/63813 PCT/US00/10861 WO 00/63853
PCT/US00/10475 WO 00/63811 PCT/US00/10633 WO 00/64165 PCT/US00/10862 WO 00/63322
PCT/US00/10476 WO 00/63812 PCT/US00/10634 WO 00/63845 PCT/US00/10865 WO 00/63816
PCT/US00/10477 WO 00/63882 PCT/US00/10635 WO 00/64174 PCT/US00/10869 WO 00/62930
PCT/US00/10481 WO 00/62859 PCT/US00/10636 WO 00/62838 PCT/US00/10870 WO 00/63353
PCT/US00/10482 WO 00/62812 PCT/US00/10637 WO 00/63885 PCT/US00/10872 WO 00/63954
PCT/US00/10484 WO 00/63421 PCT/US00/10638 WO 00/62900 PCT/US00/10880 WO 00/63220
PCT/US00/10485 WO 00/63128 PCT/US00/10639 WO 00/62622 PCT/US00/10881 WO 00/63219
PCT/US00/10486 WO 00/62740 PCT/US00/10640 WO 00/63043 PCT/US00/10882 WO 00/63351
PCT/US00/10487 WO 00/62741 PCT/US00/10642 WO 00/64051 PCT/US00/10888 WO 00/63702
PCT/US00/10488 WO 00/62742 PCT/US00/10643 WO 00/63528 PCT/US00/10899 WO 00/63817
PCT/US00/10489 WO 00/62743 PCT/US00/10648 WO 00/63834 PCT/US00/10901 WO 00/63440
PCT/US00/10490 WO 00/62744 PCT/US00/10652 WO 00/62953 PCT/US00/10903 WO 00/62931
PCT/US00/10491 WO 00/62745 PCT/US00/10659 WO 00/63549 PCT/US00/10904 WO 00/62731
PCT/US00/10492 WO 00/63794 PCT/US00/10663 WO 00/64225 PCT/US00/10906 WO 00/63441
PCT/US00/10493 WO 00/64028 PCT/US00/10665 WO 00/62618 PCT/US00/10909 WO 00/63365
PCT/US00/10494 WO 00/62837 PCT/US00/10667 WO 00/62642 PCT/US00/10911 WO 00/63141
PCT/US00/10496 WO 00/62880 PCT/US00/10670 WO 00/63901 PCT/US00/10916 WO 00/63830
PCT/US00/10497 WO 00/63147 PCT/US00/10671 WO 00/63902 PCT/US00/10919 WO 00/63379
PCT/US00/10499 WO 00/64168 PCT/US00/10672 WO 00/63350 PCT/US00/10932 WO 00/64112
PCT/US00/10504 WO 00/63683 PCT/US00/10673 WO 00/62717 PCT/US00/10936 WO 00/63519
PCT/US00/10507 WO 00/64047 PCT/US00/10674 WO 00/62698 PCT/US00/10938 WO 00/63598
PCT/US00/10508 WO 00/63393 PCT/US00/10675 WO 00/64109 PCT/US00/10944 WO 00/63021
PCT/US00/10511 WO 00/63448 PCT/US00/10678 WO 00/63855 PCT/US00/10963 WO 00/63696
PCT/US00/10512 WO 00/63308 PCT/US00/10680 WO 00/62982 PCT/US00/10965 WO 00/62691
PCT/US00/10515 WO 00/63849 PCT/US00/10684 WO 00/63680 PCT/US00/10967 WO 00/63985
PCT/US00/10516 WO 00/63800 PCT/US00/10691 WO 00/62983 PCT/US00/10982 WO 00/62851
PCT/US00/10518 WO 00/63850 PCT/US00/10693 WO 00/63357 PCT/US00/10997 WO 00/63909
PCT/US00/10528 WO 00/62764 PCT/US00/10695 WO 00/63187 PCT/US00/11094 WO 00/62879
PCT/US00/10530 WO 00/63406 PCT/US00/10697 WO 00/64192 PCT/US00/11147 WO 00/63121
PCT/US00/10532 WO 00/63831 PCT/US00/10703 WO 00/63892
PCT/US00/10533 WO 00/63296 PCT/US00/10704 WO 00/63400 ZA
PCT/US00/10537 WO 00/63832 PCT/US00/10707 WO 00/63520 PCT/ZA99/00144 WO 00/63754
PCT/US00/10539 WO 00/63227 PCT/US00/10714 WO 00/63221 PCT/ZA00/00072 WO 00/63488
PCT/US00/10540 WO 00/62875 PCT/US00/10716 WO 00/63437
PCT/US00/10541 WO 00/63786 PCT/US00/10717 WO 00/64137
PCT/US00/10542 WO 00/62634 PCT/US00/10718 WO 00/63080
PCT/US00/10543 WO 00/62774 PCT/US00/10720 WO 00/62791
PCT/US00/10544 WO 00/63304 PCT/US00/10724 WO 00/64151
PCT/US00/10546 WO 00/63436 PCT/US00/10725 WO 00/63907
PCT/US00/10548 WO 00/62824 PCT/US00/10729 WO 00/63438
PCT/US00/10551 WO 00/62767 PCT/US00/10735 WO 00/64106
PCT/US00/10552 WO 00/63959 PCT/US00/10739 WO 00/62995
PCT/US00/10555 WO 00/63364 PCT/US00/10745 WO 00/63439
PCT/US00/10558 WO 00/62697 PCT/US00/10746 WO 00/64005
PCT/US00/10559 WO 00/63753 PCT/US00/10751 WO 00/62890
PCT/US00/10561 WO 00/63968 PCT/US00/10752 WO 00/63841
PCT/US00/10564 WO 00/64131 PCT/US00/10753 WO 00/63246
PCT/US00/10565 WO 00/62790 PCT/US00/10755 WO 00/63730
PCT/US00/10566 WO 00/63029 PCT/US00/10761 WO 00/63100
PCT/US00/10570 WO 00/62858 PCT/US00/10763 WO 00/64132
PCT/US00/10571 WO 00/62660 PCT/US00/10765 WO 00/64172
PCT/US00/10572 WO 00/63894 PCT/US00/10766 WO 00/63385
PCT/US00/10573 WO 00/63891 PCT/US00/10774 WO 00/63016
PCT/US00/10574 WO 00/63394 PCT/US00/10786 WO 00/63044
PCT/US00/10575 WO 00/62648 PCT/US00/10790 WO 00/62873
PCT/US00/10576 WO 00/63883 PCT/US00/10791 WO 00/63707
PCT/US00/10577 WO 00/63884 PCT/US00/10792 WO 00/63684
PCT/US00/10579 WO 00/63874 PCT/US00/10794 WO 00/63660
PCT/US00/10582 WO 00/63919 PCT/US00/10795 WO 00/62608
PCT/US00/10584 WO 00/63906 PCT/US00/10803 WO 00/63814
PCT/US00/10585 WO 00/63693 PCT/US00/10806 WO 00/62661
PCT/US00/10586 WO 00/62915 PCT/US00/10807 WO 00/63386
PCT/US00/10589 WO 00/63895 PCT/US00/10811 WO 00/62671
PCT/US00/10592 WO 00/62994 PCT/US00/10816 WO 00/62872
PCT/US00/10595 WO 00/62651 PCT/US00/10818 WO 00/64118
PCT/US00/10597 WO 00/64133 PCT/US00/10821 WO 00/63965
PCT/US00/10601 WO 00/63978 PCT/US00/10834 WO 00/63362
PCT/US00/10603 WO 00/63667 PCT/US00/10846 WO 00/63896
PCT/US00/10605 WO 00/63409 PCT/US00/10847 WO 00/62699
PCT/US00/10608 WO 00/62636 PCT/US00/10848 WO 00/62723
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internationale internationale internationale

"HOLDERBANK" FINANCIERE
GLARUS AG WO 00/63133

1355540 ONTARIO INC. WO 00/62819
3 D DEVELOPPEMENT WO 00/63037
3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES
COMPANY WO 00/63023

” WO 00/63613
A. RAYMOND & CIE WO 00/64011
A.W. FABER–CASTELL
UNTERNEHMENSVERWALTUNG
GMBH & CO. WO 00/63028

AANESEN, Berit, Annie WO 00/62625
AASMUL, Søren WO 00/62759
ABACUS HOLDINGS LIMITED WO 00/63512
ABB AB WO 00/62955
ABBAS, Raja, Shariq WO 00/63070

ABBOTT LABORATORIES WO 00/63259

” WO 00/63379
ABE, Masayuki WO 00/62772
ABRAHAMSSON, Bertil WO 00/62810
ABREU, Cristina, N. WO 00/62916
ABSMEIER, Martin WO 00/62987

ACCO–REXEL GROUP
SERVICES LIMITED WO 00/62984

ACHER, Olivier WO 00/63716
ACHYUTHAN, Komandoor,
Elayavalli WO 00/63423

ACKERMANN, John WO 00/62848

ACTINOVA LIMITED WO 00/63383
ACUSHNET COMPANY WO 00/62870

” WO 00/62996
ACUTEK INTERNATIONAL WO 00/62763
ADAM, Greg, C. WO 00/63213
ADAPTEC, INC. WO 00/63925

ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS,
INC. WO 00/64194

ADD–VISION, INC. WO 00/63872
ADENOT, Anne, Lise WO 00/63716

ADHEREX TECHNOLOGIES
INC. WO 00/63246

ADLPARVAR, Payam WO 00/62727

ADMA S.R.L. WO 00/62729
ADVANCED
CARDIOVASCULAR
SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/62709

ADVANCED ENERGY
INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/63459

ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES,
INC. WO 00/63958

” WO 00/64105

” WO 00/64138
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY
MATERIALS, INC. WO 00/62905

ADVANTA SEEDS PACIFIC INC. WO 00/62600
ADVOCARE INTERNATIONAL
LLC WO 00/62812

AEA TECHNOLOGY PLC WO 00/63057
AEROSPATIALE MATRA WO 00/62993
AESOP, INC. WO 00/62971
AFFYMETRIX, INC. WO 00/63442
AGNERAY, André WO 00/63553

” WO 00/63554
AGRICARE LTD. WO 00/62609
AHMAD, Ishaque, N. WO 00/62674
AHMAVAARA, Kalle WO 00/64075
AHN, Chan, Kyu WO 00/63669

AHRENS, Elvira WO 00/63090
AHRENS, Hans–Joachim WO 00/63090
AICHHOLZER, Walter WO 00/63015
AITA, Kazuo WO 00/63946
AJINOMOTO CO., INC. WO 00/63328
AKITA, Yasuo WO 00/64096

AKTIEBOLAGET ELECTROLUX WO 00/63483
AKZO NOBEL N.V. WO 00/63493
AKZO NOBEL NV WO 00/62937
ALBERT EINSTEIN COLLEGE
OF MEDICINE OF YESHIVA
UNIVERSITY WO 00/63410

ALBERTS, Heinrich WO 00/63290

ALCATEL WO 00/64084
ALCON LABORATORIES, INC. WO 00/62712

” WO 00/62769
ALESSIO, Enzo WO 00/63218
ALEXANDER, Andrew, Lafayette WO 00/63831

ALFA LAVAL AGRI AB WO 00/62602
ALFING KESSLER
SONDERMASCHINEN GMBH WO 00/62965

ALIHODŽIĆ, Sulejman WO 00/63223

ALIS TECHNOLOGIES INC. WO 00/63790
” WO 00/63796
” WO 00/63803

ALLELIX
BIOPHARMACEUTICALS INC. WO 00/63203

ALLERGAN SALES, INC. WO 00/62713

ALLGON AB WO 00/64052
ALLIEDSIGNAL INC. WO 00/63054
ALSIUS CORPORATION WO 00/62837
ALSTOM WO 00/62935
ALSTRUP, Henrik WO 00/63091
ALTPETER, Reinhold WO 00/63751
ALTSHULER, Gregory WO 00/62694

ALTURA ENERGY LTD. WO 00/63529
ALVAREZ CENTENO, Teresa WO 00/62885
AL–KAYED, Marwan WO 00/62618
AMANDI, Dirk WO 00/63777

” WO 00/64197
AMANN, Michael, S. WO 00/63459
AMDOCS (ISRAEL) LTD. WO 00/64193
AMERASIA INTERNATIONAL
TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/64229

AMERICAN BIO MEDICA
CORPORATION WO 00/63697

AMERICAN CYANAMID
COMPANY WO 00/63183

AMERICAN HOME PRODUCTS
CORPORATION WO 00/63364

” WO 00/63667
AMERITECH CORPORATION WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
AMERSHAM PHARMACIA
BIOTECH K. K. WO 00/63691

AMGEN INC. WO 00/63253
AMGEN, INC. WO 00/62848
AMIK, INC. WO 00/64139
AMMA, Hiroyuki WO 00/62960

AMPRO WO 00/63869
AMRAM, Fred, M., B. WO 00/62643

AMTOTE INTERNATIONAL,
INC. WO 00/62881

ANDERHEGGEN, Wolfgang WO 00/63472

ANDERSEN CORPORATION WO 00/63285
ANDERSON, William WO 00/63608

ANDERSON, William, Edward WO 00/64026
ANDOH, Robert, Yaw, Gyamfi WO 00/62888
ANDRE, Joël WO 00/62993
ANDREU, Kostakis WO 00/62972
ANG, Chip, Hong WO 00/64004
ANGLADE, Jean–Yves WO 00/63428

ANISIMOVICH, Konstantin
Vladimirovich WO 00/63797

ANNOVIS, INC. WO 00/63362
ANSMANN, Achim WO 00/62754
ANTICANCER, INC. WO 00/63420
AOKI, Kozo WO 00/63171
AOYAGI, Atsushi WO 00/63179
APOSTOLOV, Irina WO 00/63348
APPLE COMPUTER, INC. WO 00/63766
ARCO CHEMICAL
TECHNOLOGY, L.P. WO 00/63143

ARGO, Timothy, D. WO 00/62708
ARIES, Paul, Arthur WO 00/62984
ARIMA, Takenobu WO 00/64086
ARKKO, Jari WO 00/64117
ARMSTRONG, Michael, Robert WO 00/64016
ARMSTRONG, Sarah WO 00/63207
ARNDT, Lutz WO 00/63557
ARPAC, Ertugrul WO 00/63312
ARSEGUEL, Didier WO 00/63299
ARTEAGA MARTIN, Carmen WO 00/63202

ARTHROCARE CORPORATION WO 00/62685
” WO 00/62698

ARUNACHALAM, Lakshmi WO 00/63781
ARVANITIS, Markos WO 00/63870
ARVIN EXHAUST S.A. WO 00/62907
ARZNEIMITTELWERK
DRESDEN GMBH WO 00/63181

ASAHI KASEI KOGYO
KABUSHIKI KAISHA WO 00/63026

” WO 00/63122
ASAI, Kenji WO 00/63171
ASAKAWA, Teruo WO 00/63953
ASANO, Tomoyuki WO 00/63905

ASCOM MONETEL S.A. WO 00/63828
ASG AUTOMATEN SYSTEME
GMBH WO 00/63852

ASHKAR, Samy WO 00/63236

” WO 00/63241
” WO 00/63247

ASHLEY, Gary, W. WO 00/63224
ASHMAN, Richard, B. WO 00/62691
ASMUS, Cliff WO 00/63238

ASPER OÜ WO 00/63677
ASTRAZENECA AB WO 00/62765

” WO 00/62810
” WO 00/63174
” WO 00/63175

” WO 00/63404
” WO 00/63407
” WO 00/63408

AT & T CORP. WO 00/63881

” WO 00/63882
” WO 00/63883
” WO 00/63884

” WO 00/63885
ATHELOGOU, Maria WO 00/63788
ATKINSON, Robert WO 00/63244

ATLANTIC RESEARCH
CORPORATION WO 00/63139
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ATOFINA WO 00/63260
ATOMA INTERNATIONAL
CORP. WO 00/63039

AUERWECK, Johann WO 00/63116

AUSTRALIAN CENTRE FOR
ADVANCED MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGY LTD WO 00/63643

AUSTRALIAN SHIPPING
LOGISTICS PTY LTD WO 00/62607

AUTOFILL PATENT AB WO 00/63109
AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE N.V. WO 00/63397
AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE S.A. WO 00/62616
AVENTIS PHARMA
DEUTSCHLAND GMBH WO 00/63167

AVEREON RESEARCH LTD. WO 00/62880
AVID TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63768

” WO 00/63839

” WO 00/63840
” WO 00/63843
” WO 00/63847
” WO 00/63848

” WO 00/63911
” WO 00/63912
” WO 00/63913

” WO 00/63917
” WO 00/64141
” WO 00/64159

” WO 00/64189
” WO 00/64191

AVX CORPORATION WO 00/63928
AWASHIMA, Hiroki WO 00/63559
AYDIN, Omer WO 00/64215
AZAROV, Yakov WO 00/62669
BABSON, Vincent, L. WO 00/62731
BACHELET, Franck WO 00/63948
BACHON, Thomas WO 00/63315
BACIGALUPE, Carlos WO 00/64219
BACQUES, Jean–Yves WO 00/63083
BADER, Harald WO 00/64127
BADER, Raoul WO 00/62932

BAE SYSTEMS PLC WO 00/63070
BAHARI, Bijan WO 00/63606
BAHLOUL, Chokri WO 00/63242
BAHNEN, Rudolf WO 00/63555

” WO 00/63556
BAHRENBURG, Stefan WO 00/64113

” WO 00/64209
BAIER, Paul, Walter WO 00/64113
BAIG, Salman WO 00/63350
BAILEY, Keith WO 00/63469
BAKER, Thomas, C. WO 00/62608
BAKER, William WO 00/64099
BALANIAN, Liliana, Ester WO 00/63248
BALARD, Henri WO 00/63299
BALBONTIN, Giulio WO 00/63261
BALDING, David, P. WO 00/62837
BALLERMANN, Barbara, Jutta WO 00/63369

BALZERS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63460

BAMELIS, Jean, Marie WO 00/63473
BAMMER, Manfred WO 00/63661
BANDO CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/63581

BANGS, Alex, L. WO 00/63793
BANIA, Robert WO 00/62983
BANZ, William, J. WO 00/62774
BARBOT, Jacques WO 00/62935

BARKER, B., Thomas WO 00/62692
BARLAAM, Bernard, Christophe WO 00/62765
BARNEA, Eytan WO 00/63231

” WO 00/63675
BARNES, Nigel, John WO 00/63207
BARNETT, Jason WO 00/63808
BARNETT, Susan, Patricia WO 00/63207
BARNI, Mauro WO 00/63647
BARRETT, David WO 00/62707
BARRY, Michael, L. WO 00/62964
BARSOTTI, Nathalie WO 00/63428
BARTELME, Joseph, Peter WO 00/64071
BARTESCH, Hans–Georg WO 00/63061
BARTH, Georg, Martin WO 00/63479
BARTOLINI, Franco WO 00/63647
BARTON, Peter, R. WO 00/63855
BARTORELLI, Alberto WO 00/63368

BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63015
” WO 00/63142

” WO 00/63145
” WO 00/63151
” WO 00/63267

” WO 00/63270
” WO 00/63277
” WO 00/63279

” WO 00/63291
” WO 00/63295
” WO 00/63314

BASURA, Danko WO 00/63132
BATARSEH, Kareem WO 00/62618
BATHE, Wolfgang WO 00/63679
BAUDOUIN, Henrich WO 00/62925

” WO 00/62926
BAUER, Bernhard WO 00/63648
BAUER, Norbert WO 00/63681
BAUER, Stephan WO 00/63270
BAUERNFEIND, Horst WO 00/64080
BAUGHN, Mariah, R. WO 00/63351
BAUJAN, Günter WO 00/63935
BAUM, Daniel WO 00/63028
BAUM, Eva WO 00/63270
BAUMANN, Karl–Heinz WO 00/63061
BAUMEISTER, Rudolf WO 00/63935
BAUMGARTNER, Hans WO 00/63575

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. WO 00/62820
” WO 00/62891

BAYER
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/62611

” WO 00/63176
” WO 00/63182

” WO 00/63188
” WO 00/63271
” WO 00/63276

” WO 00/63281
” WO 00/63282
” WO 00/63290
” WO 00/63429

BAYER FASER GMBH WO 00/63472
BAYERISCHE MOTOREN
WERKE AG WO 00/63041

BAYLEY, Geoffrey WO 00/62896

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF
MEDICINE WO 00/63350

BEALE, Jeffrey, W. WO 00/62692
BECHTOLD, Heinz WO 00/62986
BECK, Erich WO 00/63015
BECKER, Patricia WO 00/62928

BECTON DICKINSON AND
COMPANY WO 00/62839

BEDERNA, Frank WO 00/63546
BEGHYN, Myriam WO 00/63425
BEHRENS, Jurgen WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
BEKUPLAST
KUNSTSTOFFVERARBEITUNGS–
GMBH WO 00/63084

BELL, Cynthia, S. WO 00/64147
BELLINGRATH, Thomas WO 00/64142
BELLINI, Alberto WO 00/62722
BELOTSERKOVSKII, Boris WO 00/63365
BELVO, Matthew, David WO 00/63237

” WO 00/63240
BENCHERIF, Merouane WO 00/62767
BENECKE, Carsten WO 00/63154
BENEDICT, Stephen WO 00/62791
BENGTSSON, Alf WO 00/64098
BENNETT, John WO 00/62792
BENNETT, Raymond, Walden, III WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
BENYAMINI, Yuval WO 00/62619
BERANGER, Stéphane WO 00/63094

” WO 00/63095
BERAUD, Christophe WO 00/63353
BERCLAZ, Georges WO 00/63464
BERGAMO, Alberta WO 00/63218
BERGDAHL, Mats WO 00/62656

” WO 00/63516
BERGHAUS, Alexander WO 00/62686
BERGSTRÖM, Åke WO 00/63060
BERIK, Jevgeni WO 00/63677

BERNARD MATTHEWS PLC WO 00/62632
BERNO, Anthony, J. WO 00/63442
BERRA, Bruno WO 00/63368
BERSCHEL, Günter WO 00/63302
BERTHET–BONDET, Jean–Luc WO 00/63037
BERTIN, Denis WO 00/63260
BERTORELLI, Mark, David WO 00/62865
BERTRAND, Florence WO 00/62957
BESWICK, John, Michael WO 00/63449

” WO 00/63450
” WO 00/63455

BETH ISRAEL DEACONESS
MEDICAL CENTER WO 00/63357

BEVERLY GLEN MEDICAL
SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/62668

BFI
BETRIEBSFORSCHUNGSINSTITUT
VDEH INSTITUT FÜR
ANGEWANDTE FORSCHUNG
GMBH WO 00/62950

BHAT, B., Ganesh WO 00/63389
BIAGIOTTI, Guglielmo WO 00/63099
BIGGS, Michael WO 00/62699
BILIMORIA, Heman, Kumar WO 00/63566
BILLAST, Karl, Denis, Marcel WO 00/63319
BILLECKE, Scott, s. WO 00/62775
BILTOFT, Bruce, Gregory WO 00/62908
BINSKI, Christopher, James WO 00/63333

BIO TEC ASA WO 00/62754
BIOCHEMIE GESELLSCHAFT
M B H WO 00/63214

BIOCUBE (S.A.R.L) WO 00/63975
BIOINCEPT, INC. WO 00/63231

” WO 00/63675
BIOS GROUP LP WO 00/63421
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BIOTEC ASA WO 00/62752
BIOTIKA A.S. WO 00/63411
BIRCH, Andrew, Clifford WO 00/63484
BIRCH, Richard, Clifford WO 00/63484
BIRDSALL, Berry WO 00/63245
BIRKE, Peter WO 00/63984
BISGÅRD, Therkel WO 00/62689
BJORN, Roger, Erik WO 00/63455
BJøRBAEK, Christian WO 00/63357
BLACK & DECKER, INC. WO 00/64029
BLACKLER, Paul, David, James WO 00/63205

” WO 00/63206
BLAKE, Rory WO 00/62724
BLANCHARD, Gilbert WO 00/63539
BLASCHKE, Walter WO 00/63619
BLASCHUK, Orest, W. WO 00/63246
BLASE, Frank WO 00/63583
BLASE, Günter WO 00/63584

” WO 00/63585

” WO 00/63586
BLECHACZ, Volker WO 00/63935
BLEIJENDAAL, Nicolaas,
Gerardus, Jacobus WO 00/63446

BLEY, Bianca WO 00/63317
BLUM, Harald WO 00/63271
BLUNN, Gordon WO 00/62707
BOARD OF REGENTS, THE
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SYSTEM WO 00/62803

” WO 00/62816
” WO 00/62817

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF ARKANSAS WO 00/63413

” WO 00/63414
BOARD OF TRUSTEES,
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
UNIVERSITY WO 00/62774

BOBOLAS, Konstantinos WO 00/63788
BOCK, Gerhard WO 00/63862
BODENMILLER, Anton WO 00/62705
BODET, Jean–François WO 00/63334
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM
INTERNATIONAL, GMBH WO 00/63208

BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM
PHARMA KG WO 00/63156

” WO 00/63158

” WO 00/63164
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WO 00/62770

BOERTZ, Detlef WO 00/63076
BOESNECKER, Robert WO 00/64217
BOGAERT, Thierry WO 00/63424

” WO 00/63425
” WO 00/63426
” WO 00/63427

BOGDANOV, Valeriy G. WO 00/63832
BOGUSLAWSKY, Klaus WO 00/62950
BOISRAYON, Michel WO 00/63428
BOLLMANN, Heinz WO 00/63279
BOLTON, Anthony, E. WO 00/62788
BONDUELLE, Claude WO 00/62823
BONNEICK, Sonja WO 00/62972
BONNOIT, Alain WO 00/63825
BONVALOT, Béatrice WO 00/63836
BOOR, Alan WO 00/63652
BOOZ, Othmar WO 00/63576
BORDT, Heinz–G. WO 00/63942
BORN, Christoph WO 00/62968

BORONAT, Albert WO 00/63389
BOROVSKY, Dov WO 00/62615

” WO 00/62620
” WO 00/62792

” WO 00/63233
” WO 00/63235

BOSATELLI, Domenico WO 00/63612

BOSSEMEYER, Robert, Wesley,
Jr. WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
BOSSO, Valérie WO 00/63617

BOSTON MEDICAL CENTER
CORPORATION WO 00/63386

BOUCHARD, Paul–André WO 00/63106
BOUCHER, Richard, Charles WO 00/62815
BOUCHY, Christophe WO 00/62925

” WO 00/62926
BOUGUELERET, Lydie WO 00/63375
BOUHASSIRA, Eric WO 00/63410
BOURREAU, Jean–Marie WO 00/63089
BOUT, Abraham WO 00/63403
BOUTAGHOU, Zine–Eddine WO 00/63978
BOUTRY, François–Xavier WO 00/63622
BOUZAGLO, Gabriel WO 00/63037
BOVY, Philippe, R. WO 00/63160

” WO 00/63170
BOYD, Donald, L. WO 00/62920
BOYD, Richard, Lennox WO 00/62657

BP OIL INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED WO 00/63321

BRACA, Giancarlo WO 00/63471
BRADY, Daniel, G. WO 00/62713
BRAMBILLA, Massimo WO 00/63992
BRANDT, Alan WO 00/62792
BRASH, Kenneth, George WO 00/62607
BRASS, Clifford, A. WO 00/62799
BRAUN, Alexander WO 00/63650
BRAZDRUM, Helmut WO 00/64197
BREED AUTOMOTIVE
TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63048

BREITSCHEIDEL, Boris WO 00/63151
BREIVIK, Harald WO 00/62625
BREMONT, Michel WO 00/64011
BREMUS, Elke WO 00/62929
BRENNER, Franz WO 00/63579

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION WO 00/62970
BRINKMANN–RENGEL,
Suzanne WO 00/63267

BRISTOL–MYERS SQUIBB CO. WO 00/62778

BRITANNIA
PHARMACEUTICALS
LIMITED WO 00/62757

BRITISH NUCLEAR FUELS PLC WO 00/63458
” WO 00/63920

BRODERICK, Kevin WO 00/62762
BRONCUS TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/62699

BROOKS, Jack, J. WO 00/62731
BROOKWELL, Richard WO 00/62896
BROSCH, Andrea, L. WO 00/62994
BROSSART, Peter WO 00/63363
BROTHERSTON, David, N. WO 00/63806
BROWN, Luke, Paul WO 00/63062
BROWN, Patrick WO 00/63701
BROWN, Truman, R. WO 00/62626

BRUENINGHAUS
HYDROMATIK GMBH WO 00/62893

BRUGGER, Wolfram WO 00/63363

BRUHNKE, Ulrich WO 00/63061
BRUIJNIS, Arie, Bastiaan WO 00/63432
BRÄSE, Stefan WO 00/62929
BRÖER, Stefan WO 00/62781

BT BAUBEDARF MAGDEBURG
GMBH WO 00/62987

BTG INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED WO 00/64002

BUCH–RASMUSSEN, Thomas WO 00/62759
BUCKINGHAM, Margaret WO 00/63402
BUDKOWSKA, Agate WO 00/63444

BULL CP8 WO 00/64097
BULTMAN, Michael, J. WO 00/64042
BUMELIS, Viadas, Algirdus WO 00/63368
BURGER, Alfred WO 00/64197
BURGER, Edward, Roelof WO 00/62598
BURGER, Keith, M. WO 00/62699
BURKE, Terrence, R. WO 00/63152
BURLIEGH, Stephen, H. WO 00/63400
BURNS, Richard, Jude WO 00/63308
BUSE, Friedrich WO 00/62632
BUSKE, Norbert WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842

” WO 00/63595
BUTTERS, Terence, D. WO 00/62779
BUYNAK, John, D. WO 00/63213
BYERS, Stephen WO 00/63246

BYK GULDEN LOMBERG
CHEMISCHE FABRIK GMBH WO 00/63211

BYSTRÖM, Mona WO 00/63404
BÄCK, Juha WO 00/64210
BÖGE, Kai WO 00/63264

” WO 00/63315
BÖMER, Ulf WO 00/63228
BÖTTCHER, Arnd WO 00/63142
BÜRGER, Achim WO 00/63008
BÜTTNER, Reiner WO 00/63470

C.I. KASEI CO. LTD. WO 00/63282
C.R. BARD, INC. WO 00/62851
CABANES, Pierre–André, René WO 00/62821

” WO 00/62822
” WO 00/63355

CABOT CORPORATION WO 00/62990

” WO 00/63306
CAIRNS, Jennifer, Ann WO 00/63371
CALCE, Antonio WO 00/62638

CALDERA CORPORATION WO 00/63620
CALGENE LLC WO 00/63389

” WO 00/63391
CALGON CORPORATION WO 00/63316
CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY WO 00/62838

CALLAHAN, Timothy WO 00/62668

CALLAWAY GOLF COMPANY WO 00/62869
” WO 00/62871

CALUWE, Franciscus, Elisabeth WO 00/64108

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY
TECHNICAL SERVICES
LIMITED WO 00/63367

CAMENISCH, Johann, L. WO 00/62933
CAMPBELL, John, E. WO 00/63050
CAMPFORT, Christian WO 00/63093
CAMRUD, Allan, R. WO 00/62708

CAN & BOTTLE SYSTEMS,
INC. WO 00/63853
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CANADIAN ENVIRONMENTAL
EQUIPMENT & ENGINEERING
TECHNOLOGIES INC. WO 00/62948

CANTIANI, Robert WO 00/63412
CANTOR, Harvey WO 00/63241
CANTWELL, Cathleen, Alice WO 00/63345
CAPENDALE, John WO 00/63309
CAPIZZI, Peter, J. WO 00/62693
CAPPELLINI, Vito WO 00/63647
CARDENAS, Martha, O. WO 00/63347
CARDIAC PACEMAKERS, INC. WO 00/62697

” WO 00/62858
” WO 00/62859

CARDIOCOM WO 00/62662
CARDSELECT SYSTEMS LTD WO 00/63682
CAREY, Bradley, S. WO 00/64083

CARGILL B.V. WO 00/63445
CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH WO 00/63678

” WO 00/63679
CARLOCK, Dale, K. WO 00/64028

CARL–ZEISS–STIFTUNG WO 00/63942
CARL–ZEISS–STIFTUNG trading
as SCHOTT GLAS WO 00/63942

CARNAHAN, Edmund, M. WO 00/63262

CARRIER CORPORATION WO 00/63036
CARTIER INTERNATIONAL B.V. WO 00/62638
CARTON, Hervé WO 00/63932
CARTWRIGHT, Mark WO 00/63386
CARTWRIGHT, Patrick, C. WO 00/62659
CARUANA, Daniel WO 00/63071
CARUS, Edmund, Hugh WO 00/63479
CASAÑA GINER, Victor WO 00/62617
CASLINI, Danilo WO 00/63500
CASTERLIN, Douglas WO 00/63697

CATERPILLAR INC. WO 00/63551
CAVALLARO, Cullen WO 00/63161
CAVANAUGH, Matthew, R. WO 00/62731
CAVAZZA, Claudio WO 00/62773
CBL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/62903

” WO 00/63466
” WO 00/63961

CECA S.A. WO 00/62756
CELLFOR INC. WO 00/62599
CELLOMICSTM, INC. WO 00/63679

CELLTECH THERAPEUTICS
LIMITED WO 00/63360

” WO 00/63372

” WO 00/63373
” WO 00/63374

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA
RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE WO 00/62822

” WO 00/63117
” WO 00/63355

CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA
RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE
(CNRS) WO 00/62821

CEPTYR, INC. WO 00/63393

CERTRONIC S.R.L. WO 00/63136
CET TECHNOLOGIES PTE. LTD. WO 00/64004
CFN, THE CONSUMER
FINANCIAL NETWORK, INC. WO 00/63785

CG & G SOFTWARE PLUS WO 00/63808
CHAMBERLAIN, John, Martyn WO 00/64002
CHAN, Marcia WO 00/62791
CHANDLER, Robert, William WO 00/63682
CHANG, David, Augustus WO 00/63337
CHANG, Ik, Chun WO 00/62720
CHAPMAN, Brian, Earl WO 00/63831

CHATENAY, Alain WO 00/63752
CHAUM, David WO 00/64088
CHEN, Edward WO 00/64223
CHEN, Gang WO 00/63387
CHEN, Long–Shiuh WO 00/62777
CHEN, Tao WO 00/62813
CHEN, Xiaobao WO 00/64120

” WO 00/64121
CHEN, Zhengming WO 00/63168
CHENEY, Donald, P. WO 00/62601
CHENG, Linzhao WO 00/63382

CHENGDU DIAO
PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP
COMPANY LIMITED WO 00/63212

CHER, Lee, Song, Daryl WO 00/64004
CHEREPANOV, Vladimir WO 00/63947

CHERKAOUI, Zoubair,
Mohammed WO 00/63154

CHESSEN GROUP INC. WO 00/63947
CHEVALLEREAU, Paule WO 00/63412

CHEVRON CHEMICAL
COMPANY LLC WO 00/63324

CHIA, Michael, Yan, Wah WO 00/64004
CHIBA, Kiyoshi WO 00/63899
CHICZ, Roman, M. WO 00/63702

CHILDREN’S HOSPITAL
MEDICAL CENTER WO 00/62814

CHILDREN’S MEDICAL
CENTER CORPORATION WO 00/63236

” WO 00/63241
” WO 00/63247

CHILLEMI, Francesco WO 00/63249
CHOI, Hyungsuk WO 00/64020
CHOI, Sun, Woong WO 00/62991

” WO 00/62992
CHONG, Ray WO 00/63709
CHOVIN, André WO 00/63752
CHOW, Marie WO 00/63413

” WO 00/63414
CHRISTENSEN, Björn WO 00/62611

CHRISTIAN BAUER GMBH +
CO. WO 00/63567

CHRISTIE, David WO 00/63267

CHROMAGEN WO 00/63680
CHU, Daniel, T., W. WO 00/63224

” WO 00/63225
CHUNG, Kevin, Kwong–Tai WO 00/64229

CIBA SPECIALTY CHEMICALS
HOLDING INC. WO 00/63297

” WO 00/63311
” WO 00/63318

CIENA CORPORATION WO 00/63728
CIFU, Jo, Anne WO 00/63337
CIPKOWSKI, Stan WO 00/63697
CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/64109
CITIZEN WATCH CO., LTD. WO 00/63098

CLARIANT GMBH WO 00/63258
CLARK, Abbot, F. WO 00/62769
CLARK, Elke, Monika, Antje WO 00/63308
CLARK, James, McDonald WO 00/63673
CLARKE, Eric, Daniel WO 00/63207
CLARKE, Stephen, Edward WO 00/63210
CLAUSS, Frédéric WO 00/63299
CLAUSSEN, Frank WO 00/63470
CLEMENTS, David, John WO 00/62701
CLERC, Gérard WO 00/63688

CLINICAL MICRO SENSORS,
INC. WO 00/62931

CLOUTIER, Paul, A. WO 00/63927
COCKSHOTT, Andrew, Richard WO 00/63345
CODIGNOLA, Franco WO 00/63146

COELACANTH CHEMICAL
CORPORATION WO 00/63168

COELACANTH CORPORATION WO 00/63161
COGENT LIGHT
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63731

COGNIS DEUTSCHLAND
GMBH WO 00/62752

” WO 00/62754
” WO 00/63284

COHERENT, INC. WO 00/64017

COHESION TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/62827

COKER, George, T., III WO 00/62827
COLE, Michael WO 00/63232

” WO 00/63671
COLLES, Michael, John WO 00/62701
COLLETTE, Christian WO 00/64198
COLLINS, Douglas, A. WO 00/62808
COLLINSON, Michael WO 00/62713
COLOMBO, Irma WO 00/63368
COMAGNUCCI, Rossano WO 00/62646
COMMISSARIAT A L’ENERGIE
ATOMIQUE WO 00/63716

” WO 00/63723

” WO 00/63825
” WO 00/63948
” WO 00/64224

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC
AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH
ORGANISATION WO 00/63115

COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES
ETABLISSEMENTS
MICHELIN–MICHELIN & CIE WO 00/63032

COMPAGNUCCI – S.P.A. WO 00/62646
COMPOSITE MATERIALS
TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63456

COMPTON, Steven, John WO 00/63371

COMSPACE CORPORATION WO 00/64071
CONCAS BENEVELLI, Daniela WO 00/63368

CONCORD
COMMUNICATIONS,
INCORPORATED WO 00/64083

CONEXANT SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/64116
CONFRERE, Daniel WO 00/63617

CONIJN, Petrus, Cornelis,
Johannes WO 00/63432

CONNOR, Raymond WO 00/63605
CONRAD, Daniel, C. WO 00/63340
CONRAD, Michael WO 00/63680

CONSEILS ET MANUFACTURE
VLG S.A. WO 00/63749

CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE
INVESTIGACIONES
CIENTIFICAS WO 00/62617

” WO 00/62885
CONTINENTAL TEVES AG &
CO. OHG WO 00/63053

” WO 00/63055
CONTRERAS, Juan L. WO 00/62794
COOK, Robert, W. WO 00/64042
COOPER, Neal, S. WO 00/64219
COOPMAN, Peter, J., P. WO 00/63689

CORE LINK AB WO 00/62981
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CORLESS, Anthony, Robert WO 00/63407

” WO 00/63408
CORMON LIMITED WO 00/63674
CORNING INCORPORATED WO 00/63135

” WO 00/63532

” WO 00/63733
” WO 00/63744

CORNWALL, Remi, Oseri WO 00/64038
COROY, Trenton, G. WO 00/63976
CORREGE, Michel WO 00/63071

CORUS ALUMINIUM
WALZPRODUKTE GMBH WO 00/63008

CORVI MORA, Paolo WO 00/63148

” WO 00/63159
COTTON, Andrew, Raine WO 00/64184
COTTON, Kevin WO 00/63808

COUNCIL FOR THE CENTRAL
LABORATORY OF THE
RESEARCH COUNCILS WO 00/63922

COUNSEL, Raymond WO 00/62775
COWAN, Anthony WO 00/62895
COX, David, John WO 00/62908
COX, Peter WO 00/63367
CRAIG, Andrew, Simon WO 00/63206
CRAINIC, Radu WO 00/63444
CRAZE, Mélanie WO 00/63398

CROUZET AUTOMATISMES WO 00/63752
” WO 00/63932

CROUZET, Claude WO 00/62925

” WO 00/62926
CROWLEY, Patrick, Jelf WO 00/63207
CRUISE, Gregory, M. WO 00/62827
CSEKE, Rudolf WO 00/62847
CSELLE, Tibor WO 00/62962
CULCA, Horea–Stefan WO 00/63930

” WO 00/64025

” WO 00/64125
CULLIS, Pieter, R. WO 00/62813

CURAGEN CORPORATION WO 00/63435
” WO 00/63438

CURIE, Kevin, James WO 00/63085
CURIEL, David, T. WO 00/62794
CUVILLIER, Gwladys WO 00/63427
CVC PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/63966
CYTALE WO 00/63784
CYTOKINETICS WO 00/63353
CYTOLOGIX CORPORATION WO 00/63670
CZECH, Andreas WO 00/63090
DAHAN, Michael WO 00/63784
DAHMKE, Andreas WO 00/63125
DAI, Liming WO 00/63115
DAICEL CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/63255

DAIKIN INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/62921

DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG WO 00/62637

” WO 00/62959
” WO 00/63015
” WO 00/63061

DAIOS, Asterios, D. WO 00/62597
DAISO CO., LTD. WO 00/63292
DAI–ICHI KOGYO SEIYAKU
CO., LTD. WO 00/62612

DAMBACH–WERKE GMBH WO 00/63030
DAMIEN, Raymond, T. WO 00/63350

DAMPA A/S WO 00/63504
DANA–FARBER CANCER
INSTITUTE, INC. WO 00/63241

DANEK, Christopher, James WO 00/62699

DANFOSS MANEUROP S.A. WO 00/63560
DANIELI CORUS TECHNICAL
SERVICES BV WO 00/63446

DANIELS, Simon WO 00/63605
DASSEL, Mark, W. WO 00/63147

DATAMAX CORPORATION WO 00/63021
DATZ, Armin WO 00/63988

” WO 00/63989
DAUER, Klaus WO 00/63935
DAVEY, Paul, Nicholas WO 00/63200
DAVEY, Robert, John WO 00/63587
DAVIDSON, James WO 00/62907
DAVIDSON, John, Scott WO 00/63074
DAVIDSON, Randolph, Lee WO 00/63085
DAVIES, David, Keith WO 00/62757
DAVIES, Howard, Vivian WO 00/63399
DAVIS, Robert, E. WO 00/63441
DAVO FERRO, Rafael WO 00/63851
DAYMOND, Mark, Richard WO 00/63922
DE BENEDITTIS, Rossella WO 00/64091
DE BRUYN, Gaston, Louis, Jan WO 00/63604
DE BUEN UNNA, Néstor WO 00/63495
DE FONTENAY, Etienne WO 00/63032
DE JONG, Cornelis, Jacob WO 00/63432
DE LOOF, Arnold WO 00/62615
DE MESANSTOURNE, Régine WO 00/62756

DE NORA FUEL CELLS S.P.A. WO 00/63992
DE NORA, Vittorio WO 00/63463

” WO 00/63464
DE ROSA, Alessia WO 00/63647
DE SMEDT, Stefaan, Cornelis WO 00/63695
DEAN, Eric WO 00/63652
DEBELIUS, Stephen, A. WO 00/64029
DEBIO RECHERCHE
PHARMACEUTIQUE S.A. WO 00/62761

DEBOY, Gerald WO 00/63972

DECISIS CORPORATION WO 00/63765
DECKEL MAHO SEEBACH
GMBH WO 00/63571

DECOSTER, David, C. WO 00/63147
DECOTTIGNIES, Laurent WO 00/63093
DEL BUONO, Doriano WO 00/63298
DELMAS, Nicolas WO 00/63554

DELPHI 2 CREATIVE
TECHNOLOGIES GMBH WO 00/63788

DEMARS, Robert, A. WO 00/62653
DEMASSEY, Jacques WO 00/63222
DEMEESTER, Joseph WO 00/63695
DEMLER, Christopher, L. WO 00/64028
DEN WITTE, Ijfke, Arendtje WO 00/63432

DENFOTEX LTD WO 00/62701
DENNE, William WO 00/63018
DENUNZIO DEJUGNAC, Corinne WO 00/63428
DERVAL, Timothy, Robert, Louis WO 00/63606
DESALVO, David WO 00/62839
DESBOIS, Daniel WO 00/63847
DESCHAMPS, Marguerite WO 00/62801

” WO 00/62802
DESTEFANI, Carlos, Alberto WO 00/62904
DESTREMAU, Gilles WO 00/63975
DETZER, Andreas WO 00/62641

DEUTSCHE TELEKOM AG WO 00/64080
DEVGEN NV WO 00/63424

” WO 00/63425
” WO 00/63426

” WO 00/63427
DEVLIN, Liam WO 00/63294

DHARMARAJA, Sreenivasa, Rao WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192
” WO 00/63193

DICKER, Frank WO 00/63395
DICKHAUS, Bertold WO 00/64077

” WO 00/64102
DICKHOFF, Rolf WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
DICKSON, Gregory, John WO 00/63805
DIEMER, Rodger, Anthony WO 00/64151
DIETER, Emmer WO 00/64209
DIETRICH, Karl–Werner WO 00/63276

” WO 00/63281
DIETRICH, Manfred WO 00/63276
DIPIPPO, Vincent, A. WO 00/63435
DIRSCHERL, Gerd WO 00/63711
DISTELDORF, Walter WO 00/63151
DITTGEN, Michael WO 00/62753

DIVA SYSTEMS CORPORATION WO 00/64164

” WO 00/64169
” WO 00/64170
” WO 00/64171
” WO 00/64174

DIVINYI, Tamás WO 00/62831
DIXON, Alistair WO 00/63367

” WO 00/63370
DOBBIE, Gordon, B. WO 00/63983
DOBIE, Michael, J. WO 00/64219
DODGSON, John WO 00/63407

” WO 00/63408
DOEHLER, Steven, L. WO 00/62731
DOERING, Sven WO 00/63665
DOETSCH, Markus WO 00/64074
DOHI, Ryousuke WO 00/63756

DOLBY LABORATORIES
LICENSING CORPORATION WO 00/63886

DOLITZKY, Ben–Zion WO 00/63185
DOMIAN, Hans–Jörg WO 00/63041
DONALDSON, Christopher, E. WO 00/64118
DONDIO, Giulio WO 00/63210
DONTA, Sam WO 00/63386
DONZIER, Eric WO 00/63664
DOPPALAPUDI, Venkata, Ramana WO 00/63213
DORNIK, Knut WO 00/63151
DORUS KLEBETECHNIK
GMBH + CO. KG WO 00/62940

DOW CORNING CORPORATION WO 00/63256
DOYLE, Declan, Joseph WO 00/64108
DOYLE, Stephen, Ambrose WO 00/63496

DR. AUGUST WOLFF GMBH &
CO. ARZNEIMITTEL WO 00/62784

DR. ECKERT GMBH WO 00/63116
DR. JOHANNES HEIDENHAIN
GMBH WO 00/63654

DR. REDDY’S RESEARCH
FOUNDATION WO 00/63189

” WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192
” WO 00/63193

DRAGNE, Livia WO 00/63636
DRAKE, Charles, A. WO 00/63144
DREIBHOLZ, Ralf WO 00/63041
DREIER, Friedrich–Wilhelm WO 00/63515
DREIFERT, Thomas WO 00/63557
DRESCHER, Martin WO 00/63327
DREWES, Mark, Wilhelm WO 00/63176

” WO 00/63182
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DROESCHER, Peter WO 00/63228
DROLL, Bruno WO 00/63515
DSA DATEN– UND
SYSTEMTECHNIK GMBH WO 00/63639

DSM N.V. WO 00/63272
DSU MEDICAL CORPORATION WO 00/62843
DTL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP WO 00/62997

DUBANIEWICZ, Thomas, H. WO 00/63666

DUBOIS LIMITED WO 00/63918
DUDGEON, Douglas, J. WO 00/63147
DUFAURE–GARE, Isabelle WO 00/63375
DUIJGHUISEN, Henricus, P., B. WO 00/63261

DUKE UNIVERSITY WO 00/62805
” WO 00/63216

” WO 00/63416
DUNSTAN, Adam WO 00/64100

DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS
L.L.C. WO 00/63293

DURBIN, Aaron WO 00/62979
DURITE CONCEPTS, INC. WO 00/62995
DURUZ, Jean–Jacques WO 00/63630
DUSING, Michael, William WO 00/63333
DUTZMANN, Stefan WO 00/63188
DWEK, Raymond, A. WO 00/62779
DYLLICK–BRENZINGER, Rainer WO 00/63295

DYNAMIC SYSTEMS INC. WO 00/63672
DYSTAR TEXTILFARBEN
GMBH & CO. DEUTSCHLAND
KG WO 00/63298

DZERMEJKO, Albert, John WO 00/63446
D–ANGELO, Leo WO 00/64123
DiBURRO, Larry WO 00/64100

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS
AND COMPANY WO 00/62925

” WO 00/62926

” WO 00/62927
” WO 00/63286
” WO 00/63309

” WO 00/63443
” WO 00/63468
” WO 00/63477

” WO 00/63478
E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS
AND COMPANY, INC. WO 00/63302

” WO 00/63310
EADES, Andrew WO 00/62889
EAMES, Philip, Charles WO 00/63130
EARL, Susan, B., Riley WO 00/62667

EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY WO 00/62736
EASTMAN CHEMICAL
COMPANY WO 00/63163

EASTRIDGE, Jack, Richard WO 00/63345
EATON, Peter, Francis WO 00/63506
EAVES, Felmont, F., III WO 00/62693

EBERHARD–KARLS–
UNIVERSITÄT TÜBINGEN
UNIVERSITÄTSKLINIKUM WO 00/62853

” WO 00/63363
EBERSOLE, Richard, C. WO 00/63443
EBERSPACH, Günter WO 00/63619
EBISAWA, Masuo WO 00/62958
ECK, Karl WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
ECKERT, Harald WO 00/63589
ECKERT, Heiner WO 00/63116
ECOLAB INC. WO 00/63331

ECRITEK CORPORATION WO 00/63834
EDEBO, Lars WO 00/63344
EDELSON, Richard, Leslie WO 00/62818
EDIC, Peter, M. WO 00/62674

” WO 00/62675
EDISON WELDING INSTITUTE WO 00/62969
EDWARDS LIFESCIENCES
CORPORATION WO 00/62715

EDWARDS, Brooks WO 00/63423
EFFCON LABORATORIES, INC. WO 00/62613
EHARA, Keigo WO 00/63967
EHLERT, Uwe WO 00/64080
EHRFELD, Wolfgang WO 00/62913

” WO 00/62914
” WO 00/62918

EICHENAUER, Herbert WO 00/63290
EICHENSEHER, Volker WO 00/63535

” WO 00/63536

” WO 00/63544
EICHHOLZ, Hellfried WO 00/63457
EID, Michel WO 00/63839
EIFLER, Dietmar WO 00/62968
EINSLE, Günter WO 00/64021
EIPPER, Konrad WO 00/62637

EKA CHEMICALS AB WO 00/63493
EKSTRAND, Jonas WO 00/63404
EKSTROM, Gayle, Roberta WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
ELDERING, Charles, A. WO 00/64165
ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE
(SERVICE NATIONAL) WO 00/62821

ELECTRICITE DE FRANCE –
SERVICE NATIONAL WO 00/62822

” WO 00/63355
ELECTRO SCIENTIFIC
INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/62979

ELECTRONICS FOR IMAGING,
INC. WO 00/63833

” WO 00/63835
ELGER, Walter WO 00/62753

” WO 00/63228
ELI LILLY AND COMPANY WO 00/62793

” WO 00/63237
” WO 00/63240
” WO 00/63345

ELIAS, David, Michael, Alexander WO 00/63774
ELLIS, David, Geoffrey WO 00/63469
ELLIS, John, Timothy WO 00/63244
ELLMERS, Peter, Holmes WO 00/62910

ELOTHERM GMBH WO 00/63447
EL–SAYED, Mohamad, E., M. WO 00/63050
EMIG, Uwe WO 00/62877
EMISIS INFOCOM GROUP PLC WO 00/63774
EMMER, Dieter WO 00/64113
EMMISON, John WO 00/63920
EMRE, Sahin WO 00/63085
ENCIO MARTINEZ, Ignacio WO 00/63202

ENDOSPINE LTD. WO 00/62832
ENERSYST DEVELOPMENT
CENTER, L.L.C. WO 00/64219

ENGELHARD CORPORATION WO 00/62923
ENGI, Daniel WO 00/63132

ENGINEERING SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD WO 00/63587

ENGSTAD, Rolf, E. WO 00/62752

” WO 00/62754

ENHANCED OXIDATION
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC WO 00/62920

ENTEK INTERNATIONAL LLC WO 00/63983
ENTELOS, INC. WO 00/63793
ENTLEITNER, Renate WO 00/63788

ENZA ZADEN, DE ENKHUIZER
ZAADHANDEL B.V. WO 00/63432

EPPENSTEINER, Ulrich WO 00/62893
ERBES, Jörg WO 00/63270

ERICH UTSCH KG WO 00/63030
ERICSSON INC. WO 00/64066

” WO 00/64067
” WO 00/64090
” WO 00/64200

ERICSSON, INC. WO 00/64213

” WO 00/64214
ERIKA, Köchler WO 00/63741
ERNST, Leon, Keith WO 00/62908
ERSTAD, Jakob WO 00/64101
ESCHENBACHER, Peter WO 00/63788
ESLY, Norbert WO 00/63574
ESPING, Thomas WO 00/62981

ETAT FRANCAIS représenté par
le DELEGUE GENERAL POUR
L’ARMEMENT WO 00/63428

ETEC SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/63747

ETHICON ENDO–SURGERY,
INC. WO 00/62678

” WO 00/62688
ETXE–TAR, S.A. WO 00/62963

EUCHNER GMBH + CO. WO 00/63934

” WO 00/64054
EUCHNER, Michael WO 00/63934

EUPHAR GROUP S.R.L. WO 00/63148
EUPHAR GROUP SRL WO 00/63159
EUROGENE LIMITED WO 00/62811
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY (EC) WO 00/63921

EVA CORPORATION WO 00/62679
EVANS, Ronald, Victor WO 00/63920
EVANS, Scott, M. WO 00/62837
EXPERT EXPLOSIVES
(PROPRIETARY) LIMITED WO 00/63636

EXPRO NORTH SEA LIMITED WO 00/64024
EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH
AND ENGINEERING
COMPANY WO 00/63320

EYELAB GROUP, LLC WO 00/62760
EYNARD, Nathalie WO 00/62822

F. HOFFMANN–LA ROCHE AG WO 00/62932

” WO 00/63166
” WO 00/63173
” WO 00/63234

” WO 00/63395
” WO 00/63405

F.R.A.Y. PROJECT LTD. WO 00/62677
FABER, Nanne, Machiel WO 00/63432

FABIO PERINI S.P.A. WO 00/63099
FABRICA NACIONAL DE
MONEDA Y TIMBRE WO 00/63851

FABRY, Bernd WO 00/62752

” WO 00/62754
FADINI, Rolf WO 00/63567
FAN, Shihe WO 00/62599
FAN, Weicheng WO 00/63863
FAN, Xiujuan WO 00/63387
FANTONI, Giovanni WO 00/63510
FARAM, Mike WO 00/62888
FARRAR, Peter, Anthony WO 00/63918
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FASANELLA, Erundina, Marta WO 00/63248
FATTINGER, Christof WO 00/62932
FAUST, Manfred WO 00/63935
FAUTH, Lothar WO 00/64032
FAZAKAS, Miklós WO 00/62654
FEDER, George, N. WO 00/63514
FEENEY, James WO 00/63245
FEHÉR, József WO 00/63009
FEICHTINGER, Richard WO 00/63424

” WO 00/63425
FEIGEL, Hans–Jörg WO 00/63055
FEIL GOLF, LLC. WO 00/62872
FEITELBERG, Rafael WO 00/64122
FELIX, Henk WO 00/63309

FELTEN & GUILLEAUME KG WO 00/63940
FENG, Yi WO 00/63387
FENGER, Stefan WO 00/64013
FENSKE, David, B. WO 00/62813

FERRO CORPORATION WO 00/63257
FEUCHT, Dieter WO 00/63176
FIELDS, William, M. WO 00/62920
FIERLING, Yannick WO 00/63569
FIGDOR, Carl, Gustav WO 00/63251
FILIPCSEI, Genovéva WO 00/63009

FILTERWERK
MANN+HUMMEL GMBH WO 00/62899

FINCK, Barbara, K. WO 00/62790
FINDEISEN, Eberhard WO 00/63627
FINKELSTEIN, John WO 00/63773
FINKELSTEIN, Nina WO 00/62782
FINNEY, Helene, Margaret WO 00/63360

” WO 00/63372

” WO 00/63373
” WO 00/63374

FISCHBECK, Uwe WO 00/63317
FISCHER, Robert WO 00/63574
FISCHER, Walter WO 00/63005
FISCO, Matthew, Christopher WO 00/63308
FISHER, David WO 00/63070
FITZPATRICK, Richard, Mark WO 00/63632
FLANDIN, Denis WO 00/63932
FLETCHER, John, Richard WO 00/64002
FLICKINGER, Gregory, C. WO 00/64165
FLIER, Jeffrey, S. WO 00/63357

FLIGHT REFUELLING LIMITED WO 00/63718
FLINK, James, M. WO 00/62759

FLIPPA.COM LIMITED WO 00/63858
FLOSBACH, Carmen WO 00/63310
FLUENCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/64068
FLUENCY RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. WO 00/64158

FLUOROWARE, INC. WO 00/63002

” WO 00/63003
FLYNN, David WO 00/63082
FOGELSTROM, Joacim WO 00/63450

” WO 00/63455
FOGNINI, Bruno WO 00/63767
FOLEY, Peter, Robert WO 00/63335

” WO 00/63336

” WO 00/63341
” WO 00/63342

FOLGHERA, Romeo WO 00/63505

” WO 00/63507
FOLKESSON, Rolf WO 00/64052
FONTANILLE, Daniel WO 00/62935

FOOD & PACKAGING CENTRE
MANAGEMENT LIMITED WO 00/63082

FORD, Martin, James WO 00/62815

FOREMAN, Robert, W. WO 00/64219
FORMAX, INC. WO 00/62983
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
JÜLICH GMBH WO 00/63273

” WO 00/64031
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
KARLSRUHE GMBH WO 00/62901

” WO 00/62902
FORTE, Alain WO 00/63106

FORTUM SERVICE OY WO 00/62936
FOTO–WEAR, INC. WO 00/63024

FOX CHASE CANCER CENTER WO 00/62626
FOX, Timothy, J. WO 00/62897

FRANCE TELECOM WO 00/63859

” WO 00/64198
FRANCESCATO, Pierangelo WO 00/63249
FRANCIS, Lloyd WO 00/63652
FRANK, Michael WO 00/63989
FRANKL, Martina WO 00/64101
FRANKLIN, Philip, Clive WO 00/63538

” WO 00/63548
” WO 00/63594

FRANSEN, Frank WO 00/63856
FRASER, Anthony, Henry, Joseph WO 00/63918

FRASER, Torquil, Eoghan,
Macleod WO 00/63207

FRAUNHOFER–
GESELLSCHAFT ZUR
FÖRDERUNG DER
ANGEWANDTEN FORSCHUNG
E.V. WO 00/62929

” WO 00/62943
” WO 00/63012
” WO 00/63681

” WO 00/63984
” WO 00/64142

FREDERICKSON, Clive WO 00/63652
FREMEREY, Johan, K. WO 00/64031
FREUND, Brian, Jeffrey WO 00/62746

FRIATEC
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63596

FRICK, Martin WO 00/62906
FRICKE, Hans–Joachim WO 00/63314
FRICKE, Sabine WO 00/62753
FRIEDE, Martin WO 00/62800
FRIEDL, Claus WO 00/64195
FRIEDMAN, Alexander, L. WO 00/63679
FRIEDMAN, Mark, M. WO 00/62690
FRIEDRICH, Klaus WO 00/63264
FRIESS, Thomas WO 00/63395

” WO 00/63405
FRITZEMEIER, Karl–Heinrich WO 00/63228
FRÖLICH, Sten WO 00/63493
FUERTES ARIAS, Antonio Benito WO 00/62885
FUESSER, Leonhard WO 00/63767
FUHRMANN, Peter WO 00/63568
FUJI OIL COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/62623
FUJII, Miyuki WO 00/63179
FUJII, Ryoji WO 00/63088
FUJII, Yasuhiko WO 00/63194

FUJIKIN INCORPORATED WO 00/63756
FUJIKURA LTD. WO 00/63926
FUJIMORI, Fumio WO 00/62945
FUJIMOTO, Hiroshi WO 00/63581
FUJINAGA, Masashi WO 00/62960
FUJINO, Koso WO 00/63926

FUJISAWA PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD. WO 00/62776

” WO 00/63165
FUJITA, Kazuo WO 00/63123

FUJITSU LIMITED WO 00/63878

” WO 00/64058
FUJIWARA, Katuyoshi WO 00/63581
FUKAGAWA, Yoshiharu WO 00/63040
FUKAZAWA, Kazuo WO 00/63756
FUKUDA, Naoyuki WO 00/63092
FUKUI, Toshiharu WO 00/63924
FUKUNISHI, Hirotada WO 00/63157

” WO 00/63172
” WO 00/63198

FULLER, Ferenc WO 00/62831
FUNAKOSHI, Wataru WO 00/63274

” WO 00/63275
FUNKE, Frank WO 00/63142
FURTNER, Wolfgang WO 00/63846
FUSE, Yoshihide WO 00/63199
FUSSNEGGER, Wolfgang WO 00/62637

FUTUREPUMP LTD WO 00/62594
FÖRSVARETS
FORSKNINGSANSTALT WO 00/64098

G & K VALVE SERVICES
LIMITED WO 00/62895

G.D. SEARLE & CO. WO 00/63195
GACHELIN, Gabriel WO 00/63348
GACHET, Michael WO 00/63847
GADDAM, Om, Reddy WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192

” WO 00/63193
GAGNE, Rene WO 00/63847
GAGNON, Pierre WO 00/63106
GALBIS ALABAU, Luı́s WO 00/63017
GANDIA BALAGUER, Asunción WO 00/62617
GANGNET, Michel WO 00/63847
GAO, Xiaoping WO 00/63212
GAO, Zheng WO 00/63714

GARCIA CATALAN,
Alfonso–Tomás WO 00/63851

GARCIA, Firmin WO 00/63093

” WO 00/63094

” WO 00/63095
GARCON, Nathalie WO 00/62800
GARLICH, Albert WO 00/64108
GARVIN, Ralph, Jr. WO 00/63773
GASPARINI, Luciano WO 00/62951
GAUTIER, Claudie WO 00/63160
GAY, Kelvin, Richard WO 00/63644
GAYDAROV, Nikola Martinov WO 00/63056
GAYDAROVA, Maria Nikolova WO 00/63056

GAZ DE FRANCE (GDF)
SERVICE NATIONAL WO 00/63617

GE FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
HOLDINGS, INC. WO 00/63824

GEBHARDT, Ulrich WO 00/63988

GEERTS, Cornelis, Franciscus,
Johannes WO 00/62595

GEIBEL, John, L. WO 00/62889
GEIJTENBEEK, Teunis, Bernard,
Herman WO 00/63251

GEIL, Andreas WO 00/63867
GEILSDÖRFER, Reinhold WO 00/62877
GEISBAUER, Heinz WO 00/62892

GEM GRAVURE COMPANY,
INC. WO 00/63305

GEMFIRE CORPORATION WO 00/63614
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” WO 00/63742
GENENTECH, INC. WO 00/63380

GENERAL ATOMICS WO 00/63720
GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY WO 00/62674

” WO 00/62675

” WO 00/63217
” WO 00/63283
” WO 00/63642

” WO 00/63818
GENERAL INSTRUMENT
CORPORATION WO 00/64087

” WO 00/64178

” WO 00/64179
” WO 00/64180
” WO 00/64181

GENETICS INSTITUTE, INC. WO 00/63692
GENITECH, INC. WO 00/63957

GENOME TECHNOLOGIES,
LLC WO 00/63439

GENOVESI, Mario WO 00/63500
GENSET WO 00/63375
GENTZ, Reiner, L. WO 00/63221

GENZYME CORPORATION WO 00/62682
” WO 00/63406

GEORG FISCHER MÖSSNER
GMBH WO 00/62958

GEORG HAAG AG WO 00/63505
” WO 00/63507

GEORGETOWN UNIVERSITY WO 00/63689
GEPRÄGS, Michael WO 00/63277
GERICKE, Michael WO 00/63042
GERLACH, Benjamin WO 00/63214
GERSTENMAYER, Jean–Louis WO 00/63723
GERVAIS, Francois WO 00/63250

GERVOIS S.A. WO 00/62907
GESCH, Helmuth WO 00/63706
GESING, Ernst, Rudolf, F. WO 00/63176
GESTION LAFOREST INC. WO 00/63106
GETMAN, Brian, Gerald WO 00/63345

GEWISS S.P.A. WO 00/63612
GEYER, Werner WO 00/63280
GEZARZICK, Waldemar WO 00/63447
GHANDOUR, Ghassan WO 00/63442
GHARIB, Morteza WO 00/62838
GIAMBATTISTA, Lucio WO 00/62839
GIBBS, Jonathan, Alastair WO 00/64064
GIBSON, Daniel, Pattie WO 00/63580
GIL IODATE, Maria Jose WO 00/63202
GILB, Jürgen, Peter WO 00/63053
GILES, Melvyn WO 00/63175
GILES, Robert, Gordon WO 00/63205

” WO 00/63206
GILIAN TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. WO 00/64122
GILLNER, Arnold WO 00/62929
GILLOTT, James, J. WO 00/62622
GILSON, Greyson, H. WO 00/63729

GIMA S.P.A. WO 00/63078
GIMBATTI, Michel WO 00/64011
GINIES, Pierre WO 00/63560
GINOVKER, Andrey WO 00/63947
GIRARDIN, Carole WO 00/63569
GIROLD, Christophe WO 00/64224

GKN AUTOMOTIVE AG WO 00/63568
GLASBEY, Trevor, Owen WO 00/63149

” WO 00/63150
GLAXO GROUP LIMITED WO 00/62815

GLIMCHER, Melvyn WO 00/63241
GLONNER, Hans WO 00/63041
GLUE, Paul, W. WO 00/62799
GLÄSER, Winfried WO 00/63777
GNB TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63987

GNOSJÖ KONSTSMIDE AB WO 00/63615
GOBERT, Jean–louis WO 00/63071
GODFROID, Robert, Allen WO 00/63333
GOEBBELS, Klaus WO 00/63562
GOEHRE, Jochen WO 00/63561
GOLDSCHMIDT, Pascal WO 00/63369
GOLDSTEIN, Gideon WO 00/63238
GOLF N TECH CO., LTD. WO 00/62863
GOODMAN, Christopher WO 00/64144
GOODMAN, Simon WO 00/63178
GOODWIN, Christopher WO 00/63174
GORDILLO, Gayle, M. WO 00/62604
GORDON, Eric, S. WO 00/63981

” WO 00/63999
GORE ENTERPRISE
HOLDINGS, INC. WO 00/62900

GORENNE, Michel WO 00/63569
GORROCHATEGUI
SALABERRIA, Gorka WO 00/62963

GOTOH, Masanori WO 00/63691
GOTTSCHLICH, Rudolf WO 00/63178
GOUBIN, Louis WO 00/64097
GOUGH, Alan, Charles WO 00/63371
GOUGH, Albert, H. WO 00/63679
GOUGHNOUR, R., Robert WO 00/63497
GOULD, Gene, R. WO 00/63680
GOULD–ROTHBERG, Bonnie, E. WO 00/63435

” WO 00/63438
GOUR, Barbara, J. WO 00/63246
GOY, Nicholas, M. WO 00/62663

GRACO INC. WO 00/63029
GRAF, Matthias WO 00/63502
GRAF, Roland WO 00/63113
GRAF, Winfried WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
GRAFE, Horst WO 00/62964
GRAICHEN, Kurt WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842
GRAMLICH, Markus WO 00/62877
GRANGER, Jacques WO 00/63089
GRAU GENESIAS, Jaime WO 00/63495
GRAVISSE, Philippe WO 00/63975
GRAY, Lon, Montgomery WO 00/63339
GREEN, Gregory, M. WO 00/63666
GREFENSTEIN, Achim WO 00/63015

GREIF BROS. CORPORATION WO 00/63508
GREIFF, Karl, Wilhelm WO 00/63069
GREL, Pascale WO 00/63375
GREY, Ian, Michael WO 00/62641
GRIBKOV, Alexandr Sergeevich WO 00/63618
GRIESBACH, Ute WO 00/62752

” WO 00/62754
GRIESHEIMER, Jochen WO 00/63028
GRIFFITH, Laura, Marie WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
GRIFFITHS, Philip, William WO 00/63130
GROENE, William, S. WO 00/62735
GROENEN, Jose WO 00/63426
GROISMAN, José, Felipe WO 00/63248
GROSCH, Georg, Heinrich WO 00/63270
GROSS, Frank WO 00/62942

” WO 00/63312
GROSSER, Rolf WO 00/63188

GRUBBS, Gary, Dean WO 00/64151
GRUBER, Bernhard WO 00/63116
GRUBER, Thomas WO 00/63015
GRUNDMANN, Joachim WO 00/63610
GSI LUMONICS INC. WO 00/64016
GUERIN, William WO 00/63617
GUERTIN, Arthur, L. WO 00/63050
GUEVARA NIETO, Luis Germán WO 00/63495
GUILLAUME, Bernard WO 00/62703
GULEVICH, Yuri, V. WO 00/63261
GUMPOLTSBERGER, Gerhard WO 00/63041
GUSTAFSSON, Jan, Olof WO 00/62937
GUSTAVSSON, Anders WO 00/63060
GUTHEIL, Dieter WO 00/63183
GWON, Arlene WO 00/62713
GÄRTNER, Wolfgang WO 00/63711
GÖRANSSON, Jan WO 00/62981
GÖSSNITZER, Andreas WO 00/63133
GÜHRING, Jörg WO 00/62962
GÜLDNER, Henry WO 00/64037

GÜNTHER ENGINEERING
GMBH WO 00/63627

GÜNTHER, Eberhard WO 00/63627
GÜNTHER, Ingrid WO 00/63627
GÜRKE, Stefan WO 00/63624
GÁCS, János WO 00/63009
GÓTZY, András WO 00/63871
HAAB, Brian WO 00/63701
HABBEL, Lutz WO 00/63826
HABBEL, Margarete WO 00/63826
HABRICH, Jürgen WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
HACKNER, Michael WO 00/64142
HADDRELL, Mark WO 00/62865
HADIDA RUAH, Sara Sabina WO 00/63197
HAEGEL, Franz–Hubert WO 00/63273
HAESELICH, Detlef WO 00/63635
HAGEN, Gustav WO 00/63429
HAGEN, Timothy, J. WO 00/63195
HAINES, Paul, D. WO 00/62667
HALL, Michael, P. WO 00/63683
HALL, Peter WO 00/62969
HALLAM, Gregg WO 00/62837
HALLIBURTON ENERGY
SERVICES, INC. WO 00/63134

” WO 00/63530
HALLINAN, E., Ann WO 00/63195

HALLMARK CARDS,
INCORPORATED WO 00/63820

HAMADA, Ichiro WO 00/63905
HAMADA, Shinichirou WO 00/63092
HAMAGUCHI, Naoru WO 00/63006

HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS
K.K. WO 00/63722

HAMANO, Kiyoshi WO 00/63239

HAMILTON BONADUZ AG WO 00/62933
HAMILTON, David, Corbett WO 00/62701
HAMILTON, Jeffrey, S. WO 00/64165
HAN, Dae, Ick WO 00/63762

” WO 00/63769
HAN, Kab–Young WO 00/63126
HAN, Sang, Ho WO 00/63461
HAND, Barry, D. WO 00/62731
HANING, Judy WO 00/63238
HANSEN, Amy, E. WO 00/64147
HANSEN, Donald, W., Jr. WO 00/63195
HANSEN, Eckhard WO 00/62647
HANSEN, Henning WO 00/63531
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HANSEN, Philip WO 00/62759

HANSTOCK FASTENERS PTY
LTD WO 00/63566

HARBIN VETERINARY
RESEARCH INSTITUTE,
CHINESE ACADEMY OF
AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE WO 00/63387

HARDING, Richard, Patrick WO 00/63522

” WO 00/63523
” WO 00/63524

” WO 00/63525
HARDY, Timothy, J. WO 00/62723
HARO, Ricardo WO 00/64151
HARRE, Kathrin WO 00/63270
HARRISON, Maria, J. WO 00/63400
HARRY, Andrea, J. WO 00/62665

” WO 00/62667
HARTKE, Andreas WO 00/63535

” WO 00/63536
” WO 00/63544
” WO 00/63547

HARTLEITNER, Armin WO 00/63579
HARVEY, James, Richard WO 00/63308
HASEGAWA, Koichi WO 00/63467
HASHIMOTO, Hideaki WO 00/63282
HASHIMOTO, Koji WO 00/63970
HASHIZUME, Yoshihiro WO 00/63035
HASLAM, David WO 00/62757
HATAI, Yasuo WO 00/62960
HATEBOER, Guus WO 00/63403
HAUG, Tilmann WO 00/62959
HAUGAARD, Dave WO 00/62699
HAUN, Richard, David WO 00/63519

” WO 00/63598
HAURI, Bernhard WO 00/63645
HAUSMANN, Karlheinz WO 00/63309
HAUSSECKER, Walter WO 00/63515
HAYES, Jerome, Francis WO 00/63186
HAYSTEAD, Timothy, A., J. WO 00/63694

HEARTEN MEDICAL WO 00/62727
HEARTPORT, INC. WO 00/62681

” WO 00/62845
HECHFELLNER, Franz WO 00/64197
HEGELE–HARTUNG, Christa WO 00/63228
HEIDRICH, Markus WO 00/63576
HEIDRICH, Wolfgang WO 00/64076
HEIDTMANN, Thomas WO 00/63480

HEIM MEDIZINTECHNIK
GMBH WO 00/62840

HEIM, Gerd WO 00/62840
HEIM, Ulf WO 00/62919
HEINEMANN, Torsten WO 00/63276

” WO 00/63281
HEINZ, Rudolf WO 00/63980
HEINZE, Torsten WO 00/63808
HEISE, Andreas WO 00/63053
HELLMANN, Udo WO 00/63302
HEMBERT, Claude, Léon WO 00/63611
HEMBLADE, Barry WO 00/63674
HENDERSON, Douglas, Stewart WO 00/63496
HENDRICKSON, Edwin, R. WO 00/63443
HENGEL, Christian WO 00/64011

HENKEL
KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT
AUF AKTIEN WO 00/63264

” WO 00/63315
” WO 00/63485

HENKELMANN, Jochem WO 00/63142

HENNEL, Paul WO 00/63931
HENRICHSEN, Hans WO 00/63643
HERBERTZ, Toni WO 00/63472
HERDEG, Wolfgang WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
HERFERT, Norbert WO 00/63295
HERMAND, Philippe WO 00/62800
HERMEY, Andreas WO 00/63582
HERRMANN, Friedrich WO 00/63310
HERRNSTADT, Corinna WO 00/63441
HESS, Sabine WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
HESSDOERFER, Robert WO 00/63515
HESSEL, Volker WO 00/62913

” WO 00/62914
HEWES, Jeffrey, S. WO 00/63712

” WO 00/63873
HIGNIGHT, Kenneth, W. WO 00/62600
HIGOBASHI, Hiroki WO 00/63292
HILLCOAT, Clive, John WO 00/62949
HILLCOAT, James, Donald WO 00/62949
HILLCOAT, Mark, James WO 00/62949
HILLE, Hans–Dieter WO 00/63265

” WO 00/63266
HILLERMEIER, Claus WO 00/63751
HILLISCH, Alexander WO 00/63228
HILLMAN, Jennifer, L. WO 00/63351
HILL–ROM, INC. WO 00/64033
HILTON, Matthew, Dale WO 00/63345
HIMORI, Tsuyoshi WO 00/63970

HINDUSTAN LEVER LIMITED WO 00/62737
” WO 00/62738
” WO 00/62739

” WO 00/62747
” WO 00/62755

HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD WO 00/62748
” WO 00/62749

HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. WO 00/62750
HIRANAKA, Daisuke WO 00/64187
HIRAO, Kazutaka WO 00/62628
HIRAOKA, Kazuhiko WO 00/63501
HIRATA, Toichi WO 00/63501
HIRATSUKA, Atsunori WO 00/63685
HIROSE, Jun WO 00/63756
HIROSE, Takashi WO 00/63756
HISAMITSU
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., INC. WO 00/62791

HITACHI CAR ENGINEERING
CO., LTD. WO 00/63656

HITACHI CONSTRUCTION
MACHINERY CO., LTD. WO 00/63501

HITACHI, LTD. WO 00/63656
HJERTMAN, Birger WO 00/62847
HOANG, Van, Hiep WO 00/63629
HOBARA, Natsuro WO 00/63926
HODAPP, Josef WO 00/63555

” WO 00/63556
HOECHST MARION ROUSSEL WO 00/63222
HOEY, Gordon WO 00/63652
HOFFMAN, William, W. WO 00/63638
HOFFMANN, Ralf WO 00/63937
HOFFMEISTER, Frank WO 00/63565
HOFMANN, Christian WO 00/62918
HOFSTAD, Stein WO 00/62645
HOGENKAMP, Henricus, P., C. WO 00/62808
HOLDER, Anthony WO 00/63245
HOLDIK, Karl WO 00/63015
HOLDSTOCK, Barry, Charles WO 00/63150

HOLLYWOOD HOPEFUL
PRODUCTIONS, L.L.C. WO 00/62868

HOLMES, David, R., Jr. WO 00/62708
HOLMGREN, Anders WO 00/63109
HOLSTOCK, Barry, C. WO 00/63149
HOLT, Gordon, D. WO 00/62780
HOLZ, K., Jacqueline WO 00/63630
HOMBERGSMEIER, Elke WO 00/62637
HOMME, Takuya WO 00/63722
HONDA, Tatsuya WO 00/63199

HONEYWELL SPECIALTY
CHEMICALS SEELZE GMBH WO 00/63317

HOOGENBOEZEM, Christiaan WO 00/63636

HORKOS CORP WO 00/62973
HORMOS MEDICAL OY LTD. WO 00/63430
HOSOKAWA, Hirofumi WO 00/63001
HOUTIGAI, Hitoshi WO 00/63197
HOVINE, Claude WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
HOYT, Steven, D. WO 00/63100
HUANG, Jingqi WO 00/63250
HUANG, Shaoming WO 00/63115
HUANG, Zhi–Min WO 00/63168
HUBER, Scot, Kevin WO 00/62616
HUDEČEK, Jiřı́, Jun. WO 00/63102
HUDEČEK, Jiři, Sen WO 00/63102
HUDSON, Steven, Martin WO 00/63718

HUGHES ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION WO 00/64047

HUGHES, David, John WO 00/63207
HUIZINGA, Richard WO 00/62880
HUKKANEN, Vesa, Juha WO 00/63778
HULKKONEN, Tony WO 00/64210

HUMAN GENOME SCIENCES,
INC. WO 00/63221

” WO 00/63230
HUNTSMAN PETROCHEMICAL
CORPORATION WO 00/63304

HUNTSMAN, Peter, Harold WO 00/63636
HUOTARI, Seppo WO 00/64210
HURD, Timothy, John WO 00/63008
HURTTA, Tero WO 00/63633
HUTCHINSON, Daniel, Mark WO 00/64151
HUTTON, Peter, B. WO 00/63603
HUWILER, Hansruedi WO 00/62956
HWANG, Ki–Ryong WO 00/62863

HYDAC FILTERTECHNIK
GMBH WO 00/62898

HYDAC TECHNOLOGY GMBH WO 00/63562
HYDE, Trevor, James WO 00/63130

HYDRO INTERNATIONAL PLC WO 00/62888
HYDRON LIMITED WO 00/63149

” WO 00/63150
H–SEMITRAN LLC WO 00/62974
HÄGGLUND KONSULT AB WO 00/63758
HÄGGLUND, Tore WO 00/63758
HÄHNEL, Michael WO 00/62965
HÄHNLE, Hans–Joachim WO 00/63295
HÄNSSLER, Gerd WO 00/63176

” WO 00/63188
HÖSEL, Werner WO 00/63624

HÜLLER HILLE GMBH WO 00/62978
HÜSTER, Steffen WO 00/63751

I PYXIDIS LLC WO 00/64168
IBM UNITED KINGDOM
LIMITED WO 00/63890

ICAGEN, INC. WO 00/63349

ICT COATINGS N.V. WO 00/63129
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IDE, Terumasa WO 00/63558
IDE, Youichiroh WO 00/63026
IDETA, Eiji WO 00/63756
IDMICRO, INC. WO 00/63866

IDO KYLPYHUONE OY WO 00/62656

” WO 00/63516
IEMURA, Masahito WO 00/63229
IENGO, Elisabetta WO 00/63218

IGUS SPRITZGUSSTEILE FÜR
DIE INDUSTRIE GMBH WO 00/63570

” WO 00/63582
” WO 00/63583

” WO 00/63584
” WO 00/63585
” WO 00/63586

” WO 00/63600
IIJIMA, Mitsumasa WO 00/62960

IIT RESEARCH INSTITUTE WO 00/63422
IKEDA, Nobukazu WO 00/63756
IKEDA, Toshio WO 00/62952
IKEGAWA, Akihiko WO 00/63171
ILLUMINA, INC. WO 00/63437
IMADA, Kensuke WO 00/63542
IMAIZUMI, Satoshi WO 00/64065
IMAMURA, Yoshimasa WO 00/63165
IMMUNEX CORPORATION WO 00/62790
IMPACT CREATIVE
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63016

IMPERIAL CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES PLC WO 00/63300

” WO 00/63313
IMPERIAL COLLEGE
INNOVATIONS LIMITED WO 00/63736

IMPHY UGINE PRECISION S.A. WO 00/62907
INA WÄLZLAGER
SCHAEFFLER OHG WO 00/63572

” WO 00/63573
INCYTE GENOMICS, INC. WO 00/63351

INDUSTRIELEKTRONIK PILZ
GMBH & COMPANY WO 00/63608

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG WO 00/63711
” WO 00/63827

” WO 00/63972
” WO 00/64074
” WO 00/64146

INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES
NORTH AMERICA CORP. WO 00/63889

” WO 00/63909
” WO 00/64046

INNOVENTIONS, INC. WO 00/64140

INOLEX INVESTMENT
CORPORATION WO 00/63269

INOUE, Junichi WO 00/63953
INOUE, Toshiaki WO 00/63092
INSEARCH LIMITED WO 00/63244
INSECT BIOTECHNOLOGY,
INC. WO 00/62792

INSTITUT FRANCAIS DU
PETROLE WO 00/62907

INSTITUT FUR
MIKROTECHNIK MAINZ
GMBH WO 00/62914

INSTITUT FÜR
MIKROTECHNIK MAINZ
GMBH WO 00/62913

” WO 00/62918

” WO 00/62932
INSTITUT FÜR NEUE
MATERIALIEN GEM. GMBH WO 00/62942

” WO 00/63312
INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA
SANTE ET DE LA
RECHERCHE MEDICALE
(INSERM) WO 00/63348

INSTITUT PASTEUR WO 00/63242

” WO 00/63348
” WO 00/63402
” WO 00/63444

INSTITUTE OF CANCER
RESEARCH WO 00/63180

INSTITUTO MASSONE S.A. WO 00/63248
INSTITUTO SUPERIOR
TÉCNICO WO 00/63033

INTEGRATED DATA
CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. WO 00/63811

INTEGRATED MATERIALS,
INC. WO 00/63952

INTEL CORPORATION WO 00/64147

” WO 00/64188
INTELLA INTERVENTIONAL
SYSTEMS WO 00/62852

INTERACTUAL
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63772

” WO 00/63799
” WO 00/63810

” WO 00/63829
” WO 00/63860
” WO 00/63861

” WO 00/63903
” WO 00/63916

INTERMEC IP CORP. WO 00/63830
INTERMEDICS INC. WO 00/62854
INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHINES CORPORATION WO 00/63890

INTERNATIONAL FUEL CELLS,
LLC WO 00/63994

INTERNATIONAL
STEVEDORING OPERATIONS
LIMITED WO 00/63805

INTERNATIONAL
SUPERCONDUCTIVITY
TECHNOLOGY CENTER, THE
JURIDICAL FOUNDATION WO 00/63926

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND
ENGINE CORPORATION WO 00/62894

” WO 00/63549
INTERVAL INTERNATIONAL
INC. WO 00/63794

INTROGENE B.V. WO 00/63403
INVENSYS PLC WO 00/64099
IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY
RESEARCH FOUNDATION,
INC. WO 00/62608

IQ TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63448
IRIE, Yuichiro WO 00/64018
ISACCHI, Antonella WO 00/63352
ISHAQUE, Ahmad, N. WO 00/62675
ISHIDA, Noboru WO 00/63323
ISHIGURO, Kyousuke WO 00/63328
ISHIKAWA, Tomio WO 00/63239
ISHIKAWA, Yoshinobu WO 00/63104
ISHINO, Akihiro WO 00/63157
ISONO, Fujio WO 00/63179

ISRAELSKI, Edmond, W. WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
ITAKURA, Eisaburo WO 00/64092
ITAKURA, Yasushi WO 00/62796
ITO, Kazuhiko WO 00/63229
IULIANETTI, Lino WO 00/62729
IVANOVA, Milena Nikolova WO 00/63056
IWABUCHI, Katsuhiko WO 00/63955
IWAMOTO, Tetsuya WO 00/64155

” WO 00/64161
IWASAKI, Yasuo WO 00/64155

” WO 00/64161
IZAHI CORPORATION WO 00/63838
IZUMI, Teruo WO 00/63926

J. EBERSPÄCHER GMBH & CO. WO 00/63619
JACKSON, Antony WO 00/63367
JACOB, Yves WO 00/63242
JACOBS, Raymond, A. WO 00/63726
JAIN, Rakesh WO 00/63356

JAMES HARDIE RESEARCH
PTY LIMITED WO 00/63506

JANIC, Vesna WO 00/62599

JAPAN ENERGY
CORPORATION WO 00/62924

” WO 00/63326
JAPAN FIELD CO., LTD. WO 00/62917

JAPAN FINE COATINGS CO.
LTD. WO 00/63272

JAPAN SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/63123

” WO 00/63962
JAUTELAT, Manfred WO 00/63188
JAVAHERY, Gholamreza WO 00/63949
JAYASEELAN, Senthil, K. WO 00/63462

JDS UNIPHASE CORPORATION WO 00/63743
JEFFREY S. BROOKS, INC. WO 00/62650
JEGLA, Timothy, James WO 00/63349
JEHLICKA, Joerg WO 00/63867

JENAPHARM GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/62753
JENVEY, Alan, John WO 00/63512
JESCHKE, Torsten WO 00/63279
JEYAKUMAR, Mylvaganam WO 00/62779
JFAX.COM, INC. WO 00/64123
JI, Dae–Won WO 00/63066
JIA, Bin WO 00/63387
JIN, Shouguang WO 00/63413

” WO 00/63414
JMS CO., LTD. WO 00/63088
JOALTO DESIGN, INC. WO 00/63050
JOHANSSON, Björn WO 00/64052
JOHANSSON, Kjell WO 00/62981
JOHANSSON, Lennart WO 00/63509
JOHN, Richard, Cyril WO 00/62865

JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY WO 00/63369
JOHNSON & JOHNSON
CONSUMER COMPANIES, INC. WO 00/62856

” WO 00/62857
JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION
CARE, INC. WO 00/63740

JOHNSON, Chris, E. WO 00/62692
JOHNSON, Larry, Goldoc WO 00/62815
JOHNSON, Michael, J. WO 00/63002
JOHNSON, Michael, W. WO 00/63003

” WO 00/63922
JOHNSON, Paul WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
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” WO 00/62665
JOHNSON, Warren, Thomas WO 00/62908
JOHNSTON, Stephen, Albert WO 00/62816

” WO 00/62817
JOLL, David, John WO 00/62632
JONES, Daniel, Roy WO 00/62865
JONES, Joseph WO 00/64212
JONES, M., Lee WO 00/62651
JONES, Steven WO 00/62663
JONES, Thomas, Warren WO 00/62793
JOO, Jin–Yong WO 00/63791

” WO 00/63804
JOSLIN DIABETES CENTER,
INC. WO 00/63436

JSR CORPORATION WO 00/63272
JUNG, Georg WO 00/63579
JUNG, Jungsoo WO 00/63120
JUNG, Peter WO 00/64074
JUNG, Robert WO 00/64019
JUNG, Woo, Young WO 00/63465
JUNGE, Dieter WO 00/63270
JUSTEN, Rainer WO 00/63061
JUUL–MORTENSEN, Claus WO 00/62759
JYSKY, Göran WO 00/63634
JÖRISSEN, Ludwig WO 00/63993

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI–
RIKA–DENKI–SEISAKUSHO WO 00/63051

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA WO 00/63104
KACHER, Mark, Leslie WO 00/63334
KACPROWICZ, Marc WO 00/63873
KACPROWICZ, Mark WO 00/63712

” WO 00/63999
KACZMAR, Michael, P. WO 00/63050

KADIA–PRODUKTIONS GMBH
& CO. WO 00/62976

KAGAN, Denise, Violetta WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
KAGATSUME, Satoshi WO 00/63756
KAGEYAMA, Yuichi WO 00/63274

” WO 00/63275
KAIMAI, Takashi WO 00/63326
KAINDL, Markus WO 00/63041
KAINER, Karl, Ulrich WO 00/63452
KAISER, Harry WO 00/63665
KAKIMOTO, Kazuomi WO 00/63926
KAKITANI, Tsutomu WO 00/64222
KAKUI, Nobukazu WO 00/63171

KALTENBACH & VOIGT GMBH
& CO. WO 00/62705

KAMIKAWA, Yumiko WO 00/63197
KAMIMURA, Toshiaki WO 00/62776
KAN, Jie WO 00/62666

KANEKA CORPORATION WO 00/62772

” WO 00/63199
” WO 00/63289

KANEKO, Hiroaki WO 00/63274

” WO 00/63275
KANG, Sang, Woo WO 00/63461
KANG, Sien, G. WO 00/63954

” WO 00/63965
KANG, Won–Gu WO 00/63957
KANKE, Atsushi WO 00/63656
KANNENBERG, Donald, P. WO 00/62695
KANZ, Lothar WO 00/63363
KAPILOW, David, A. WO 00/63881

” WO 00/63882
” WO 00/63883
” WO 00/63884

” WO 00/63885
KAPPLER, Francis WO 00/62626
KARACS, Albert WO 00/62831
KARAYIANNI, Eleni WO 00/63309
KARDAILSKY, Igor WO 00/63400
KARHINEN, Tapani WO 00/62936

KARL STORZ GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/62686
KARL, Martin WO 00/63515
KARLSSON, Jan WO 00/62981
KARUBE, Isao WO 00/63685
KARVONEN, Matti WO 00/63430
KASAHARA, Hiroshi WO 00/64018
KATAOKA, Hironori WO 00/62612
KATHER, Kristian WO 00/63176

KATHOLIEKE UNIVERSITEIT
NIJMEGEN WO 00/63251

KATHREIN–WERKE KG WO 00/64001
KATO, Ikunoshin WO 00/62785
KATO, Masakazu WO 00/62772
KATO, Takatoshi WO 00/63732
KATO, Yoshiro WO 00/63098
KATO, Yukitoshi WO 00/63272
KATSURAGAWA, Jun WO 00/63924
KAUFFELDT, Conrad WO 00/62842
KAUFFMAN, Stuart, A. WO 00/63421
KAWABATA, Yasutomo WO 00/64039
KAWADA, Teruo WO 00/62772
KAWAGUCHI, Hirokazu WO 00/63328
KAWAJIRI, Tetsuya WO 00/63955
KAWAKAMI, Satoru WO 00/63955
KAWASAKI STEEL
CORPORATION WO 00/62960

KAWASAKI, Makoto WO 00/63098
KAY, Timothy, L. WO 00/63809
KAYYEM, Jon, Faiz WO 00/62931
KEAST, Thomas WO 00/62699
KELDER, Remco, T. WO 00/63261
KELLA, Tideya WO 00/64074
KELLY, Robert WO 00/63402
KEMPENER, Saskia WO 00/63445
KEMPER, Martin WO 00/63565

” WO 00/63826
KENNARD, Don WO 00/62704
KENNEY, Colin, Francis WO 00/63294
KERBSTADT, Torsten WO 00/63012
KERRIGAN, Aidan, Michael WO 00/63450

” WO 00/63455
KESSLER, Patricia, Marie WO 00/62848
KETONEN, Veli–Pekka WO 00/64072
KEUSCH, Stefan WO 00/63000
KEUTZ, Markus WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
KEYGHOBAD, Seyamak WO 00/64099

KHARCHENKO, Nikolai
Viktorovich WO 00/63797

KHOUZAM, Gilles WO 00/63839
KIELHORN–BAYER, Sabine WO 00/63314

KIKUSUI SEISAKUSYO LTD. WO 00/63006
KIM, Eul, Sik WO 00/63517
KIM, In–Kwang WO 00/63721
KIM, JeoungSup WO 00/64149
KIMBERLY–CLARK
WORLDWIDE, INC. WO 00/62730

” WO 00/62825
” WO 00/62826
” WO 00/62922

” WO 00/63121
” WO 00/63486

” WO 00/63487

” WO 00/63492
KIMOTO, Kyoji WO 00/63991
KIMURA, Suzushi WO 00/63970

KING’S COLLEGE LONDON WO 00/63702
KING, George, Liang WO 00/63436
KINOSHITA, Koichi WO 00/63199
KINZEL, Hans–Willi WO 00/63568
KINZEL, Winfried WO 00/63862
KIRCH, Bernd WO 00/63480
KIREJCZYK, Juliusz WO 00/63039
KIRJAVA, Jouni WO 00/63494
KISHINEVSKY, Michael WO 00/63459
KISHORE, Ganesh, M. WO 00/63389
KITAEV, Alexandr Vitalievich WO 00/64145
KITAGAKI, Kenichi WO 00/62612
KITAMURA, Noriyuki WO 00/64222
KITAYAMA, Fuminobu WO 00/63289
KIUCHI, Chikako WO 00/62728
KLASSON, Ebbe WO 00/63615
KLEIN, David, N. WO 00/63713

” WO 00/63999
KLEIN, Gunnar–Marcel WO 00/62899
KLEIN, Johann WO 00/63264

” WO 00/63315
KLEMENT, Stefan WO 00/63755
KLEMP, Heinz WO 00/63657
KLENERMAN, David WO 00/63736
KLICH, Michel WO 00/63222
KLINGBERG, Anders WO 00/62937
KLINGEL, Karin WO 00/62781

KLOCKNER–MOELLER GMBH WO 00/63608
” WO 00/64026

KLOOS, Albert WO 00/63550
KLOOSTERHOF, Aurelia WO 00/64108
KLOS, Holger WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
KLOTZBUECHER, Thomas WO 00/63640

” WO 00/63648
” WO 00/63649

” WO 00/63650
” WO 00/63651

KLUSENER, Peter, A., A. WO 00/63261
KLÄN, Walter WO 00/63281
KNAPP, Friedrich WO 00/63090
KNEE, Michael, James WO 00/64184
KNIE, Ulrich WO 00/62784
KNOBELSDORF, Carmen WO 00/63470

KNOL’S LURES PTY LIMITED WO 00/62606
KNOL, John WO 00/62606
KNOLL, Gunter WO 00/63555

” WO 00/63556
KNOLL, Konrad WO 00/63267

KNORR–BREMSE SYSTEME
FUR NUTZFAHRZEUGE GMBH WO 00/63575

KOBAYASHI, Eiji WO 00/62785
KOBAYASHI, Koji WO 00/63157

” WO 00/63172
” WO 00/63198

KOBAYASHI, Takashi WO 00/62973
KOBLÍŽEK, Jan WO 00/62887
KOBREHEL, Gabrijela WO 00/63223
KOCH, Achim WO 00/63544

” WO 00/63547
KOCH, Martin WO 00/62670
KOCHEM, Karl–Heinz WO 00/63013
KOCHEY, Nick WO 00/63708
KOCH–GLITSCH, INC. WO 00/62915
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KODAK POLYCHROME
GRAPHICS COMPANY LTD. WO 00/63025

KOENIG, Larry, D. WO 00/63058
KOHLER, Jürgen WO 00/63061
KOHLER, Rainer WO 00/63979
KOHN, Joachim, B. WO 00/62829
KOIDE, Satoshi WO 00/64039
KOIZUMI, Hiroshi WO 00/63756
KOKOLUS, William, J. WO 00/63693
KOLB, Hartmuth, C. WO 00/63161
KOLB, Hatmuth, C. WO 00/63168
KOLLA, Laxma, Reddy WO 00/63161
KOMATSOULIS, George WO 00/63230
KOMURO, Teruyoshi WO 00/63905

KONE CORPORATION WO 00/63105
KONG, Haiyan WO 00/63381

KONINKLIJKE KPN N.V. WO 00/63856
” WO 00/64108

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS
ELECTRONICS N.V. WO 00/62700

” WO 00/62706
” WO 00/63717

” WO 00/63745
” WO 00/63776
” WO 00/63844

” WO 00/63898
” WO 00/63900
” WO 00/63904
” WO 00/63908

” WO 00/63941
” WO 00/63977
” WO 00/64006

” WO 00/64045
” WO 00/64056
” WO 00/64114

” WO 00/64119
” WO 00/64143
” WO 00/64153

” WO 00/64157
” WO 00/64162
” WO 00/64182

” WO 00/64183
KOOIJ, Nicolaas, Dirk, Adrianus WO 00/63008
KOPPERS, Werner WO 00/62632
KORCHEV, Yuri, Evgenievich WO 00/63736
KORDIS, Thomas, F. WO 00/62727
KORNDORFFER, Franciscus, M. WO 00/63261
KOSAN BIOSCIENCES, INC. WO 00/62783

” WO 00/63224
” WO 00/63225

” WO 00/63361
KOSCHANY, Petra WO 00/63996
KOSEMUND, Dirk WO 00/63228
KOSMA, Werner WO 00/63661
KOTOURA, Masaaki WO 00/63001
KOULU, Markku WO 00/63430
KOURILSKY, Philippe WO 00/63348
KOURTAKIS, Kostantinos WO 00/62925
KOVICH, Mark, B. WO 00/63340
KOVÁCS, Hermann WO 00/64220
KOYANAGI, Yukio WO 00/64158
KRESS, Toni WO 00/64019
KREUTZER, Rainer WO 00/64019
KRICEK, Franz WO 00/63252
KRIEG, Manfred WO 00/63280
KRIEG, Marcus WO 00/63470
KRIESMANN, Arne WO 00/63279

KRIMMER, Erwin WO 00/63648
KRISHNAMURTHI, Vyas WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192
KRISHNAMURTHY, Vyas WO 00/63193
KROHA, Sally, S. WO 00/62644
KROOS, Joachim WO 00/63457
KRUPKA, Richard, Peter WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
KRUPP POLYSIUS AG WO 00/63629
KRYSTAL, Gerald WO 00/63384
KRÜGER, Joachim WO 00/62611
KUBOTA, Makiko WO 00/62596
KUCK, Karl–Heinz WO 00/63182
KUCKERT, Hagen WO 00/62968
KUEHRER, Martin WO 00/63789
KUGIMIYA, Wataru WO 00/62623

KUGLE HOLDING A/S WO 00/63590
KUGLE, Jens WO 00/63590
KULANTHAIVEL, Palaniappan WO 00/63237

” WO 00/63240
KUMAR, Ajay WO 00/62704
KUMAR, Harpal, S. WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664

” WO 00/62665
” WO 00/62667

KUNBARGI, Hassan WO 00/63131
KUOPPA, Jan WO 00/63060
KURACHI, Kotoku WO 00/63396
KURG, Ants WO 00/63677
KURIHARA, Yuko WO 00/63239
KURZMANN, Rainer WO 00/63515
KUSHNIR, Igal WO 00/62726
KUWAJIMA, Ryo WO 00/63955
KVALE, Ivar WO 00/63754
KVARATSKHELIA, Grigoli WO 00/63552
KWON, IkBoo WO 00/62631
KYE, Hyoung, San WO 00/62991

” WO 00/62992
KYONO, Tsuneo WO 00/62945

KYOWA HAKKO KOGYO CO.,
LTD. WO 00/62809

” WO 00/63092
” WO 00/63388
” WO 00/63392

KYOWA MACHINE CO., LTD. WO 00/62952
KÄFER, Wolfgang WO 00/63053
KÄSTNER, August WO 00/63567
KÖBBERLING, Johannes WO 00/62929
KÖGLER, Andreas WO 00/62954
KÖNIG, Wolfgang WO 00/63327
KÖNIGER, Rainer WO 00/63015
KÜHN, Peter WO 00/63679

L’AIR LIQUIDE, SOCIETE
ANONYME POUR L’ETUDE
ET L’EXPLOITATION DES
PROCEDES GEORGES
CLAUDE WO 00/63610

LA DU, Bert, N. WO 00/62775
LA PAROLE CO., LTD. WO 00/63040

LA POSTE WO 00/62947
LABORATOIRES
PHARMASCIENCE WO 00/62789

LAFERRIERE, Craig, Antony,
Joseph WO 00/62801

LAFOREST, Pierre WO 00/63106
LAGOWSKI, Jacek WO 00/63708
LAI, Ching–San WO 00/62777

LAJOLLA INSTITUTE FOR
ALLERGY AND
IMMUNOLOGY WO 00/63221

LAJTONYI, Alex WO 00/63446
LAL, Preeti WO 00/63351

LAM RESEARCH
CORPORATION WO 00/63960

LAMB, Hans–Jürgen WO 00/63489

” WO 00/63490
LAMBALK, Johannes, Jacobus,
Maria WO 00/63432

LAMPE, Karl, Johann WO 00/63629
LANDKROON, Sander WO 00/62633
LANDRIEVE, Franck WO 00/63059
LANG, Florian WO 00/62781
LANG, Peter WO 00/63681
LANGENBACH, Guido WO 00/63518
LANGOS, Peter WO 00/63000
LANGOWSKI, Horst–Christian WO 00/63012
LARSSON, Lennart WO 00/64052
LASCH, Thorsten WO 00/63571
LASER SUBSTRATES, INC. WO 00/63027
LASSNER, Michael, W. WO 00/63391
LAUDAN, Thomas WO 00/62987
LAUER, Will, C. WO 00/64083
LAUFER, Michael, K. WO 00/62727
LAUGHLIN PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/62640
LAUREANTI, Steven WO 00/64048
LAVA TRADING, LLC WO 00/63814

LAWSON, Alastair, David,
Griffiths WO 00/63360

” WO 00/63372
” WO 00/63373

” WO 00/63374
LAZAREV, Pavel Ivanovich WO 00/63746
LAZAREVSKI, Gorjana WO 00/63223
LCT DOME, INCORPORATED WO 00/63503
LE GAL, Patrick WO 00/63828
LE GALL, Hélène WO 00/62756
LE PETIT, Jean WO 00/63428
LE SERREC, Christian WO 00/63948
LEASON, David WO 00/62879
LEAUX, Pierre WO 00/63825
LEBON, Hélène WO 00/62756
LEBOULCH, Philippe WO 00/63410
LECKEBUSCH, Claudia WO 00/63310
LEDOUX, Marc, J. WO 00/62925

” WO 00/62926
LEE, Chun–Soo WO 00/63957
LEE, JaeHong WO 00/63865
LEE, Jung–Hoon WO 00/64063
LEE, Jung–Suk WO 00/62631
LEE, Kyu–Hong WO 00/63957
LEE, Peter, P. WO 00/62758
LEE, Shin–Young WO 00/62631
LEE, Sung, Doo WO 00/64014
LEGARTH, Frederick, John WO 00/63498
LEHMANN, Jean WO 00/62957
LEHMANN, Manfred WO 00/63000
LEHMEIER, Annemarie WO 00/64012
LEHNERT, Klaus WO 00/64037
LEHR, Stefan WO 00/63182
LEIBOLD, Hans WO 00/62901

” WO 00/62902
LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG WO 00/63645
LEIV EIRIKSSON NYFOTEK AS WO 00/63686
LENKEHEGYI, Attila WO 00/64049
LEONHARD KURZ GMBH &
CO. WO 00/63030
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LERNOUT & HAUSPIE SPEECH
PRODUCTS N.V. WO 00/63880

LEROU, Jan, Joseph WO 00/62925

” WO 00/62926
LEU, Tzong–Shyng (Jeremy) WO 00/63684
LEVENE, Howard, B. WO 00/62829
LEVI, Shaul WO 00/64122
LEVIN, Igor Vasilievich WO 00/63451
LEVIN, Laurent WO 00/63553
LEVITAN, Bennett, S. WO 00/63421
LEVKOVITZ, Zeev WO 00/62677
LEVY, Anne WO 00/63064
LEWINER, Jacques WO 00/63784

LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL,
INC. WO 00/63019

” WO 00/63022
” WO 00/63655
” WO 00/63748

LEYBOLD VAKUUM GMBH WO 00/63556
” WO 00/63557

LEYBOLD, VAKUUM GMBH WO 00/63555
LEYDIER, Robert WO 00/63836
LEYENDECKER, Mary, Ruth WO 00/63335

” WO 00/63336

” WO 00/63341
” WO 00/63342

LE–CORNU, Paul WO 00/62888
LHOMMEAU, Christelle, M. WO 00/62829
LI, Bogang WO 00/63212
LI, Jifeng WO 00/64058
LI, Tuo–Ping WO 00/62785
LI, Wenwu WO 00/63212
LIAISON TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63783
LIAO, Yan WO 00/64016
LIBERMAN, Anita WO 00/62782
LIBIT, Jeffrey, M. WO 00/62875
LIEBRECHT, Donald, Bernard WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
LIGHT, Jordan, Howard WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
LIM, Byeong–Jin WO 00/63761
LIN, Wen–Tai WO 00/62674
LINDAHL, Gunner WO 00/63383
LINDEE, Scott WO 00/62983
LINDENKREUZ, Steffi WO 00/63971
LINDERMAN, Russell, J. WO 00/63233
LINDGREN, Erik WO 00/63493
LINDNER, Ekkehard WO 00/63277
LINDQVIST, Ann–Margret WO 00/62810
LINDÉN, Michael WO 00/63060
LINGER, Mats WO 00/64053
LINTULA, Timo WO 00/63494
LIPOVY, Nikolai Maximovich WO 00/63618
LISIECKI, Andrew, I. WO 00/62695
LITORELL, Martin WO 00/63543
LITTLE, William, D., Jr. WO 00/63735
LITTON SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/63944
LIU, Binghai WO 00/63863
LIU, Shenyou WO 00/63863
LIU, Sijin WO 00/63499
LIU, Xuan WO 00/63382
LIUKKONEN, Jukka WO 00/64205
LJUNGEK, Göran WO 00/62981
LJUNGQVIST, Charlotta WO 00/63243
LLEWELLYN, Michael, D. WO 00/62664
LOHF, Astrid WO 00/62918

LOHMANN GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/63479
LOHRKE, Scott, M. WO 00/63413

” WO 00/63414

LOMHOLT, Niels WO 00/62849
LONG, Martin, Geoffrey WO 00/63594
LONGONI, Fabio WO 00/64075

LONZA AG WO 00/63184
LOOKE, Richard, C. WO 00/64042
LOOMAS, Bryan WO 00/62699
LOPEZ, Raul, Izahi WO 00/63838
LORENCE, Robert, M. WO 00/62735
LORENZ, Reinhard WO 00/63270
LORENZ, Werner WO 00/62958
LOSER, Raimund WO 00/63645

LOTTE CONFECTIONERY CO.,
LTD. WO 00/62631

LOUIS, Jörg WO 00/62980
LOVE, Michael, David WO 00/63337
LPG DESIGN DEVELOPMENT WO 00/62732
LUBER, Stephan WO 00/64019
LUBERT, Thomas WO 00/64011
LUBOSHITZ, Shmuel WO 00/62690
LUCAS, Derick, Ross WO 00/62594

LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. WO 00/64120

” WO 00/64121
LUCHE, Ralf, M. WO 00/63393
LUDESCHER, Johannes WO 00/63214
LUI, Fu–Tong WO 00/63221

LUK LAMELLEN UND
KUPLLUNGSBAU GMBH WO 00/63574

LUNDQUIST, Anders WO 00/63124
LUSCOMBE, Mark WO 00/64184
LUXEMBOURG INDUSTRIES
(PAMOL) LTD. WO 00/62619

LYLY, Matti WO 00/64023
LYNCH, Anne, T. WO 00/63712

” WO 00/63873

” WO 00/63981
” WO 00/63999

LYNNTECH, INC. WO 00/63995

” WO 00/63998
LYONDELL CHEMIE
TECHNOLOGIE NEDERLAND
B.V. WO 00/63143

LÖWE, Holger WO 00/62918
LÜ, Xiaoling WO 00/63387

M & M LABORATORY CO.,
LTD. WO 00/62596

M.P.L. LTD. WO 00/62648
M.T.R.E. ADVANCED
TECHNOLOGY LTD. WO 00/62726

MAASLAND N.V. WO 00/62595
MAASS, Gerd WO 00/63395

” WO 00/63405
MACCOLL, Ian, Coats WO 00/62652
MACGILLIVRAY, Leonard, R. WO 00/63140
MACK, Anthony, M. WO 00/63715
MACKINTOSH, James, Gordon WO 00/63580
MACKLIN, Neal WO 00/63774
MACLEAN, Iain, MacIver WO 00/64024
MACPHEE, Colin, Houston WO 00/62766
MADONO, Masami WO 00/62628
MAEKAWA, Takaaki WO 00/63123
MAERKI, Eric WO 00/63749
MAGILL, Joseph WO 00/63921
MAGMA DESIGN
AUTOMATION, INC. WO 00/63802

MAGNA INTERNATIONAL OF
AMERICA, INC. WO 00/62961

MAGNANI, Francesco WO 00/63500

MAGNA–LASTIC DEVICES,
INC. WO 00/63662

” WO 00/63663
MAHLE FILTERSYSTEME
GMBH WO 00/62892

MAI, Robert WO 00/62902
MAILLARD, Patrick WO 00/63444
MAILLET, Isabelle WO 00/63424
MAINER, Stephen, S. WO 00/63422
MAIR, Eduard WO 00/64230
MAISI, Päivi WO 00/63698
MAKOWSKY, Joachim WO 00/63561
MALEC, Gary, D. WO 00/62651
MALHERBE, Roger WO 00/63311
MALIK, Igor, J. WO 00/63954

” WO 00/63965
MALKAMÄKI, Matti WO 00/62936

MAMAILLAPALLY, Ramabhadra,
Sarma WO 00/63193

MAMILLAPALLI, Ramabhadra,
Sarma WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192
MAN, Yim WO 00/62815
MANABE, Eiichiro WO 00/62728
MANDEL, Arkady WO 00/62788

MANHATTAN SCIENTIFICS,
INC. WO 00/63996

MANN, John WO 00/63180

MANNESMANN AG WO 00/63982
” WO 00/63990

MANNESMANN VDO AG WO 00/63034
MANNING TRONICS, INC. WO 00/64027
MANNING, Michael, L. WO 00/64027
MANSFELD, Jürgen WO 00/63639
MANSFIELD, John, T. WO 00/62659
MANTISI, Frederick WO 00/62756
MAO, Sining WO 00/63714
MARCHIONNA, Emilio WO 00/64210

MARCONI COMMUNICATIONS
INC. WO 00/64225

MARCONI CORPORATION, PLC WO 00/63307
MARKENDORF, Albert WO 00/63645
MARKET SṔ94, S.L. WO 00/63868
MARKLUND, Ulrica WO 00/63404
MARONEY, Marcee, M. WO 00/62827
MARS, INCORPORATED WO 00/63201
MARSCHNER, Kai WO 00/63852

MARTIN ENGINEERING
COMPANY WO 00/63097

MARTIN, Brigitte WO 00/62907
MARTIN, James, William WO 00/63237

” WO 00/63240
MARTIN, Jean–Pierre WO 00/63688
MARTINEZ MERINO, Victor WO 00/63202
MARTINEZ RUIZ, Epifanio WO 00/62621
MARZOLF, Timothy, I. WO 00/63927
MASAKI, Hiroyuki WO 00/63750

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE
OF TECHNOLOGY WO 00/63409

” WO 00/63410
” WO 00/63923

MATHERON, Robert WO 00/63428
MATHEWS, Christopher, John WO 00/63207
MATHIEU, Gérard WO 00/63083
MATSUBARA, Shiro WO 00/63035
MATSUI, Shigeki WO 00/63323
MATSUI, Shouhei WO 00/63292
MATSUMOTO, Atsushi WO 00/63756
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MATSUMOTO, Takayuki WO 00/62960
MATSUMURA, Youichi WO 00/64092
MATSUSHITA ELECTRIC
INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. WO 00/62988

” WO 00/63924
” WO 00/63970

” WO 00/63986
” WO 00/64065
” WO 00/64086

” WO 00/64175
” WO 00/64226
” WO 00/64227

MATSUSHITA ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION WO 00/62903

” WO 00/63466
” WO 00/63961

MATSUSHITA REFRIGERATION
COMPANY WO 00/63558

” WO 00/63559
MATTES, Bernhard WO 00/63046
MATTHEWS, Bernard, Trevor WO 00/62632
MAULER–MACHNIK, Astrid WO 00/63176

” WO 00/63182

” WO 00/63188
MAUSER–WERKE GMBH WO 00/63000
MAX GOLLER GMBH & CO. WO 00/63481
MAXWALL COMPUTER
SYSTEMS OY WO 00/63778

MAYER, Jürgen WO 00/64113
MAYER, Walter, Paul WO 00/63308
MAYER, Werner WO 00/63076

MAYO FOUNDATION FOR
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH WO 00/62708

MAYO OF FOUNDATION FOR
MEDICAL EDUCATION AND
RESEARCH WO 00/62808

MAZEIRAT, Jean WO 00/62703
MAZUREK, Pam, M. WO 00/62762
MAZZUCCHELLI, Gabriele WO 00/63992
MC KEE, Graham, Edmund WO 00/63267

” WO 00/63277
MCCARTY, Robert, Joseph WO 00/64071

MCCORD WINN TEXTRON
INC. WO 00/62938

MCDOUGALL, Douglas, James WO 00/63805
MCGEEHAN, Gerard WO 00/63161
MCI WORLDCOM, INC. WO 00/64112
MCKENZIE, Jeffrey, J. WO 00/63002

” WO 00/63003
MCMAHON, Robert, James WO 00/62908

MC–BAUCHEMIE MÜLLER
GMBH & CO. WO 00/63031

MDS INC. WO 00/63949
MEAD, David WO 00/62984
MEDDLE, Alan, Leonard WO 00/64004

MEDICAL RESEARCH
COUNCIL WO 00/63245

MEDINOX, INC. WO 00/62777

MEDIPORT KARDIOTECHNIK
GMBH WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842
” WO 00/63595
” WO 00/64030

MEDISENSE P.E.
TECHNOLOGIES LTD. WO 00/62669

MEDISENSE TECHNOLOGIES
(INTERNATIONAL) LTD. WO 00/62669

MEDIVAS, LLC. WO 00/62680

MEDTRONIC INC. WO 00/62861
MEDTRONIC, INC. WO 00/62710

” WO 00/62828
” WO 00/62860

MEE, Eric, A. WO 00/63462

MEGTEC SYSTEMS INC. WO 00/63628
MEHLER, Gerhard WO 00/63046
MEIJI SEIKA KAISHA, LTD. WO 00/63171
MEILER, Hans–Eckhard WO 00/63481
MELCHIORS, Martin WO 00/63271
MEMC ELECTRONIC
MATERIALS, INC. WO 00/62977

MENGOD PUERTA, MªCarmen WO 00/62617
MENNIG, Martin WO 00/62942
MERCER, William, J. WO 00/64216
MERCHAN PALACIOS, Miguel WO 00/63851

MERCK FROSST CANADA &
CO. WO 00/63250

MERCK PATENT GMBH WO 00/63178
MERIAUDEAU, Paul WO 00/63117
MERIT MEDICAL SYSTEMS,
INC. WO 00/62844

MERZ, Jürgen WO 00/62964
MESTRONI, Giovanni WO 00/63218
METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC. WO 00/64015
METSPALU, Andres WO 00/63677
METTLER, Stephan WO 00/63971
MEUNIER, Gilles WO 00/63948
MEYER, Jürgen WO 00/63557
MEYER, Oliver WO 00/63183
MEYER, Serge, Eduard, Hektor WO 00/63741
MICHAEL, Jörg WO 00/63041
MICHEL, Dieter WO 00/63654
MICHEL, Frank WO 00/62918
MICHELL, Andrew, Clive WO 00/62865
MICHON, Philippe WO 00/63859
MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63969

MICROSOFT CORPORATION WO 00/64133
” WO 00/64172

MIDDELFART, Morten WO 00/63798
MIE, Masanori WO 00/62628
MIETTINEN, Jarmo WO 00/64205
MIGLIACCIO VAZQUEZ, Marco WO 00/63202
MIGNOSI, André WO 00/63071
MIJENIX CORPORATION WO 00/63760
MIKKELSEN, Öyvind WO 00/63686

MILACRON INC. WO 00/62999
MILES, Robert, Edward WO 00/64002
MILLAR, Penelope, Jane, Beverly WO 00/63345

MILLER CHEMICAL &
FERTILIZER CORPORATION WO 00/63138

MILLER, Robert, John, Dwayne WO 00/64016
MILLER, William, H. WO 00/63187

MILLIPORE CORPORATION WO 00/63757
MINAMI, Fumihiro WO 00/64221
MINAMI, Yukio WO 00/63756

MINERALS TECHNOLOGIES
INC. WO 00/62886

” WO 00/63118
MIRACLE, Gregory, Scot WO 00/63329

” WO 00/63339
MIRANE CORPORATION WO 00/63991
MIRCESCU, Alexander WO 00/63777

MISAPOR AG WO 00/63132
MITOKOR WO 00/63441

MITSUBA CORPORATION WO 00/64036
MITSUBISHI DENKI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA WO 00/63542

” WO 00/63875
” WO 00/63945

” WO 00/64034
” WO 00/64055
” WO 00/64221

MITSUBISHI HEAVY
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/63035

MITSUBISHI RAYON CO., LTD. WO 00/63354
MITSUMI ELECTRIC CO., LTD WO 00/63897
MIURA, Katsuhito WO 00/63292
MIURA, Toshiyasu WO 00/63114
MIYAGI, Shiro WO 00/64154
MIYAKOSHI, Shunichi WO 00/63239
MIYASHITA, Kazuo WO 00/62772
MIYOKAWA, Jun WO 00/64018
MIYOSHI, Sotsuo WO 00/64034
MIYOSHI, Takeo WO 00/63559
MIZUTANI, Shigetoshi WO 00/62785

MOBIL OIL CORPORATION WO 00/63014
MODAHL, Fredrik WO 00/63060

MOELLER GMBH WO 00/63930

” WO 00/63935
” WO 00/64025
” WO 00/64125

MOERBE, Matthias WO 00/63640
MOHR, Thomas WO 00/63561
MOLLEE, Peter, Wille WO 00/63445

MOLTECH INVENT S.A. WO 00/63463

” WO 00/63464
” WO 00/63630

MOMOT, Andrey A. WO 00/63832

MONASH UNIVERSITY WO 00/62657
MONGAN, Stephen WO 00/62592
MONTALBAN, Rinaldo WO 00/63739

MONTELL TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY B.V. WO 00/63261

MONTELL TECHNOLOGY
COMPANY BV WO 00/63287

” WO 00/63471
MONTGOMERY, Hugh, Edward WO 00/62811
MOORE, Robin, Keith WO 00/64218
MOOSHEIMER, Ulrich WO 00/62943

” WO 00/63012
MOREAU, Sylvain WO 00/63847
MORGAN, Kevin WO 00/63367
MORGAN, William WO 00/63245
MORGILLO, Angelo WO 00/63609
MORI, Yuichi WO 00/62596
MORIMOTO, Akihiro WO 00/63756
MORIMOTO, Shuji WO 00/63006
MORIMURA, Atsushi WO 00/64175
MORINI, Giampiero WO 00/63261
MORISHIMA, Shinichi WO 00/63914
MORITA, Toshiaki WO 00/63476
MORO, Antonio WO 00/63146
MOROI, Hiroshi WO 00/63924
MOROSHIMA, Tadashi WO 00/63199
MORRISON, Adam, P. WO 00/63080
MORRISON, Matthew, M. WO 00/62692
MORSBACH, Bernd WO 00/63151
MOSCA, Monica WO 00/63352
MOSELEY, Carroll WO 00/63356
MOSES, Charley, D., Jr. WO 00/64042
MOSHAMMER, Horst WO 00/63570
MOSS, Sheila WO 00/63081
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MOTOROLA INC. WO 00/63710

” WO 00/63887
” WO 00/64041
” WO 00/64085
” WO 00/64095

MOTOROLA LIMITED WO 00/64064
MOULDER, Christopher, J. WO 00/63719
MOVVA, Rao, N. WO 00/63369
MSIKA, Philippe WO 00/62789

MTU MOTOREN– UND
TURBINEN–UNION
FRIEDRICHSHAFEN GMBH WO 00/63550

MUCHIN, Jerome, D. WO 00/62763
MUDGE, Kent WO 00/62603
MUELLER, Susette WO 00/63689
MUGURUMA, Hitoshi WO 00/63685
MUHONEN, Ahti WO 00/64110

” WO 00/64208
MUIRHEAD–ALLWOOD, Sarah WO 00/62707
MUKHERJEE, Anil, B. WO 00/62795

MUKOYAMA ORCHIDS LTD. WO 00/62596
MULLARKEY, William, J. WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
” WO 00/62665

MUNTERS CORPORATION WO 00/62912
MURAKAMI, Yoshihiro WO 00/64156

” WO 00/64161
MURCH, Bruce, Prentiss WO 00/63334
MURDOCK, Edward, S. WO 00/63715
MURRAY, James, Hamer WO 00/63370
MUSICKI, Branislav WO 00/63222
MUSSELER, Gernot WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
MUTAK, Stjepan WO 00/63223
MUTZ, Martin WO 00/62950
MÖLLER, Michael WO 00/64081
MÖLLER, Thomas WO 00/63264
MÖNIKES, Dirk WO 00/63583

” WO 00/63600
MÜCKE, Gert WO 00/62950
MÜLLER, Gerd WO 00/63228
MÜLLER, Horst WO 00/63265

” WO 00/63266
MÜLLER, Johannes WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842
” WO 00/63595

” WO 00/64030
MÜLLER–NAGEL, Kerstin WO 00/63013
MÜNDEL, Gerald WO 00/63972
MÜNKER, Jochen WO 00/62964
MÓCZÁR, Gábor WO 00/63009
NABESHIMA, Yoichi WO 00/62970
NABHA, Ranjeet WO 00/64137
NADAS, Thomas, P. WO 00/63839
NAGAI, Jun WO 00/64154
NAGAOKA, Hideki WO 00/63756
NAGARES, S.A. WO 00/64040
NAGASHIMA, Nobuo WO 00/63199
NAGATA, Norio WO 00/63289
NAILLON, Martine WO 00/63759
NAIR, Padmanabhan, P. WO 00/63358
NAKADA, Keiichi WO 00/63656
NAKAGAWA, Masamichi WO 00/64175
NAKAGAWA, Takashi WO 00/63501
NAKAI, Syunichi WO 00/63475
NAKAMURA, Chiaki WO 00/63750
NAKAMURA, Tetsuji WO 00/63354
NAKAMURA, Yuichi WO 00/63926

NAKANISHI, Akira WO 00/63924
NAKANO, Hiroshi WO 00/64160

” WO 00/64161
NAKAO, Hidetoshi WO 00/63229
NAKATA, Syuhei WO 00/63945
NAKATSUKA, Masashi WO 00/63197
NAKAYA, Fuminori WO 00/64222
NAKTINIS, Vytautas WO 00/63368

NAMIKI SEIMITSU HOUSEKI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA WO 00/62945

NANCE, Edward, J. WO 00/62727

NAOETSUDENSHIKOGYO–
KABUSHIKIGAISHA WO 00/63467

NAPOLEONE, Douglas WO 00/63880

NATIONAL CENTER FOR AIDS
PREVENTION AND CONTROL WO 00/63387

NATIONAL RESEARCH
COUNCIL OF CANADA WO 00/63140

” WO 00/63641
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF
SINGAPORE WO 00/64004

NAUWELAERS, Sabine, M., I. WO 00/62620

NAVALON CARRETERO,
Herminio WO 00/64040

NAVARRO, Jesus Gomez WO 00/62794
NEAMATI, Nouri WO 00/63152

NEC CORPORATION WO 00/64196
NEIDLE, Stephen WO 00/63180
NEITHAMER, David, R. WO 00/63262
NELSON, Daniel WO 00/63394
NEN LIFE SCIENCE
PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/63296

NETAS NORTHERN ELECTRIC
TELECOMMUNICATION A.S. WO 00/64215

NETZER PRECISION MOTION
SENSORS LTD. WO 00/63653

NETZER, Yishay WO 00/63653
NEUMANN, Gerold WO 00/63984
NEUMANN, Werner WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842

” WO 00/63595
NEW WORLD TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED WO 00/64212

NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY WO 00/63812

” WO 00/63813
NEW, William, Jr. WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
” WO 00/62665

NEWLANDER, Kenneth, A. WO 00/63187

NEXAN LIMITED WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
” WO 00/62667

NEXAN TELEMED LIMITED WO 00/62665
NEXTAG.COM, INC. WO 00/63821
NEYA, Masahiro WO 00/63165
NG, Wee, Peng, Jason WO 00/64004
NGK INSULATORS, LTD. WO 00/63955
NI, Jian WO 00/63221
NICHAU, Ute WO 00/63279
NICHOLSON, Donald, W. WO 00/63250

NICOLET BIOMEDICAL INC. WO 00/62660
NICOLSON, Laurence, J. WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
” WO 00/62665

NICO–PYROTECHNIK
HANNS–JÜRGEN DIEDERICHS
GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/63635

NIDAMARTHY, Sirishkumar, D. WO 00/63213
NIDEK CO., LTD. WO 00/63924
NIELSEN, Duane, A. WO 00/62964
NIEMINEN, Esko WO 00/64057
NIEMINEN, Olli–Pekka WO 00/62656
NIESSNER, Norbert WO 00/63267
NIEUWENHUIS, Jacqueline WO 00/63432
NIIGATA SEIMITSU CO., LTD. WO 00/64158
NIIMURA, Akihiro WO 00/63897
NIINIVAARA, Juhani WO 00/63633
NIINIVAARA, Tarmo WO 00/63633
NIJS, Hubert, Hendrik, Joseph WO 00/63319
NILOV, Evgeny Fedorovich WO 00/62878
NILSSON, Mats WO 00/62602
NILSSON, Ove WO 00/62981

NIPPON MITSUBISHI OIL
CORPORATION WO 00/63323

NIPPON STEEL CORPORATION WO 00/63453
NISHIKATA, Akira WO 00/63282
NISHIKAWA, Naoyuki WO 00/63171
NISHIMURA, Kaori WO 00/62785
NISHIMURA, Tamiki WO 00/63197
NISHINO, Kouji WO 00/63756
NISHIYAMA, Eiji WO 00/62785
NISSIM, Moshe WO 00/64144
NITKIEWICZ, Jadwiga WO 00/63444
NITROSYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/62614
NITTA, Yoshiaki WO 00/63986

NIVELL SYSTEM AB WO 00/63509
NOBEL BIOCARE AB WO 00/62704
NOBEL BIOCARE AB (publ) WO 00/62831
NOBLE, Karl–Ludwig WO 00/63271
NOBORI, Kunio WO 00/64175

NOELL CRANE SYSTEMS
GMBH WO 00/63755

NOKIA CORPORATION WO 00/64173
NOKIA INC. WO 00/64173
NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD. WO 00/64203

” WO 00/64211
NOKIA NETWORKS OY WO 00/64023

” WO 00/64057

” WO 00/64075
” WO 00/64077
” WO 00/64078
” WO 00/64102

” WO 00/64110
” WO 00/64201
” WO 00/64202

” WO 00/64208
” WO 00/64210

NOLLES, Jürgen WO 00/63711
NOLTE, Lutz, Peter WO 00/63719
NONOMURA, Takeshi WO 00/62797
NONOMURA, Yuusuke WO 00/62702
NORD, Karin WO 00/63243
NORDBERG, Marko WO 00/64205

NORDSON CORPORATION WO 00/62941
NORRIS, John, Robert WO 00/64219

NORSK HYDRO ASA WO 00/62625
NORTEL NETWORKS
CORPORATION WO 00/64100

” WO 00/64207
NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED WO 00/64079
NORTH AMERICAN
MANUFACTURING COMPANY WO 00/63616



43/2000
15934 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 26 Oct/oct 2000

Names of Applicants and corresponding International Publication Numbers (Continued)
Noms des déposants et numéros de publication internationale correspondants (Suite)

International International International
Names of Applicants Publication Names of Applicants Publication Names of Applicants Publication

Numbers Numbers Numbers

Numéros de Numéros de Numéros de
Noms de déposants publication Noms de déposants publication Noms de déposants publication

internationale internationale internationale

NORTH CAROLINA STATE
UNIVERSITY WO 00/63233

NORTHEASTERN UNIVERSITY WO 00/62601
NORTON, Brian WO 00/63130
NOTOV, Olga WO 00/62669

NOVA TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/62671

NOVARTIS AG WO 00/62612

” WO 00/63162
” WO 00/63204
” WO 00/63252

” WO 00/63356
” WO 00/63369

NOVARTIS–ERFINDUNGEN
VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
M.B.H. WO 00/62612

” WO 00/63204
” WO 00/63369

NOVARTIS–ERFINDUNGEN
VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
MBH WO 00/63162

” WO 00/63356
NOVARTIS–ERFINDUNGEN
VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT
m.b.H. WO 00/63252

NOVASYS MEDICAL, INC. WO 00/62696

NOVO NORDISK A/S WO 00/62734
” WO 00/62759
” WO 00/63153

” WO 00/63189
” WO 00/63190
” WO 00/63196

” WO 00/63208
” WO 00/63209
” WO 00/63346

NOYAMA, Hideto WO 00/63035
NOZAWA, Iwao WO 00/62791
NOZUE, Yutaka WO 00/64036
NUEVAS TECNICAS
QUIMICAS, S.L. WO 00/63017

NURDIN, Yannick WO 00/64011
NUVASIVE, INC. WO 00/62683

” WO 00/62684
” WO 00/62687

” WO 00/62719
NV SOLUTIA EUROPE S.A. WO 00/63319
NYCE, Jonathan, W. WO 00/62736
NYGREN, Per–Åke WO 00/63243
NÜSSER, Peter WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842
” WO 00/63595

” WO 00/64030
O’BRIEN, William, G. WO 00/62664
O’NEILL, Robert, Andrew WO 00/64218
OBATA, Saburo WO 00/62776
OBERDORFER, Hans WO 00/63607
OBERHOLZER, Beat WO 00/63767
OBRYCKI, John, J. WO 00/62608
OCHI, Hiroshi WO 00/62988

” WO 00/64226
” WO 00/64227

OCHIAI, Keiko WO 00/63388

ODEKO
VERPACKUNGSMATERIALIEN
GMBH WO 00/63077

ODENTHAL, Heinz WO 00/63077
OEHME, Delbert, R. WO 00/63927

OELMAIER, Gebhard WO 00/64197
OESTREICH, Stefan WO 00/64069
OFFICE NATIONAL D’ETUDES
ET DE RECHERCHES
AEROSPATIALES (ONERA) WO 00/63617

OFUJI, Takehiko WO 00/62772
OGATA, Kazumi WO 00/63229
OGIMURA, Yoshio WO 00/63104
OGLESBY, Janice, Lee WO 00/63334
OHASHI, Cara WO 00/63353
OHKOUCHI, Kazuhiro WO 00/63006
OHMATSU, Kazuya WO 00/63926
OHMI, Tadahiro WO 00/63756
OHNISHI, Junko WO 00/63388
OHNOGI, Hiromu WO 00/62785
OHSAWA, Fukuichi WO 00/63171
OHSAWA, Takashi WO 00/64221
OHYAMA, Takao WO 00/63239
OJIMA, Naoto WO 00/62628
OKADA, Mitsuharu WO 00/63967
OKAMOTO, Shusaku WO 00/64175
OKAMOTO, Yoshio WO 00/63255
OKAWA, Tetsuo WO 00/63323
OKAYAMA, Hironao WO 00/63967
OKO, Tsutomu WO 00/63010
OKSANEN, Markku WO 00/64078
OKUBO, Yuji WO 00/63467
OKUNO, Hirofumi WO 00/63282
OLBRICH, Werner WO 00/64012
OLIVEIRA, Peter, W. WO 00/62942
OLSON, Allen WO 00/63620
OLSSON, Torgny WO 00/64053
OMDOLL, Paul, A. WO 00/63100

OMNITEL PRONTO ITALIA
S.P.A. WO 00/64210

ONA ELECTRO–EROSION, S.A. WO 00/62966
ONERA (OFFICE NATIONAL
D’ETUDES ET DE
RECHERCHES
AEROSPATIALES) WO 00/62907

” WO 00/63071
ONNARA ELECTRONICS CORP. WO 00/64149
OOKUBO, Megumi WO 00/63104
OPE, INC. WO 00/63519

” WO 00/63598
OPTIVA, INC. WO 00/63746

OPTIX LP WO 00/62661
ORACLE CORPORATION WO 00/63800
ORAD HI–TEC SYSTEMS
LIMITED WO 00/64144

ORATEC INTERVENTIONS,
INC. WO 00/62695

ORBAN INC., A HARMAN
INTERNATIONAL COMPANY WO 00/63792

” WO 00/64082
ORBAN, Robert, A. WO 00/63792

” WO 00/64082
ORCHID BIOSCIENCES, INC. WO 00/62934
ORION, Dan WO 00/62619
OROSZ, Charles, G. WO 00/62604
ORSOLINI, Piero WO 00/62761
ORTHO–MCNEIL
PHARMACEUTICAL, INC. WO 00/62783

” WO 00/63415
” WO 00/63690

OSAME, Satoshi WO 00/63010
OSAWA, Yoshitomo WO 00/63905
OSEL, INC. WO 00/62758

OSINGA, Metske, Steffen WO 00/63309
OSIRIS THERAPEUTICS, INC. WO 00/63382
OSKARSSON, Fredrik WO 00/64052
OSMONICS, INC. WO 00/62890
OSTENFELDT, Johnny WO 00/63504
OSTROWSKI, Thomas WO 00/63270
OTA, Yasuji WO 00/63878
OTKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE
OBSCHESTVO
VERKHNESALDINSKOE
METALLURGICHESKOE
PROIZVODSTVENNOE
OBIEDINENIE (OAO VSMPO) WO 00/63451

OTOR WO 00/63083
OTTER CONTROLS LIMITED WO 00/64218
OUTDOOR MEDICAL
RESEARCH, LLC WO 00/62642

OVARD, John, C. WO 00/62911
OXFORD GLYCOSCIENCES
(UK) LIMITED WO 00/62779

” WO 00/62780
OY MEDIX BIOCHEMICA AB WO 00/63698
OZAKI, Akio WO 00/63388
OZAWA, Mio WO 00/64154
OZCAN, Utku WO 00/64215
P.A.C.T. ENGINEERING
(SCOTLAND) LIMITED WO 00/63606

P.L. PORTER CO. WO 00/63043
” WO 00/63044

PACHUK, Catherine WO 00/63364
PAHLE, Wolfgang WO 00/63575
PAI, Min–Fan WO 00/63532
PAILLES, Jean–Claude WO 00/63859
PAINTER, Jeffrey, Donald WO 00/63332

” WO 00/63335
” WO 00/63336

” WO 00/63341
” WO 00/63342

PALM, INC. WO 00/63764
PALMER, Karen–Jane WO 00/63371
PALMER, Lorne, R. WO 00/62813
PALMEROLA MIR, Jesús WO 00/63868
PALTIELI, Yoav WO 00/63658
PAN, Pinliang WO 00/63387
PANDA PRODUCTS, INC. WO 00/63330
PANG, Iok–Hou WO 00/62769

PANGENE CORPORATION WO 00/63365
PANZER, Armin WO 00/62933
PAPASSO, Thomas, Michael WO 00/63337
PAPENFUHS, Bernd WO 00/63258

PARAMELT B.V. WO 00/63309
PARK, Giju WO 00/64020
PARK, Hyoun WO 00/63684
PARK, In, Sik WO 00/62721
PARKER, Dennis, L. WO 00/63831
PARKER, Jonathan WO 00/64116
PARKER, Peter, Donald WO 00/63864
PARKERVISION, INC. WO 00/64042
PASCOAL, Jamie, Medeiros WO 00/63496
PATARIN, Jacques WO 00/64097
PATEL, Dipak, Kumar WO 00/62639

PATENT–TREUHAND–
GESELLSCHAFT FÜR
ELEKTRISCHE GLÜHLAMPEN
MBH WO 00/64037

PATERSON, Thomas, S. WO 00/63793

PATT S.R.L. WO 00/63510
PATZ, Vivian, Edward WO 00/63636
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PAUL, François WO 00/62789
PAUWELS, Rudi, Wilfried, Jan WO 00/63695
PBM, INC. WO 00/63597
PBT (IP) LIMITED WO 00/63938

” WO 00/63939
” WO 00/64022

PCA HODGSON CHEMICALS
PTY. LTD. WO 00/63294

PEAKMAN, Mark WO 00/63702
PEARL, Irwin WO 00/63850
PEARSON, Gavin, John WO 00/62701
PECH, Steffen WO 00/62958

PECHINEY EMBALLAGE
ALIMENTAIRE WO 00/63089

PECHINEY PLASTIC
PACKAGING, INC. WO 00/63085

” WO 00/63111
” WO 00/63112

PECHTEL, Harald WO 00/63005
PEDEMONTE, Ronald WO 00/63298
PEERANI, Paolo WO 00/63921
PEERLESS OF AMERICA, INC. WO 00/63631
PEETERS, Jozef WO 00/63473

” WO 00/63474
PELLETIER, Karen, Jeanne WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
PELLKOFER, Erich WO 00/63291
PELUSO, Michael, R. WO 00/62774
PENCE, Gene, N. WO 00/63794
PERMUY, Alfred WO 00/63664
PERRIELLO, Felix, Anthony WO 00/63527
PERRIN, Pierre WO 00/63242
PERROT, Yvan WO 00/62975

PERSEPTIVE BIOSYSTEMS,
INC. WO 00/63668

” WO 00/63704
PERSSON, Jan WO 00/62955
PERUN, Thomas, John, Jr. WO 00/63237
PESONEN, Ullamari WO 00/63430
PESSARA, Ulrich WO 00/63395

” WO 00/63405
PESTEANU, Alexandru, Ovidiu WO 00/63457
PETER, Siegfried WO 00/63327
PETERI, Henri, Bernard WO 00/63623
PETERI, Niels, Theodoor WO 00/63623
PETERS, Hans–Erhard WO 00/62841

” WO 00/62842
” WO 00/64030

PETERS, Olaf WO 00/63228
PETERSON, Jeffrey, N. WO 00/63683
PETESCH, Robert WO 00/63683
PETIT, Stéphane WO 00/63859
PETKOV, Ranguel N. WO 00/62658
PETÓ, Gábor WO 00/62831
PEYER, Robert, Peter WO 00/63311
PEYRIN, Yves WO 00/63089
PFISTER, Jean–Michel WO 00/63560
PFISTER, Martin WO 00/63007
PFUNDSTEIN, Albert WO 00/63030

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN AB WO 00/62847
” WO 00/63243

PHARMACIA & UPJOHN S.P.A WO 00/63352
PHILIPPO, Christophe WO 00/63160

” WO 00/63170
PHILIPS CORPORATE
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY
GMBH WO 00/64056

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM
COMPANY WO 00/63144

PHILLIPS, Christopher, Frank WO 00/64064
PHILLIPS, Vincent, E. WO 00/63442

PHILOGEN S.R.L. WO 00/63699
PHYSIK INSTRUMENTE (PI)
GMBH & CO. WO 00/63979

PICANOL N.V. WO 00/63473

” WO 00/63474
PICCIRILLI, Antoine WO 00/62789
PICKARD, Michael, Steven WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
PIDGEON, Ian, Charles WO 00/63321
PIERONI, Lucio WO 00/63335

PIERRE FABRE SANTE WO 00/63169
PIERZYNA, Klaus WO 00/63563
PIETZ, Alexander WO 00/63105
PIKEN, Edward WO 00/62799

PILZ GMBH & COMPANY WO 00/64026
PINGEL, Herbert WO 00/63629
PINTO, João, Fernandes de Abreu WO 00/62916
PIONEER HI–BRED
INTERNATIONAL, INC. WO 00/63401

PIRELLI CAVI E SISTEMI S.P.A. WO 00/63500
PIRTTIAHO, Lauri WO 00/64057
PISER, Timothy, Martin WO 00/62765

PITNEY BOWES INC. WO 00/63849
PITZELE, Barnett, S. WO 00/63195
PIUK, Vladimir WO 00/62733
PIVA, Alessandro WO 00/63647
PLACE, John, D. WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
” WO 00/62665
” WO 00/62667

PLACHETTA, Christoph WO 00/63291

PLASTICISERS LIMITED WO 00/63469
PLASTICS FABRICATION
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC WO 00/62998

PLATMAN, Stanley WO 00/62786
PLATT, Frances, M. WO 00/62779
PLATTEEUW, Christ WO 00/63427
PLECHINGER, Jörg WO 00/64074

PLIVA, FARMACEUTSKA
INDUSTRIJA, DIONIČKO
DRUŠTVO WO 00/63223

PLOG, Jürgen WO 00/64056

PLUG POWER INC. WO 00/63997
PLYLEY, Alan, K. WO 00/62713
PODSZUN, Wolfgang WO 00/62611
POHL, Manfred WO 00/62958
POINTSERVE, INC. WO 00/63819
POLICICCHIO, Nicola, John WO 00/63333
POLLACK, Jack WO 00/63067
POMMERSHEIM, Rainer WO 00/62932
POMMIER, Yves WO 00/63152
PONTZEN, Rolf WO 00/63176
POPOV, Alexandr Nikolaevich WO 00/63618
POPPINGER, Manfred WO 00/63989
PORTNER, Andre WO 00/63511

POSTECH FOUNDATION WO 00/63461
POST–BEITTENMILLER, Dusty WO 00/63391
POTEMPA, Jan WO 00/63394
POTIN, Laurent WO 00/63737
POTLAPALLY, Rajender, Kumar WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192
POTLAPALLY, Rajendra, Kumar WO 00/63193
POTRAWA, Thomas WO 00/63317
POULSEN, Jens–Ulrik WO 00/62759

POWDERJECT RESEARCH
LIMITED WO 00/62846

POWDERJECT VACCINES, INC. WO 00/63385
POWELL, Simon WO 00/63938

” WO 00/63939
” WO 00/64022

POWERSPORT
INTERNATIONAL LIMITED WO 00/62865

POZZI, Jean–Pierre WO 00/63688
PPG INDUSTRIES LACKE
GMBH WO 00/63265

” WO 00/63266
PRAKASH, Adityo WO 00/64148

” WO 00/64167
PRAKASH, Eniko, F. WO 00/64148

” WO 00/64167
PRECISION FABRIC GROUP WO 00/63011
PRESTEL, Juergen WO 00/63561
PRIEDEMAN, William, R., Jr. WO 00/62994
PRIESTMAN, David WO 00/62779
PRIKK, Kaiu WO 00/63698
PRIMAIO, Fabio WO 00/63136
PRIMERA TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63020
PRIMO YUFERA, Eduardo WO 00/62617

PRINCETON VIDEO IMAGE,
INC. WO 00/64176

PRINGLE, Howard WO 00/63294
PRIRSCH, Gerhard WO 00/63934

PRODAX ELEKTROMOS
SZERELVÉNYGYÁRTÓ RT. WO 00/63933

PROMACLIM S.A. WO 00/63622
PROTECTION DECORATION
CONDITIONNEMENT EUROPE
S.A. WO 00/63101

PROVENDA MARKETING AG WO 00/62647
PROYECTO W21, S.L. WO 00/62621
PRO–VIRUS, INC. WO 00/62735
PUJOL, Olivier WO 00/63784

PULSENT CORPORATION WO 00/64148
” WO 00/64167

PURE FUELS USA, INC. WO 00/63322
PUTHUFF, Steven, H. WO 00/64216
PUTKIRANTA, Petteri WO 00/64210
PÁL, Tibor WO 00/62654
PÁSZTI, Zoltán WO 00/62831
QU, Baoxi WO 00/62816

” WO 00/62817
QUALCOMM INCORPORATED WO 00/64062

” WO 00/64073
QUARTI, Franco WO 00/62876
QUEISSER, Frank WO 00/63544
QUEISSER, Joachim WO 00/63277

QUEST DIAGNOSTICS
INVESTMENTS
INCORPORATED WO 00/62930

” WO 00/63696
QUEST INTERNATIONAL B.V. WO 00/62751

” WO 00/63200
QUINN, Colin WO 00/63459
QUOIN INDUSTRIAL, INC. WO 00/63110

R.C.V. S.R.L. WO 00/64035
RABENSTEIN, Rudolf WO 00/63877
RABIN, Harvey WO 00/62735
RABKIN, Simon, W. WO 00/63384
RAILWAY TECHNICAL
RESEARCH INSTITUTE WO 00/63926

RAISER, Franz WO 00/64037
RAJ, Kannan WO 00/64147
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RAJAN, Krishnaswamy, S. WO 00/63422
RAJANIEMI, Jaakko WO 00/64208
RALPH, Iain, Nelson WO 00/63566
RAMLEY, Intesar, F., K. WO 00/63801
RAMMENSEE, Hans, Georg WO 00/63363
RANGWALA, Shaukat, H. WO 00/63389
RANISE, Angelo WO 00/63148

” WO 00/63159
RAO, A., Srinivasa WO 00/63213
RAPS, Jürgen WO 00/63028
RASTELLI, Luca WO 00/63438
RATEY, Udo WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
RAU, Norbert WO 00/63280
RAUCH, Max WO 00/63007
RAULO, Saara WO 00/63698
RAUSCHER, Steffen WO 00/62959
RAVEGLIA, Luca, Francesco WO 00/63210
RAVISENT TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/64186

RAWLINS, Gregory, S. WO 00/64042
RAWLINS, Michael, W. WO 00/64042
RAY, David WO 00/62896

RAYTHEON COMPANY WO 00/64008
RAZ, Hadar WO 00/62690
REAMEY, Robert, H. WO 00/63968
REBSTOCK, Kolja WO 00/62959

RECKITT & COLMAN
PRODUCTS LIMITED WO 00/63337

RECKITT BENCKISER INC. WO 00/63337
RECORDING INDUSTRY
ASSOCIATION OF AMERICA WO 00/63786

REDDING, John, D. WO 00/63795

” WO 00/63815
” WO 00/63816

REDDY, Gurucharan WO 00/63365
REDDY–CHEMINOR, INC. WO 00/63193
REED, Mike WO 00/62762

REEMA INTERNATIONAL
CORP. WO 00/63141

REFLE, Franz WO 00/64076

REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA WO 00/62808

REICHELT, Wolfgang WO 00/63457
REICHL, Asta WO 00/63640

” WO 00/63648

” WO 00/63649
” WO 00/63650
” WO 00/63651

REID CONSTRUCTION
SYSTEMS PTY LTD WO 00/63566

REID, Jennifer, L. WO 00/63140
REINEHR, Ulrich WO 00/63472
REKHTMAN, Mark WO 00/63832
RELPH, Peter, M. WO 00/62663

” WO 00/62664
RELÓGIO RIBEIRO, António,
Manuel WO 00/63033

RENALTECH INTERNATIONAL
LLC WO 00/62836

RENAULT WO 00/62907
” WO 00/63553

” WO 00/63554
REPPER, Pierre WO 00/63620
RESEARCH CORPORATION
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63213

RESOUND CORPORATION WO 00/64216

RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGY,
INC. WO 00/63626

REZGUI, Fadhel WO 00/63664
RHEE, Shi, Woo WO 00/63461
RHEE, Woonza, M. WO 00/62827

RHEINBRAUN
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63096

RHOBIO WO 00/63398
RHODIA CHIMIE WO 00/63412

” WO 00/63539
RICHARDSON, Paul WO 00/63168
RICHMAN, Jay WO 00/63533
RICHTER, Margit WO 00/63228
RICKERT, Christoph WO 00/63311
RICKS, John WO 00/62627
RIEBEL, Hans–Jochem WO 00/63182
RIEGEL, Ulrich WO 00/63295
RIEGER, Peter WO 00/63291
RIMKUS, Manfred WO 00/63579

RIMLON LTD. WO 00/62690
RIOUX, Bernard WO 00/63309
RIPMEESTER, John, A. WO 00/63140
RISACHER, Thierry WO 00/63398
RISCH, Stehphan WO 00/63053
RITTER, Dieter WO 00/63842
RIVIERE, Christian WO 00/62947
ROBBENS, John, Stuart WO 00/63070

ROBBINS & MYERS LTD. WO 00/62896
ROBERT BOSCH GMBH WO 00/63045

” WO 00/63046

” WO 00/63076
” WO 00/63515
” WO 00/63546
” WO 00/63561

” WO 00/63563
” WO 00/63576
” WO 00/63640

” WO 00/63648
” WO 00/63649
” WO 00/63650

” WO 00/63651
” WO 00/63665
” WO 00/63867

” WO 00/63971
” WO 00/63980
” WO 00/64013

” WO 00/64032
ROBERT, Patrice WO 00/63260
ROBERTS, John, Austin WO 00/63831
ROBERTS, Michael, S. WO 00/62735
ROBERTSON, George WO 00/63250
ROBINSON, Richard WO 00/62731
RODRIGUEZ, Michael, John WO 00/62793
RODUIT, Jean–Paul WO 00/63184

ROELANT, Christiaan, Hubert,
Simon WO 00/63695

ROELLEKE, Michael WO 00/63045
ROES, Jurgen, Theodor WO 00/63359
ROHLAND, Bernd WO 00/63993
ROLANDO, Renato WO 00/64035

ROLIC AG WO 00/63154
ROMBEL, Irene, T. WO 00/62803
ROMERO, Mark, Anthony WO 00/62864
RONCHI, Severino WO 00/63368
RONZONI, Silvano WO 00/63210
ROOKE, Michael WO 00/64110

ROSCHIWAL + PARTNER
INGENIEUR GMBH
AUGSBURG WO 00/64076

ROSEN, Craig, A. WO 00/63221

” WO 00/63230
ROSER, Jochen WO 00/63993
ROSHOLM, Anders WO 00/62673
ROSINA, Giancarlo WO 00/64091
ROSS, John, Arthur WO 00/62699
ROSTAMI, Ader, M. WO 00/63147
ROTH, Martin WO 00/63311
ROTTIERS, Veerle WO 00/63424
ROY, Sophie WO 00/63250

RPC INC. WO 00/63147
RUBEN, Steven, M. WO 00/63230
RUEPPEL, Melvin, L. WO 00/63195
RUSH, Debra, L. WO 00/62600
RUSSELL, Jeffrey, D. WO 00/62982

RUTGERS THE STATE
UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY WO 00/63413

RUTGERS, THE STATE
UNIVERSITY WO 00/62829

RUTGERS, THE STATE
UNIVERSITY OF NEW JERSEY WO 00/63137

” WO 00/63414
RUYDIN, Per, Uno, Magnus WO 00/62633
RYAN, Clarence, A. WO 00/63347
RYCE, Cheryl, Louise WO 00/63244
RYDER, Thomas WO 00/63442
RÉVÉSZ, Lászlo WO 00/63204

RÖHM GMBH WO 00/63280
RÜTGERS ORGANICS GMBH WO 00/63177
S.P.M. RECOVERY
TECHNOLOGIES LTD. WO 00/62733

SABISCH, Willy WO 00/64019
SACKS, Richard, Arthur WO 00/62865
SADLOWSKI, Eugene, Steven WO 00/63332

” WO 00/63335
” WO 00/63336
” WO 00/63341

” WO 00/63342
SAGAWA, Hiroaki WO 00/62785
SAITOH, Tsutomu WO 00/62623
SAKA, Yasuhiro WO 00/63199
SAKAI, Takeshi WO 00/62785
SAKAI, Yasuo WO 00/63092
SAKAINO, Tsuyoshi WO 00/63098
SAKAMOTO, Atsunobu WO 00/62967
SAKAMOTO, Hitoshi WO 00/64161
SAKAMOTO, Kazuko WO 00/62967
SAKOWICZ, Roman WO 00/63353
SAKYO, Tsuyoshi WO 00/63501
SALMELA, Seija WO 00/64210
SALMON, Roger WO 00/63207
SALVATORE, Lambertino WO 00/62983
SALZGITTER AG WO 00/63457
SAMIZO, Fumio WO 00/63197
SAMSUNG FINE CHEMICALS
CO., LTD. WO 00/63431

SANDBERG, Glenn WO 00/62983
SANDBERG, Lars WO 00/63543
SANFILIPPO, Alfred WO 00/63369
SANKYO COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/63179

” WO 00/63239
SANNA, Lola, Irene WO 00/62625
SANO, Shigeo WO 00/63282

SANOFI–SYNTHELABO WO 00/63160

” WO 00/63170
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” WO 00/63215
SANYO ELECTRIC CO.,LTD. WO 00/64129
SAN–EI GEN F.F.I., INC. WO 00/62628
SARI, Hikmet WO 00/64084
SARKAR, Mannish WO 00/63300

” WO 00/63313
SARNOFF CORPORATION WO 00/63660

” WO 00/63684

” WO 00/64185
” WO 00/64192

SARTORI, Edward, Anthony WO 00/62635
SARTORI, Franco WO 00/63471
SARTORIUS AG WO 00/62909
SASAGAWA, Kazuhiko WO 00/63962
SASAKI, Katsushi WO 00/63274

” WO 00/63275
SASI, Paul WO 00/63065
SASSE, Michael, John WO 00/63205

” WO 00/63206
SATANI, Shoichi WO 00/63282
SATI, Marwan WO 00/63719
SATISHCHANDRAN, C. WO 00/63364
SATO, Akiko WO 00/62628
SATO, Katsuhiko WO 00/63098
SATO, Kentaro WO 00/63165
SATOH, Takashi WO 00/63601
SATTLER, Martin WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
SAUDER, Daniel WO 00/62788
SAVA, Gianni WO 00/63218
SAVIDGE, Beth WO 00/63391
SAVTCHOUK, Alexander WO 00/63708
SAXER, Stefan WO 00/63934

” WO 00/64054
SAYATOVIC, Brian WO 00/63808

SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS
GMBH WO 00/63489

” WO 00/63490
SCANIA CV AKTIEBOLAG
(publ) WO 00/63060

” WO 00/63591
” WO 00/63592

SCARLATO, Gerard, Robert WO 00/63197
SCARPITTA, Alain WO 00/63428

SCC SPECIAL
COMMUNICATION CABLES
GMBH & CO. KG WO 00/64021

SCHAAF, Michael WO 00/63005
SCHACHER, Edgar WO 00/63767
SCHAEFER, Franz, Josef WO 00/63460
SCHAFROTH, Konrad WO 00/63749
SCHALLNER, Otto WO 00/63176
SCHATZ, Wolfgang WO 00/64012
SCHAU, Dieter WO 00/63678

” WO 00/63679
SCHENK, Michael, Robert WO 00/64108
SCHEPER, William, Michael WO 00/63334

SCHERING
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63228

SCHERING CORPORATION WO 00/62799
” WO 00/63703

SCHERRER, José, L. WO 00/63719
SCHEUER, Werner WO 00/63395

” WO 00/63405
SCHEULE, Albertus WO 00/62853
SCHEYDECKER, Michael WO 00/62959
SCHICK, Norbert WO 00/62611
SCHIEWE, Jörg WO 00/62913

” WO 00/62914
SCHIFFMANN, Marc WO 00/63975
SCHLAPBACH, Achim WO 00/63204
SCHLATTL, Susanne WO 00/63038
SCHLEE, Johannes WO 00/64113
SCHLESINGER, Yaaqov WO 00/62620

SCHLUMBERGER CANADA
LIMITED WO 00/63664

” WO 00/63724
SCHLUMBERGER HOLDINGS
LIMITED WO 00/63664

” WO 00/63724
SCHLUMBERGER SYSTEMES WO 00/63836
SCHLUMBERGER
TECHNOLOGY B.V. WO 00/63664

SCHLUMBERGER
TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/63520

” WO 00/63521

” WO 00/63526
” WO 00/63528

SCHLÜPEN, Julia WO 00/63273
SCHMID, Markus WO 00/63277
SCHMIDT, Dietmar WO 00/63678
SCHMIDT, Günter WO 00/63788
SCHMIDT, Günther WO 00/63550
SCHMIDT, Hans–Weddo WO 00/62909
SCHMIDT, Helmut WO 00/62942

” WO 00/63312
SCHMIDT, K., H. WO 00/62834
SCHMIDT, K.H. WO 00/62835
SCHMIDT, Peter WO 00/64074
SCHMIDT, Robert WO 00/63013
SCHMITT, Klaus WO 00/63154
SCHNEIDER, Luke, V. WO 00/63683
SCHNEIDER, Michael WO 00/64074

SCHOELLER WAVIN TREPAK
B.V. WO 00/63084

SCHOENSTEIN, Paul, G. WO 00/63968
SCHOLTA, Joachim WO 00/63993
SCHOLZ, Konrad WO 00/62940
SCHOLZ, Wolfgang WO 00/63279
SCHONEWEISS, Klaus WO 00/63105
SCHONLAU, Jürgen WO 00/63055
SCHOT, Reinier, Johan WO 00/63869
SCHOTH, Andreas WO 00/62932
SCHOTT GLAS WO 00/63942
SCHOTTEK, Jörg WO 00/62928
SCHOUTEN, Govert, Johan WO 00/63403
SCHRAMM, Ullrich WO 00/63681

SCHRAUBEN BETZER GMBH
& CO. KG WO 00/63565

SCHRAYER, Charles WO 00/63708
SCHROEDER, Ernest, C. WO 00/64228
SCHROEDER, Jacqueline, Anne WO 00/62827
SCHROEDER, James WO 00/63029
SCHRÖDER, Knut, H. WO 00/63686
SCHRÖDER, Ulrich WO 00/63295
SCHUBERT, Matthias WO 00/63627
SCHUBERT, Walter WO 00/63310
SCHULTE, Herbert WO 00/63077
SCHULTZE, Joachim, Walter WO 00/63273
SCHULZ, Eckhard WO 00/63639
SCHULZ, Karsten WO 00/62902
SCHULZ, Michael WO 00/63145
SCHULZ–SCHLITTE, Wolfgang WO 00/63282

SCHUMACHER UMWELT– UND
TRENNTECHNIK GMBH WO 00/62902

SCHUMACHER, Karl–Heinz WO 00/63314
SCHUMANN, Frank WO 00/63576
SCHWALM, Reinhold WO 00/63015
SCHWARTZ, Marvin WO 00/62746
SCHWARTZ, Robert, S. WO 00/62708
SCHWARZ, Günter WO 00/64197
SCHWARZ, Hans, Rudolf WO 00/63447
SCHWARZ, Heinz WO 00/64001
SCHWARZ, Siegfried WO 00/63228
SCHWARZ, Walter WO 00/63640
SCHWEIGER, Reinhard WO 00/63931
SCHWELLING, Hermann WO 00/63004
SCHWESINGER, Norbert WO 00/62919
SCHWIEGER, Joachim WO 00/63534
SCHWUGER, Josef WO 00/63572

” WO 00/63573
SCHÄFER, Martin WO 00/63145
SCHÄFER, Thomas WO 00/62893
SCHÖN, Otmar WO 00/63562
SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/62830
SCIOS, INC. WO 00/63381

SCOTTISH CROP RESEARCH
INSTITUTE WO 00/63399

SCS INTERACTIVE, INC. WO 00/62883
SDGI HOLDINGS, INC. WO 00/62692
SE, Naomi WO 00/63088

SEA VALVE ENGINEERING OY WO 00/63633
SEACHANGE
INTERNATIONAL, INC. WO 00/64166

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC WO 00/63714
” WO 00/63715
” WO 00/63753

” WO 00/63891
” WO 00/63892
” WO 00/63893

” WO 00/63894
” WO 00/63895
” WO 00/63896

” WO 00/63901
” WO 00/63902
” WO 00/63907
” WO 00/63919

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63888

” WO 00/63978
SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY, LLC. WO 00/63906
SEBASTIAN, Wolfgang WO 00/63452
SEEBER, Stefan WO 00/63395

” WO 00/63405
SEEFELD, Mark, A. WO 00/63187
SEEHOLZER, Steven, H. WO 00/62626
SEGAWA, Shigetoshi WO 00/62988

” WO 00/64226
” WO 00/64227

SEGUELONG, Thierry WO 00/63539
SEHM, Tilo WO 00/63472
SEIFERT, Bodo–Siegfried WO 00/62893

SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC. WO 00/63750

” WO 00/63946
SEMENUYTA, Aleksander B. WO 00/63832
SEMICONDUCTOR
DIAGNOSTICS, INC. WO 00/63708

SEMICONDUCTOR IDEAS TO
THE MARKET (ItoM) B.V. WO 00/64044

SENECA TECHNOLOGY
LIMITED WO 00/63537

” WO 00/63538

” WO 00/63541
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” WO 00/63548

” WO 00/63594
SENECHAL, Alain WO 00/63412
SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD. WO 00/63229

SENN–BILFINGER, Jörg WO 00/63211
SEPEUR, Stefan WO 00/62942

” WO 00/63312
SEPPER, Ruth WO 00/63698
SEQUITUR, INC. WO 00/63366
SERVATY, Sabine WO 00/63280
SERVICES PETROLIERS
SCHLUMBERGER WO 00/63664

” WO 00/63724
SESSA, William, C. WO 00/62605
SETO, Hiroaki WO 00/64092
SETOI, Hiroyuki WO 00/63165
SEVANTO, Jarkko WO 00/64110

” WO 00/64203
” WO 00/64211

SEVERINOV, Konstantin WO 00/63413

” WO 00/63414
SHABALIN, Andrew WO 00/63459
SHADE, Debra, L. WO 00/62769
SHANAHAN, Michael, F. WO 00/62774
SHANKAR, Ravi, B. WO 00/63262
SHANMAN, Neil WO 00/63850
SHAO, Yiming WO 00/63387
SHAREWAVE, INC. WO 00/64107

” WO 00/64124
SHARIR, Avi WO 00/64144
SHEASBY, Michael, C. WO 00/63768

” WO 00/63847
” WO 00/63913

SHEEHAN, Neil, J. WO 00/62667
SHEKALIM, Avraham WO 00/62690

SHELL INTERNATIONALE
RESEARCH MAATSCHAPPIJ
B.V. WO 00/63127

” WO 00/63325
” WO 00/63343

SHELL, William, E. WO 00/62668
SHEN, Rongxian WO 00/63387
SHEN, Zilan WO 00/63684
SHENOI, Kishan WO 00/64051
SHERATON, David, A. WO 00/62667
SHI, Zhi–Cai WO 00/63161
SHIBUTANI, Makoto WO 00/64196
SHICK, Reed, A. WO 00/63340
SHIH, James, W. WO 00/63440
SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTD. WO 00/63475

” WO 00/63476
SHIMADA, Keiji WO 00/63006
SHIMADA, Lynn, M. WO 00/62837
SHIMAMURA, Harunari WO 00/63986
SHIMASAKI, Craig, D. WO 00/63423
SHIMIZU, Kenji WO 00/63392
SHIMIZU, Takeo WO 00/64018
SHIN, Jung, Bin WO 00/62721
SHINGLETON, Jefferson WO 00/63625
SHINODA, Yasuyoshi WO 00/62921

SHIN–ETSU HANDOTAI CO.,
LTD. WO 00/63467

SHIOHARA, Yuh WO 00/63926
SHIONOGI & CO., LTD. WO 00/63194
SHIRAHAMA, Shinichi WO 00/63323
SHIRAISHI, Tadayoshi WO 00/62772
SHIRASAKI, Yoshinori WO 00/63114

SHIRATAKI, Hironobu WO 00/63026
SHIROISHI, Tetsuya WO 00/63945
SHISEIDO COMPANY, LTD. WO 00/63157

” WO 00/63172

” WO 00/63198
SHNAIDERMAN, Mark WO 00/62733
SHUKH, Alexander, M. WO 00/63715
SHUSHUNOV, Sergei WO 00/62768
SHUTE, Alan, B. WO 00/63620
SHUTE, Christa, B. WO 00/63620
SHUTE, Suzanne WO 00/63620
SIAHAAN, Teruna WO 00/62791

SICAN GMBH WO 00/63657
SICH, Bernhard WO 00/63041
SIEBERT, Eberhard WO 00/64080
SIEGEL, Norman, L. WO 00/62897

SIEMENS AG OESTERREICH WO 00/63789
SIEMENS
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63535

” WO 00/63536
” WO 00/63544

” WO 00/63547
” WO 00/63751
” WO 00/63777

” WO 00/63842
” WO 00/63862
” WO 00/63931

” WO 00/63988
” WO 00/63989
” WO 00/64012
” WO 00/64019

” WO 00/64069
” WO 00/64101
” WO 00/64113

” WO 00/64127
” WO 00/64135
” WO 00/64195

” WO 00/64197
” WO 00/64209
” WO 00/64217

” WO 00/64230
SIEMENS AUTOMOTIVE
CORPORATION WO 00/63545

SIEMENS ELECTROCOM, L.P. WO 00/63763
SIEMENS INFORMATION AND
COMMUNICATION
NETWORKS S.p.A. WO 00/64091

SIEMENS SCHWEIZ AG WO 00/63767
SIGEA S.R.L. WO 00/63218
SIGGEL, Alfred WO 00/63317
SIGHTPATH, INC. WO 00/63779

” WO 00/63787
SIGMA–TAU HEALTHSCIENCE
S.P.A. WO 00/62773

SIGNAFY, INC. WO 00/64094

SIGNATURE TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/63771

SIKKAR, Rein WO 00/63493

SIKORSKY AIRCRAFT
CORPORATION WO 00/63072

” WO 00/63073
SILICON GENESIS
CORPORATION WO 00/63954

” WO 00/63965
SILICON GRAPHICS, INC. WO 00/63770

” WO 00/63845

SILICON STEMCELL, LLC. WO 00/63780
SILKROAD, INC. WO 00/63973
SIMON, Csabáné WO 00/63009
SIMON, Jean–Luc WO 00/63412
SIMONIN, Jean–Luc WO 00/62732
SIMPSON, Ann, Margaret WO 00/62862
SINGER, Claude WO 00/62782

SINGLE BUOY MOORINGS INC. WO 00/63067
SINNER, Rudolf WO 00/63572

” WO 00/63573
SIORES, Elias WO 00/62904
SIREJACOB, Gino WO 00/63129
SIRISILLA, Raju WO 00/63191

” WO 00/63192
” WO 00/63193

SITLER, Benjamin, L. WO 00/63968
SIVANANDAN, Mohan WO 00/64211
SKF ENGINEERING &
RESEARCH CENTRE B.V. WO 00/63449

” WO 00/63450

” WO 00/63455
SKF ENGINEERING AND
RESEARCH CENTRE B.V. WO 00/62633

SKF FRANCE WO 00/63059
” WO 00/63569

SKYSTREAM CORPORATION WO 00/64177
SLOAN–KETTERING
INSTITUTE FOR CANCER
RESEARCH WO 00/63433

SLUTSKY, Arthur WO 00/62819

SM SCHWEIZERISCHE
MUNITIONSUNTERNEHMUNG
AG WO 00/62956

SMART THERAPEUTICS, INC. WO 00/62711
SMART, Paul WO 00/63082
SMITH, Jacob, P. WO 00/63820
SMITH, Ronald, D. WO 00/64188
SMITH, Stephen, Christopher WO 00/63207

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM
BIOLOGICALS SA WO 00/62800

” WO 00/62801
” WO 00/62802

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM
CORPORATION WO 00/63187

” WO 00/63226
” WO 00/63227
” WO 00/63390

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM P.L.C. WO 00/63205

” WO 00/63206
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PLC WO 00/62766

” WO 00/63186
” WO 00/63210

” WO 00/63390
SMITHKLINE BEECHAM S.P.A. WO 00/63210
SMS DEMAG AG WO 00/63457
SMS SCHLOEMANN–SIEMAG
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/62964

SNELL & WILCOX LIMITED WO 00/64184
SNOW, Brent, W. WO 00/62659
SNOW, Martin WO 00/62896
SOHL, Barry WO 00/64118

SOL CORPORATION WO 00/63465
SOLLAC WO 00/62957
SOLOPOV, ALexandr Ivanovich WO 00/63086
SOLTYS, Richard WO 00/62880

SONERA SMARTTRUST OY WO 00/64205
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SONETECH CORPORATION WO 00/64007
SONG, Xiaoqing WO 00/63335

” WO 00/63336
” WO 00/63341

” WO 00/63342
SONICON, INC. WO 00/64163

SONIDENT ANSTALT WO 00/62946
SONOPRESS IBERMEMORY,
S.A. WO 00/63910

SONY CORPORATION WO 00/63905

” WO 00/63914
” WO 00/63956
” WO 00/64092

” WO 00/64154
” WO 00/64155
” WO 00/64156

” WO 00/64160
” WO 00/64161
” WO 00/64187

SONY ELECTRONICS, INC. WO 00/64152

SONY UNITED KINGDOM
LIMITED WO 00/64155

” WO 00/64156

” WO 00/64160
” WO 00/64161

SORRELLS, David, F. WO 00/64042
SORSA, Timo WO 00/63698
SOSIN, Laurent WO 00/62957

SOUND SHORE MEDICAL
CENTER OF WESTCHESTER WO 00/62850

SOUPLIOTIS, Andreas WO 00/63839

SOUTH EASTERN SYDNEY
AREA HEALTH SERVICE WO 00/62862

SOUTHAM, Adam WO 00/64089
SP3D CHIP DESIGN GMBH WO 00/63846
SPARTAN CHEMICAL
COMPANY, INC. WO 00/63338

SPASOVSKI, Marjan WO 00/62655
SPECKBACHER, Peter WO 00/63654

SPECTROL ELECTRONICS
LIMITED WO 00/63652

SPEEDFAM–IPEC
CORPORATION WO 00/63963

SPENCER, William, Wilfred WO 00/63578
SPINNLER, Klaus WO 00/63681
SPITZER, Karl–Heinz WO 00/63457
SPOONER, David, L. WO 00/63676
SPOONER, Neil, John, Curwen WO 00/63301
SPORTVISION, INC. WO 00/64190
SPRATLING, Michael WO 00/63330
SPRINGER, Wolfgang WO 00/63429
SPRUCE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63915

SPSS INC. WO 00/63841
SPUHL AG ST. GALLEN WO 00/63113
SPÄTH, Günther WO 00/62978
ST. ELIZABETH’S MEDICAL
CENTER, INC. WO 00/62798

STABILE, Lawrence, A. WO 00/64083
STADLER, Beda WO 00/63252
STADLER, Heinz WO 00/63937
STAFNER, Sven WO 00/63591

” WO 00/63592
STAHL, Günther WO 00/63852
STAHL, Uwe WO 00/63852

STAHL– UND MASCHINENBAU
GRAF GMBH WO 00/63502

STANGE, Hilmar WO 00/63852

STANNAH STAIRLIFTS
LIMITED WO 00/63103

STANTON, Lawrence WO 00/63381

STEAG CVD SYSTEMS LTD. WO 00/63951
STEBBINGS, Ronald, F. WO 00/63927
STEEN, Marc, Gerard, Daniel WO 00/64108
STEENSON, David, Paul WO 00/64002
STEFANOV, Alexander R. WO 00/62658
STEFANOV, Ivan R. WO 00/62658
STEINER, Philipp, Daniel WO 00/63488
STEINHART, Klaus WO 00/63993
STEINHAUSER, Pius WO 00/62705
STEINHAUSER, Uwe WO 00/64013
STEINHOBEL, Brian, Arthur WO 00/63599
STEINHOFF, Kurt WO 00/62956
STEMBRIDGE, Frank WO 00/64027
STENZEL, Klaus WO 00/63188
STEPHAN, Werner WO 00/63302
STETTER, Ernst WO 00/62670
STETTER, Rudolf WO 00/62893
STEVANOVIC, Stefan WO 00/63363
STILLWELL, Kenneth WO 00/63857
STILLWELL, Kenneth, Jr. WO 00/63857
STIMSONITE CORPORATION WO 00/63730
STOKES VACUUM INC. WO 00/63533
STOLLERY, Gary, William WO 00/62908
STOTT, William, Ronald WO 00/63949
STRACK, Robert, E. WO 00/64118
STRADELLA, Giuseppe WO 00/62939
STRANDELL, Han, Ingemar WO 00/63450

” WO 00/63455
STRATASYS, INC. WO 00/62994
STRAUSS, Michael WO 00/63279
STREAMEDIA.COM LLC WO 00/64118
STRICKER, Wolfgang WO 00/63302
STRINGER, John, Warren WO 00/63874
STROBEL JUNIOR, Robert,
Joseph, Jr. WO 00/63345

STROBEL, Henry WO 00/63034
STROBEN, Andreas WO 00/63298

STRYKER TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION WO 00/62717

” WO 00/62824
STUCKMAN, Bruce, Edward WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
STURM, Thomas WO 00/63751
STURMAN, Leon WO 00/63087
STÄHLE, Wolfgang WO 00/63178
SU, Guofeng WO 00/63863

SUBSURFACE TECHNOLOGY
AS WO 00/63531

SUEZ LYONNAISE DES EAUX WO 00/63605
SUGAI, Masaharu WO 00/63171
SUGATA, Shinsuke WO 00/62973
SUGAYA, Takahiko WO 00/63289
SUGIE, Noboru WO 00/63897
SUGII, Hikaru WO 00/63001
SUGINAKA, Junko WO 00/64096
SUGIYAMA, Kazuhiko WO 00/63756

” WO 00/63953
SUGIYAMA, Takeshi WO 00/63542
SUH, Myung, Won WO 00/63063
SUHR, Steffen WO 00/64081
SULLIVAN, Barry, James WO 00/64134

” WO 00/64136
SULLIVAN, Scott, L. WO 00/62879

SULZER CARBOMEDICS INC. WO 00/62714
” WO 00/62716

SUMITOMO ELECTRIC
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/63732

” WO 00/63926
SUMITOMO
PHARMACEUTICALS
COMPANY, LIMITED WO 00/62796

” WO 00/62797

” WO 00/63197
SUN MICROSYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/63775

” WO 00/63950

” WO 00/64010
SUNDARARAJAN, Guru, P. WO 00/63303
SUNDQVIST, Mikael, Berndt WO 00/63455

SUNDWIG GMBH WO 00/62950
SUNGJIN C & C, LTD.
(REPRESENTATIVE: LIM,
BYEONG–JIN) WO 00/63761

SUNRISE TELECOM, INC. WO 00/63709

SURGI–VISION WO 00/62672
” WO 00/64003

SUTORIS, Heinz, Friedrich WO 00/63267
SUTTER, Franz WO 00/62718
SUTTON, Malcolm, Stuart WO 00/63057
SUZUKI, Makoto WO 00/63171
SUZUKI, Masanao WO 00/63878
SUZUKI, Mikihiko WO 00/63542
SUZUKI, Taro WO 00/63026
SUZUKI, Toshi WO 00/64096

SVEDALA LINDEMANN GMBH WO 00/63005
SVENSSON, Magnus WO 00/62937
SWEETANA, Stephanie, Ann WO 00/62793

SWINBURNE LIMITED WO 00/62904
SYED, Shabih WO 00/63245
SYMMETRICOM, INC. WO 00/64051
SYNTHES (U.S.A.) WO 00/63719

SYNTHES AG CHUR WO 00/63719
SZILÁGYI, András WO 00/63009
SÜSSNER, Hubert WO 00/63030
TABATA, Yuji WO 00/63171
TABUCHI, Makoto WO 00/63914
TABUCHI, Masato WO 00/63292
TAEGER, Eberhard WO 00/63470
TAGLIAMONTE, Allesandro WO 00/62786
TAHARA, Katsumi WO 00/64092

” WO 00/64155
” WO 00/64156

” WO 00/64161
TAIJI, Mutsuo WO 00/62796

” WO 00/62797
TAISHO PHARMACEUTICAL
CO., LTD. WO 00/62728

TAKABAYASHI, Toshio WO 00/63722
TAKAGI, Katsunari WO 00/63542
TAKAHAMA, Yousuke WO 00/63348
TAKAHASHI, Hitoshi WO 00/63326
TAKAHASHI, Kazunobu WO 00/63171
TAKAHASHI, Terunobu WO 00/63559
TAKAKI, Akira WO 00/63289
TAKAOKA, Osamu WO 00/63946
TAKARA SHUZO CO., LTD. WO 00/62785
TAKAZAKI, Kaoru WO 00/63278
TAKEDA CHEMICAL
INDUSTRIES, LTD. WO 00/63006

” WO 00/63157
” WO 00/63172
” WO 00/63198

TAKEDA, Hideaki WO 00/63936
TAKEI, Naomi WO 00/63171
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TAKEUCHI, Akitaka WO 00/63501

TALC DE LUZENAC WO 00/63299
TAMCKE, Thomas WO 00/63315
TAMIR, Michael WO 00/64144
TAMURA, Yoshinori WO 00/63194
TAMURA, Yoshio WO 00/62921
TANABE, Toyokazu WO 00/63272
TANAKA, Akira WO 00/62809
TANAKA, Hideo WO 00/62924
TANAKA, Jiro WO 00/63171
TANDEM SYSTEMS, INC. WO 00/62953
TANG, Y., Tom WO 00/63351
TANGA, Michifumi WO 00/63967
TANSKANEN, Erkki WO 00/64173
TARASOV, Viktor B. WO 00/63832
TARGACEPT, INC. WO 00/62767
TARGET DISCOVERY, INC. WO 00/63683
TARGIT A/S WO 00/63798
TARGOR GMBH WO 00/62928
TARLOW, Andrew WO 00/62873
TASCH, Franz WO 00/63515
TAUCHEN, Günter WO 00/64056
TAYLOR, Mark, Andrew WO 00/63399
TCI INTERNATIONAL, INC. WO 00/64009
TECCOR ELECTRONICS, LP WO 00/63974

TECHNOGYM S.R.L. WO 00/62867
TECHNOGYM S.r.l. WO 00/62866
TEIJIN LIMITED WO 00/63274

” WO 00/63275

” WO 00/63899
TEINER, Markus WO 00/63544
TEISSIE, Justin WO 00/62821

” WO 00/62822
” WO 00/63355

TELCORDIA TECHNOLOGIES,
INC. WO 00/63929

TELECOM PARTNERS LTD. WO 00/64165
TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM
ERICSSON WO 00/64115

” WO 00/64126
TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET LM
ERICSSON (publ) WO 00/63854

” WO 00/63964
” WO 00/64000

” WO 00/64059
” WO 00/64061
” WO 00/64070

” WO 00/64117
” WO 00/64128
” WO 00/64199

” WO 00/64206
TELIA AB WO 00/64103

” WO 00/64104

” WO 00/64204
TEN BOK, Michel WO 00/63084
TENBRINK, Johannes WO 00/63454
TEODORO VIDAL, Juan–Vicente WO 00/63851
TERADYNE, INC. WO 00/64130

” WO 00/64131

” WO 00/64132
TERASHIMA, Hideo WO 00/62593

TERESCHENKO, Vadim
Vladislavovich WO 00/63797

TERION, INC. WO 00/64005
TESMA INTERNATIONAL INC. WO 00/63042
TETIK, Adolf WO 00/63940

TETJUKHIN, Vladislav
Valentinovich WO 00/63451

TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS &
FINANCE, SA WO 00/63081

TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL
INDUSTRIES LTD. WO 00/62782

” WO 00/63185
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS
USA, INC. WO 00/62782

” WO 00/63185
TEXON TECHNOLOGIES LTD. WO 00/62676
TEXTWISE, LLC WO 00/63837

THAT CORPORATION WO 00/64043
THE B.F. GOODRICH
COMPANY WO 00/63155

THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF
THE LELAND STANFORD
JUNIOR UNIVERSITY WO 00/63701

THE COCA–COLA COMPANY WO 00/63107
THE COLMAN GROUP, INC. WO 00/63100

THE DOW CHEMICAL
COMPANY WO 00/63254

” WO 00/63262

” WO 00/63340
THE F.B. LEOPOLD CO., INC. WO 00/62889
THE FIRST YEARS, INC. WO 00/63513

THE FRYMASTER
CORPORATION WO 00/62649

THE FURUKAWA ELECTRIC
CO., LTD. WO 00/64018

THE GATES CORPORATION WO 00/63580
THE GILLETTE COMPANY WO 00/63712

” WO 00/63713
” WO 00/63873
” WO 00/63981

” WO 00/63999
THE GOODYEAR TIRE &
RUBBER COMPANY WO 00/63496

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
as represented by THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES WO 00/63152

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE ADMINISTRATOR OF
THE NATIONAL
AERONAUTICS AND SPACE
ADMINISTRATION (NASA) WO 00/63973

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE SECRETARY OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
AND HUMAN SERVICES WO 00/63666

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH &
HUMAN SERVICES WO 00/63440

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE
UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, represented by THE
SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT
OF HEALT H and HUMAN
SERVICES The National
Institutes of Health WO 00/62795

THE JOHNS HOPKINS
UNIVERSITY WO 00/62672

” WO 00/63646
” WO 00/64003

THE NEW YORK BLOOD
CENTER, INC. WO 00/63700

THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY
RESEARCH FOUNDATION WO 00/62604

THE PERKIN–ELMER
CORPORATION WO 00/63705

THE PICOWER INSTITUTE FOR
MEDICAL RESEARCH WO 00/63220

THE PROCTER & GAMBLE
COMPANY WO 00/62740

” WO 00/62741
” WO 00/62742
” WO 00/62743

” WO 00/62744
” WO 00/62745
” WO 00/63329
” WO 00/63332

” WO 00/63333
” WO 00/63334
” WO 00/63335

” WO 00/63336
” WO 00/63339
” WO 00/63341

” WO 00/63342
” WO 00/63482
” WO 00/63608

” WO 00/64026
THE QUEEN’S UNIVERSITY OF
BELFAST WO 00/63180

THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA WO 00/62787

” WO 00/62804
” WO 00/62855
” WO 00/63128

” WO 00/63417
” WO 00/63418
” WO 00/63943

THE REGENTS OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN WO 00/62775

” WO 00/63396
THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION
OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF
NEW YORK WO 00/62833

THE SAMUEL ROBERTS
NOBLE FOUNDATION WO 00/63400

THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FOR DEFENCE WO 00/63673

THE SECRETARY OF STATE
FOR TRADE & INDUSTRY WO 00/63637

THE TESTOR CORPORATION WO 00/63080
THE TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA
UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF
NEW YORK WO 00/63687

THE UAB RESEARCH
FOUNDATION WO 00/62771
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” WO 00/62807
THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE SECRETARY OF
AGRICULTURE WO 00/62610

THE UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA, as represented by
THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR
FORCE WO 00/63659

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRITISH
COLUMBIA WO 00/62813

THE UNIVERSITY OF
GEORGIA RESEARCH
FOUNDATION, INC. WO 00/63350

” WO 00/63394
THE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS WO 00/62791
THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH
CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL WO 00/62815

THE UNIVERSITY OF
READING WO 00/63180

THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER
CO.,LTD. WO 00/63601

THERMO BLACK CLAWSON
INC. WO 00/64028

THEUER, Richard, C. WO 00/62629
THIBAULT, Richard WO 00/64099
THIEN, Joseph, Herbert WO 00/63332

” WO 00/63335

” WO 00/63336
” WO 00/63341
” WO 00/63342

THIL, Lucien WO 00/63151
THINKMART.COM, INC. WO 00/63807
THODBERG, Hans, Henrik WO 00/62673
THOMAS, Dennis, Nelson WO 00/63345
THOMAS, Judith, M. WO 00/62794

THOMSON LICENSING S.A. WO 00/64151
THOMSON–CSF SEXTANT WO 00/63737
THYMON, L.L.C. WO 00/63238
THYSELIUS, Lars WO 00/63593

THÜRINGISCHES INSTITUT
FÜR TEXTIL– UND
KUNSTSTOFF–FORSCHUNG
E.V. WO 00/63470

TIBBETTS, Scott WO 00/62791

TIBOTEC N.V. WO 00/63695
TIEN, Norman WO 00/63532
TIITTANEN, Pekka WO 00/62985
TIKANOJA, Sari WO 00/63698
TILDEN, Philip, N., Jr. WO 00/64118

TIM TOD (ABERGAVENNY)
LTD WO 00/63588

TIMMERMANN, Ralf WO 00/63282
TISCHMACHER, Christian WO 00/64011
TOD, Richard, Timothy WO 00/63588
TOD, Timothy, William WO 00/63588

TOKHEIM CORPORATION WO 00/63075
TOKYO ELECTRIC POWER
COMPANY, INC. WO 00/63926

TOKYO ELECTRON ARIZONA,
INC. WO 00/63959

TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED WO 00/63953
” WO 00/63955

” WO 00/63959
TOKYO ELECTRON LTD. WO 00/63756
TOKYO GAS CO., LTD. WO 00/63114
TOMASZEWSKI, Edward, P. WO 00/64147

TOMEBA, Kei WO 00/63026
TOMIE, Takashi WO 00/63899
TOMIZAWA, Yohko WO 00/62728
TOMOHIRO, Susumu WO 00/63092
TONI DATA, LLC WO 00/63801

TOP MUSIC SA WO 00/63876
TOPAZ, Assaf WO 00/64122
TOPCU, Ismail, Hakki WO 00/64215
TOPOLCSANYI, Andrew, Joseph WO 00/63566
TORAICHI, Kazuo WO 00/64158
TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC. WO 00/63001
TORDO, Noël WO 00/63242
TORENSMA, Ruurd WO 00/63251

TORSANA OSTEOPOROSIS
DIAGNOSTICS A/S WO 00/62673

TORVI, Timo WO 00/63491

TOSHIBA LIGHTING &
TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/64222

TOTSCHNIG, Klaus WO 00/63214
TOURET, Olivier WO 00/63539
TOVEY, Daniel, Russell WO 00/63301
TOWNSEND, John, A. WO 00/63050
TOWNSEND, Jonnathan, Mark WO 00/62634

TOYO BOSEKI KABUSHIKI
KAISHA WO 00/63010

TOYO KOHAN CO., LTD. WO 00/63967

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI
KAISHA WO 00/64039

TOYOTA MOTOR
CORPORATION AUSTRALIA
LIMITED WO 00/63062

TRAN, Huu, Minh WO 00/63442
TRANSCEPT, INC. WO 00/64060

” WO 00/64106
TRANSGUARD INDUSTRIES,
INC. WO 00/63052

TRAUTMANN, Andre WO 00/63627
TRAUTMANN, Lutz WO 00/63877
TRAVAGLINI, Philippe WO 00/63876
TRAVIS, James WO 00/63394
TRAXLER, Gerhard WO 00/63661

TREND NETWORK AG WO 00/64081
TRESPAPHAN GMBH WO 00/63013
TSCHIRKY, Hansjörg WO 00/62932
TSE, Chi–Lam WO 00/63200
TSIVION, Yoram WO 00/62609
TSUCHIDA, Atsushi WO 00/62797
TSUCHINAGA, Yoshiteru WO 00/63878
TSUJI, Yoshiharu WO 00/63172

” WO 00/63198
TSUMURA, Kazunobu WO 00/62623
TSUNEKAWA, Tetsuya WO 00/63001
TUCH, Bernard, Edward WO 00/62862
TUCKER, Christopher, J. WO 00/63340
TUOHINO, Markku WO 00/64210
TURNER, Nicholas, Paul WO 00/63637
TYCO ELECTRONICS
CORPORATION WO 00/63734

” WO 00/63968
TYCO ELECTRONICS
LOGISTICS AG WO 00/63937

T–LOCK PTY. LTD. WO 00/63564
TÜCKMANTEL, Astrid WO 00/63310

U.S. PRECISION LENS
INCORPORATED WO 00/63738

UAB RESEARCH FOUNDATION WO 00/62794

UBE MATERIAL INDUSTRIES,
LTD. WO 00/63278

UCHINO, Masahide WO 00/62917

UCHIYA THERMOSTAT CO.,
LTD. WO 00/63936

UCHIYAMA, Hidekazu WO 00/64036
UCHIYAMA, Yoshio WO 00/63967
UEBING, Detlef WO 00/63511
UEDA, Minoru WO 00/62945
UEDA, Yasuyoshi WO 00/63199
UEDA, Yoichi WO 00/63328
UENOSONO, Satoshi WO 00/62960
UENOYAMA, Toyomi WO 00/63756

UFZ–
UMWELTFORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
LEIPZIG–HALLE GMBH WO 00/63125

UHLIN, Göran WO 00/63483
UHLÉN, Mathias WO 00/63243
UKACHI, Takashi WO 00/63272
ULRICH, Jens WO 00/63561
ULTRACELL MEDICAL
TECHNOLOGIES OF
CONNECTICUT, INC. WO 00/63079

ULTRAGUIDE LTD. WO 00/63658
UNAMI, Shigeru WO 00/62960
UNGELL, Anna–Lena WO 00/62810
UNIFREE, L.L.C. WO 00/64111

UNIHART CORPORATION WO 00/62786
UNILEVER N.V. WO 00/62748

” WO 00/62749
” WO 00/62750

UNILEVER NV WO 00/62737
” WO 00/62738

” WO 00/62739
” WO 00/62747
” WO 00/62755

UNILEVER PLC WO 00/62737

” WO 00/62738
” WO 00/62739
” WO 00/62747
” WO 00/62748

” WO 00/62749
” WO 00/62750
” WO 00/62755

UNION CARBIDE CHEMICALS
& PLASTICS TECHNOLOGY
CORPORATION WO 00/63308

UNIROYAL CHEMICAL
COMPANY, INC. WO 00/63288

UNISIA JECS CORPORATION WO 00/62960
UNITECH
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. WO 00/63219

UNITED SPECIALTY FLAVORS,
INC. WO 00/62624

UNIVERSAL CITY STUDIOS,
INC. WO 00/62882

UNIVERSIDAD POLITECNICA
DE VALENCIA WO 00/62617

UNIVERSIDAD PUBLICA DE
NAVARRA WO 00/63202

UNIVERSITA’ DEGLI STUDI DI
FIRENZE WO 00/63249

” WO 00/63647
UNIVERSITA’ DEGLI STUDI DI
MILANO WO 00/63249

UNIVERSITE DE NEUCHATEL WO 00/62944
UNIVERSITEIT GENT WO 00/63695
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UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
LONDON WO 00/62707

” WO 00/63359
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI WO 00/63303

” WO 00/63462
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA WO 00/62792
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA
RESEARCH FOUNDATION,
INC. WO 00/62615

” WO 00/62620
” WO 00/63233

” WO 00/63235
UNIVERSITY OF
MASSACHUSETTS LOWELL WO 00/63256

UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY OF CHINA WO 00/63863

UNIVERSITY OF SHEFFIELD WO 00/63301
UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHAMPTON WO 00/63371

UNIVERSITY OF
TECHNOLOGY, SYDNEY WO 00/62862

UNIVERSITY OF ULSTER WO 00/63130
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
RESEARCH FOUNDATION WO 00/63434

” WO 00/63831
UNIVERSITY OF VIRGINIA
PATENT FOUNDATION WO 00/63694

UNO, Tomio WO 00/63756

UPPERFORCE LIMITED WO 00/62949
URBATH, Hartmut WO 00/63315
URRISTE, Milton WO 00/63294
USF FILTRATION AND
SEPARATIONS GROUP INC. WO 00/62908

USHIKOSHI, Ryusuke WO 00/63955
USKELA, Sami WO 00/64201

” WO 00/64202
UTHAIPIBULL, Chairat WO 00/63245
UUSITUPA, Matti WO 00/63430
UYTDEHAAG, Alphonsus,
Gerardus, Cornelis, Maria WO 00/63403

VAARA, Tomi WO 00/64210

VACUUMSCHMELZE GMBH WO 00/63454
VAISBERG, Eugeni WO 00/63353

VALEO WO 00/63577
VALMET CORPORATION WO 00/63491

” WO 00/63494
VALOIS S.A. WO 00/62939

” WO 00/63093
” WO 00/63094

” WO 00/63095
VAN DE SANDEN, Johannes,
Franciscus WO 00/63455

VAN DER BEEK, August WO 00/63005

VAN DER MERWE, Clare,
Deborah WO 00/63599

VAN DER MERWE, Trevor,
Martin WO 00/63599

VAN DER WAL, Peter, Douwe WO 00/62944
VAN KOOYK, Yvette WO 00/63251
VAN OOIJ, Wim, J. WO 00/63303

” WO 00/63462
VAN RUMPT, Herman, Wouter WO 00/64044
VAN STEIN CALLENFELS,
Johan, Egenolf WO 00/63446

VAN WISSEN, John, Anthony WO 00/63564
VANDEVOORDE, Jean–Claude WO 00/63101
VASILIEV, Vladislav WO 00/62669

VASLIN, Sophie WO 00/63412

VASOGEN IRELAND LIMITED WO 00/62788
VASSALLO RESEARCH &
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION WO 00/63602

VASSILEV, Vassil, P. WO 00/62777
VASSILIOU, Eustathios WO 00/63147
VASUDEVAN, Venkatraghavan WO 00/62793
VEEH, Margit WO 00/63015
VEHMER, Seppo WO 00/64210

VERANCE CORPORATION WO 00/63879
VERBEKE, Rodney, R. WO 00/63108
VERHAERT, Peter WO 00/62615
VERHULST, Joseph WO 00/63473

” WO 00/63474
VERHULST, Karina, Cornelia WO 00/63403
VERNHES, Marie–Christine WO 00/62821

” WO 00/63355
VERWAERDE, Philippe WO 00/63425

” WO 00/63427
VIDAL MARTINA, Jose WO 00/62989
VIDAL, Claude, A. WO 00/62713
VIEREGGE, Klaus WO 00/63008
VINER, Russell WO 00/63207
VIRTUAL ARRAYS, INC. WO 00/63419

VISOTTICA S.P.A. WO 00/63739
VLSI TECHNOLOGY, INC. WO 00/63782
VOGDES, Christine, E. WO 00/63968
VOGEL, Claudia WO 00/63015
VOGEL, Monique WO 00/63252
VOGGENREITER, Heinz WO 00/62637
VOGT, Thomas WO 00/63535

” WO 00/63536
” WO 00/63544
” WO 00/63547

VOIGT, Michael WO 00/63282
VOITH TURBO GMBH & CO.
KG WO 00/63579

VOLKSWAGEN
AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT WO 00/63047

” WO 00/63049
” WO 00/63452

VOLVO PERSONVAGNAR AB WO 00/63543
” WO 00/63593

VON BORSTEL, Reid, W. WO 00/62735
VON HERZEN, Brian WO 00/63809
VON LIMBURG, Felix WO 00/62987
VU, Thi, Thu, Ha WO 00/63117
VUARIDEL, Evelyne WO 00/62761
VUOLLE–APIALA, Antti WO 00/62985
VÖLKEL, Christoph WO 00/62753
VÖLKEL, Reinhard WO 00/64146

Van Der BOVENKAMP, Frank,
Alexander WO 00/63727

W & K INTERNATIONAL, INC WO 00/63212

W.L. GORE & ASSOCIATES
GMBH WO 00/63007

WACHTER, Rolf WO 00/62752

” WO 00/62754
WADA, Nobuaki WO 00/63282
WADHWANI, Suresh, K. WO 00/62727
WADITSCHATKA, Rudolf WO 00/63162
WAGNER, Carsten WO 00/62781
WAGNER, Guntram WO 00/62968
WAGNER, Herrmann WO 00/62874
WAIDELICH, Markus WO 00/63706
WAIDHAS, Manfred WO 00/63988

” WO 00/63989
WAIN, Christopher, Paul WO 00/63134
WAKABAYASHI, Hidehiko WO 00/63328
WALCH, Christophe WO 00/62884
WALD, Joachim WO 00/63277
WALDEGGER, Siegfried WO 00/62781
WALDER, André WO 00/62907

” WO 00/63617
WALDERT, Hartwig WO 00/63572

” WO 00/63573
WALKER, Blair, D. WO 00/62837
WALKER, David, Ronald WO 00/64016
WALKER, Robert, Jr. WO 00/63050
WALKLEY, Steven WO 00/62780
WALLACE, Donald, G. WO 00/62827
WALLS, Andrew, Finlay WO 00/63371
WALLSTAB, Stefan WO 00/64146
WALSH, Michael, M. WO 00/63997
WALTER, Marc WO 00/63151
WALTERS, Markus WO 00/62959
WALTON, Bruce WO 00/63805
WANG, Dayuan WO 00/63212
WANG, Qingan WO 00/63863
WANG, Richard, Yuan–Hu WO 00/63440
WARD, David, J. WO 00/63458
WARNER, Charles, Bentley WO 00/62636

WARNER–LAMBERT
COMPANY WO 00/63367

” WO 00/63370
WASA RECYCLING TECHNIK
GMBH PRODUKTIONS–KG WO 00/62986

WASHINGTON STATE
UNIVERSITY RESEARCH
FOUNDATION WO 00/63347

WATANABE, Fumihiko WO 00/63194
WATANABE, Izumi WO 00/63656
WATANABE, Masazumi WO 00/63172

” WO 00/63198
WATANABE, Masuzumi WO 00/63157
WATKINS, Stephen, David WO 00/62751
WATTS, Steven, J. WO 00/62663
WEATHERFORD/LAMB, INC. WO 00/63522

” WO 00/63523
” WO 00/63524

” WO 00/63525
WEBB, Andrew WO 00/62896
WEBBER, R., Keith WO 00/63195
WEBER, Georg WO 00/63241
WEBER, Jean–François WO 00/63560
WEBER, Matthias WO 00/63515
WEBER, Tobias WO 00/64113
WEBTV NETWORKS, INC. WO 00/64050

” WO 00/64150
WEBXCHANGE, INC. WO 00/63781
WEDER, Uwe WO 00/63827
WEERT, Eisso WO 00/63068
WEERTS, Daniel, E. WO 00/63983
WEGMANN, Holger, Erich WO 00/62898
WEGMANN, Jürg WO 00/62906
WEGNER, Peter WO 00/63277
WEI, Bo WO 00/63393
WEIDEMANN, Peter WO 00/63105
WEIDIG, Ursula WO 00/62956
WEIDNER, Eckhard WO 00/63327
WEIDNER, Eric WO 00/62731
WEINZERL, Helfried WO 00/63460
WEISBART, Richard WO 00/62806
WEISS, Holger WO 00/63125
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WEISS, James, D. WO 00/63391
WEITZENBERGER, Wilhelm WO 00/64001
WELLER, Martin WO 00/62637
WELLS, Henry, J. WO 00/63697
WELLS, Thomas, J. WO 00/63113
WENTKOWSKI, Michael WO 00/63719
WERNER, Marco WO 00/63862
WEST, Michael, Robert WO 00/62815
WETCHOLOWSKY, Ingo WO 00/63176

” WO 00/63182
WHITE, Arthur, Clinton WO 00/63350
WHITLEY, Andrew, Ronald WO 00/63920
WHITTIER, Robert, F. WO 00/63691
WHITTINGHAM, William, Guy WO 00/63207
WHITTLE, Alan, John WO 00/63207
WICK, Maresa WO 00/63429
WICKS, Garry WO 00/63449
WIDELL, Gunnar WO 00/64053
WIECZORECK, Jürgen WO 00/63317
WIESLAW, Bicz WO 00/62946
WILDEMEERSCH, Dirk WO 00/62725
WILEY, Robert, L., Jr. WO 00/62889
WILHELM, Hans–Dieter WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
WILKENDORF, Werner WO 00/62898
WILKENING, Wolfgang WO 00/63971
WILKINSON, James, Hedley WO 00/64155

” WO 00/64156
” WO 00/64160

” WO 00/64161
WILKSCH, Mark, Conrad WO 00/63537

” WO 00/63538

” WO 00/63541
” WO 00/63548
” WO 00/63594

WILLENBERG, Bernd WO 00/63290
WILLER, Bernd WO 00/64105
WILLERSCHEIDT, Peter WO 00/63935
WILLIAMS, Andrew, F. WO 00/63458
WILLIAMS, Bruce, T. WO 00/63707
WILLIAMS, Jill, Ann WO 00/62701
WILLIAMS, John WO 00/63207
WILLIAMS, Paul, R. WO 00/63621
WILLMAN, Kenneth, William WO 00/63333
WILSON, Adrian, J. WO 00/62665
WILSON, Michael WO 00/62701
WILSON, Phillip, S. WO 00/62961
WILTSHIRE, Michael, John WO 00/63725
WINDHÖVEL, Udo, Frank WO 00/63315

WINKELMANN + PANNHOFF
GMBH WO 00/63624

WINKELS, Stephan WO 00/63273
WINTER, Robert WO 00/63777

” WO 00/64197
WINTEROT, Johannes WO 00/63678
WINTERS, Todd, A. WO 00/62774
WINZEN, Lothar WO 00/63935
WIRES, Donald WO 00/63608
WIRES, Donald, Louis WO 00/64026
WISNIEWSKI, Horst WO 00/62965
WITZIG, Harald WO 00/63576

WM. MARSH RICE
UNIVERSITY WO 00/62630

” WO 00/63263
” WO 00/63268

WM. WRIGLEY JR. COMPANY WO 00/62762
WOHLLEBE, Thomas WO 00/63047

” WO 00/63049

WOLDACH, Olf WO 00/63502
WOLF, Bernhard WO 00/62670
WOLF, Hilmar WO 00/62611
WOLF, Jay, B. WO 00/64083
WOLF, Stuart WO 00/63658

WOLFENSON BAND, Claudio,
Fernando WO 00/63248

WONG, Kim WO 00/62813
WOO, Myung, Nam WO 00/62991

” WO 00/62992
WOO, Yang, Ho WO 00/63540
WOOD, David WO 00/62908
WOOD, Ken WO 00/63353
WOOD, Stan WO 00/63070
WOODWARDS, Philip, Edward WO 00/63103

WOOSH! INC. WO 00/63773
WRIGHT, John, Stuart WO 00/63978
WRIGHT, Tremitchell WO 00/63340
WU, An–hsiang WO 00/63144
WU, Eugene, Xiaogang WO 00/63807
WU, Hua–Kang WO 00/62785
WULFFHART, Harold WO 00/62819
WYNNE, David, Maurice WO 00/63566
XIA, Chun WO 00/63807
XIA, Dongyuan WO 00/62604
XIANG, Wenhua WO 00/63387
XU, Daigen WO 00/63250
XUE, Fei WO 00/63387
XUE, Song, S. WO 00/63714
YABUTA, Tsuguo WO 00/62776
YAJIMA, Hisashi WO 00/64055

YALE UNIVERSITY WO 00/62605

” WO 00/63434
YAMADA MACHINERY
INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. WO 00/62593

YAMADA, Eiji WO 00/64039
YAMADA, Masamichi WO 00/63656
YAMADA, Naohito WO 00/63955
YAMADA, Sakuji WO 00/62593
YAMAGUCHI, Masahiro WO 00/63559
YAMAJI, Michio WO 00/63756
YAMAMOTO, Shin–ichi WO 00/63278
YAMAMURA, Tetsuya WO 00/63272
YAMANAKA, Hideo WO 00/63956
YAMAZAKI, Hitoshi WO 00/63165
YAMOTO, Hisayoshi WO 00/63956
YANAGIDA, Yoshifumi WO 00/63199
YANG, David Evgenievich WO 00/63797
YANG, Junming WO 00/63351
YANO, Fumiko WO 00/63875
YAO, Jianhua WO 00/63144
YATES, Alayne WO 00/62764
YATES, Ronald, Colin WO 00/62635
YAVUZ, Mehmet WO 00/62675
YEOM, Eun, Seok WO 00/63669
YI, Kyoung–Soo WO 00/63957
YOKOI, Haruhiko WO 00/63388
YOKOYAMA, Hisashi WO 00/64034
YONEHANA, Katsunori WO 00/63756
YONETANI, Yoshiyuki WO 00/63388
YONEYAMA, Tadao WO 00/63010
YOO, Jae–Chern WO 00/64149
YOON, Tae, Sik WO 00/64093
YOSHIDA, Noriko WO 00/63165
YOSHIMURA, Takashi WO 00/62960
YOSHINARI, Teruo WO 00/62945
YOUNG, David, A. WO 00/62634
YOUNG, John, Stewart WO 00/62692
YU, Fujio WO 00/63354

YU, Hyo, Yun WO 00/63119
YU, Kangzhen WO 00/63387
YU, Ming WO 00/63353
YUAN, Hongyong WO 00/63863
YUE, Henry WO 00/63351
YUHAN–KIMBERLY, LTD. WO 00/63669
YUKI, Takehiko WO 00/63088
YUNZHOU, Li WO 00/64100

ZADI S.P.A. WO 00/63064
ZAKHAROV, Jury Ivanovich WO 00/63451

ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE
OBSCHESTVO
MEZHOTRASLEVOE J
URIDICHESKOE AGENTSTVO
"JURPROMKONSALTING" WO 00/63618

ZAMEL, Noe WO 00/62819
ZANCAI, Lucio WO 00/63510
ZANIBONI, Carlo WO 00/63078
ZANON, Claudio, Pier, Paolo WO 00/62722
ZAPP, Thomas WO 00/63982

” WO 00/63990
ZARD, Lydia WO 00/63215
ZARDI, Luciano WO 00/63699
ZARLING, David WO 00/63365
ZECKNER, Douglas, Joseph WO 00/63237

” WO 00/63240
ZEITSCH, Karl, J. WO 00/63488
ZELLER, Edgar WO 00/63151

ZENECA LIMITED WO 00/63207
ZENG, Wenlin WO 00/63381

ZENTRUM FÜR
SONNENENERGIE– UND
WASSERSTOFF–FORSCHUNG
BADEN–WÜRTTEMBERG,
GEMEINNÜTZIGE STIFTUNG WO 00/63993

ZERBIAN, Erich WO 00/64019

ZETESIS S.P.A. WO 00/63368
ZETTISCH, Georg WO 00/63993

ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG WO 00/63041

” WO 00/63589
ZHAIWEI, Lin WO 00/63152
ZHANG, Zhongjian WO 00/62795
ZHAO, He WO 00/63152
ZHAO, Liping WO 00/63387
ZHENG, Feng WO 00/62795
ZHONG, Zhimin WO 00/63985
ZHOU, Feng WO 00/63620
ZHU, Junwei WO 00/62608
ZHUKOV, Pavel V. WO 00/63832
ZICHE, Marina WO 00/63249
ZIEGLER, Martin WO 00/63030
ZIMMERLIN, Bernd WO 00/62902
ZIMMERMANN, Holger WO 00/62753

ZINC AIR POWER
CORPORATION WO 00/63985

ZINGARELLI, Valerio WO 00/64210
ZORZET, Sonia WO 00/63218
ZOSEL, Dieter WO 00/63596
ZRÍNYI, Miklós WO 00/63009

ZSK STICKMASCHINEN GMBH WO 00/63480
ZUBOV, Dmitry WO 00/63429
ZWAAL, Richard WO 00/63426

ZYCOS INC. WO 00/63702
ZYMETX, INC. WO 00/63423
ZYMOGENETICS, INC. WO 00/63376

” WO 00/63377
” WO 00/63378

ÅHLÉN, Hans WO 00/63109
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ÖSTERREICHISCHES
FORSCHUNGSZENTRUM
SEIBERSDORF GES.MBH WO 00/63661

i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. WO 00/63817 ” WO 00/63822

” WO 00/63823



43/2000
26 Oct/oct 2000 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 15945

INTERNATIONAL PUBLICATION NUMBERS GROUPED
ACCORDING TO INTERNATIONAL PATENT CLASSIFICATION SYMBOLS

NUMÉROS DE PUBLICATION INTERNATIONALE RÉPARTIS EN FONCTION
DES SYMBOLES DE LA CLASSIFICATION INTERNATIONALE DES BREVETS

A01C 1/00 A01N 25/10 A21B 7/00 A42B 3/22 A61B 5/00 A61B 18/04
WO 00/62599 WO 00/62611 WO 00/62621 WO 00/63737 WO 00/62659 WO 00/62695

A01D 34/00 A01N 25/28 A21D 2/14 A43B 5/00 WO 00/62660 A61B 18/14
WO 00/62593 WO 00/62611 WO 00/62772 WO 00/62635 WO 00/62661 WO 00/62696

A01D 46/24 WO 00/62612 A22B 5/00 A43B 5/04 WO 00/62662 WO 00/62697
WO 00/62594 A01N 25/30 WO 00/62622 WO 00/62636 WO 00/62663 WO 00/62698

A01D 78/10 WO 00/63337 A23B 4/023 A43B 23/07 WO 00/62664 WO 00/62699
WO 00/62595 A01N 25:00 WO 00/62632 WO 00/63477 WO 00/62665 WO 00/62851

A01G 9/02 WO 00/62613 A23G 1/00 A44B 18/00 WO 00/62860 A61B 18/20
WO 00/62596 WO 00/62613 WO 00/62631 WO 00/62637 WO 00/62866 WO 00/62700

A01G 13/02 A01N 25:30 WO 00/62772 A44C 5/14 WO 00/62867 A61B 5/021
WO 00/62597 WO 00/62613 A23G 3/30 WO 00/62638 A61B 5/04 WO 00/62666

A01G 13/04 WO 00/62613 WO 00/62762 A45C 3/00 WO 00/62667 A61B 5/055
WO 00/62598 A01N 31:02 A23J 3/16 WO 00/62639 A61B 5/05 WO 00/62672

A01G 25/00 WO 00/62613 WO 00/62623 A45D 1/04 WO 00/62670 A61B 5/145
WO 00/62603 WO 00/62613 A23J 3/34 WO 00/62967 WO 00/62671 WO 00/62670

A01G 27/00 A01N 33/12 WO 00/62623 A45D 24/00 A61B 6/00 A61B 5/0452
WO 00/62596 WO 00/63337 WO 00/62624 WO 00/62640 WO 00/62673 WO 00/62668

A01H 1/00 WO 00/63338 A23K 1/16 A45D 34/04 A61B 6/03 A61B 5/0488
WO 00/63359 A01N 37/02 WO 00/62625 WO 00/62641 WO 00/62674 WO 00/62669
WO 00/63400 WO 00/62613 WO 00/62772 A45D 44/00 WO 00/62675 A61C

A01H 1/04 WO 00/62613 WO 00/62785 WO 00/62640 A61B 8/04 WO 00/62701
WO 00/63432 A01N 37/12 A23K 1/18 A45F 3/04 WO 00/62677 A61C 3/00

A01H 4/00 WO 00/62614 WO 00/62625 WO 00/62642 A61B 8/08 WO 00/62702
WO 00/62599 A01N 37/18 A23L 1/09 A45F 3/08 WO 00/62676 A61C 5/00

A01H 5/00 WO 00/62791 WO 00/62626 WO 00/62642 WO 00/62858 WO 00/62694
WO 00/63347 WO 00/62807 A23L 1/24 A45F 3/10 WO 00/63719 A61C 8/00
WO 00/63389 WO 00/63415 WO 00/62772 WO 00/62642 A61B 8/13 WO 00/62703
WO 00/63398 A01N 37/44 A23L 1/28 A45F 4/02 WO 00/62677 WO 00/62704
WO 00/63399 WO 00/62614 WO 00/62630 WO 00/62643 A61B 1/005 A61C 9/00
WO 00/63401 WO 00/62618 A23L 1/29 A46B 5/02 WO 00/62658 WO 00/62703
WO 00/63432 A01N 37/46 WO 00/62785 WO 00/62644 A61B 10/00 A61C 13/00

A01H 5/10 WO 00/62615 A23L 1/30 A46B 15/00 WO 00/62930 WO 00/62705
WO 00/63432 A01N 38/00 WO 00/62772 WO 00/62645 A61B 17/00 A61C 17/22

A01H 5/12 WO 00/63415 A23L 1/36 A47B 3/12 WO 00/62678 WO 00/62706
WO 00/62600 A01N 43/54 WO 00/62630 WO 00/62732 WO 00/62679 A61C 19/06

A01H 13/00 WO 00/63176 A23L 2/02 A47B 77/00 A61B 17/02 WO 00/62702
WO 00/62601 A01N 43/56 WO 00/62630 WO 00/62646 WO 00/62680 A61C 19/10

A01H 15/00 WO 00/62616 A23L 2/52 A47B 97/00 WO 00/62681 WO 00/63661
WO 00/62600 WO 00/63207 WO 00/62785 WO 00/62646 A61B 17/06 A61C 13/083

A01J 5/017 A01N 43/74 A23L 1/015 A47C 1/032 WO 00/62682 WO 00/62705
WO 00/62602 WO 00/63207 WO 00/62626 WO 00/62647 WO 00/63079 A61F 2/00

A01K 1/015 A01N 47/34 A23L 1/054 A47C 27/10 A61B 17/14 WO 00/62707
WO 00/62603 WO 00/62617 WO 00/63412 WO 00/62648 WO 00/62683 A61F 2/02

A01K 67/00 A01N 47/44 A23L 1/216 A47F 3/04 A61B 17/16 WO 00/62831
WO 00/62604 WO 00/62618 WO 00/62627 WO 00/62649 WO 00/62684 A61F 2/06
WO 00/62605 A01N 55/02 A23L 1/221 A47F 5/11 WO 00/62718 WO 00/62708
WO 00/62795 WO 00/62609 WO 00/62624 WO 00/62884 A61B 17/17 WO 00/62709
WO 00/63434 A01N 59/00 A23L 1/236 A47F 7/00 WO 00/62718 WO 00/62710

A01K 85/00 WO 00/62613 WO 00/62628 WO 00/62650 WO 00/63719 WO 00/62711
WO 00/62606 WO 00/62613 A23L 1/272 A47G 1/16 A61B 17/20 WO 00/62835

A01K 67/027 A01N 59/16 WO 00/62629 WO 00/62651 WO 00/62685 A61F 2/16
WO 00/62620 WO 00/62609 A23L 1/308 A47G 9/06 A61B 17/24 WO 00/62712
WO 00/63359 WO 00/62618 WO 00/62631 WO 00/62652 WO 00/62686 WO 00/62713
WO 00/63365 A01N 59/20 A23L 1/314 A47G 27/04 A61B 17/28 A61F 2/24
WO 00/63375 WO 00/62609 WO 00/62632 WO 00/63511 WO 00/62687 WO 00/62714
WO 00/63402 A01N 59/26 A23L 1/315 A47J 27/00 A61B 17/32 WO 00/62715

A01K 67/033 WO 00/62619 WO 00/62632 WO 00/62655 WO 00/62683 WO 00/62716
WO 00/62605 A01N 63/00 A23L 1/318 A47J 37/00 WO 00/62688 A61F 2/30
WO 00/63434 WO 00/62620 WO 00/62632 WO 00/62653 A61B 17/34 WO 00/62717

A01M 13/00 WO 00/63338 A23P 1/00 A47J 37/07 WO 00/62683 A61F 2/36
WO 00/62607 A01N 63/04 WO 00/62630 WO 00/62654 WO 00/62689 WO 00/62718

A01N WO 00/62600 A24D 3/10 A47J 37/12 A61B 17/56 A61F 2/44
WO 00/62608 A01N 65/00 WO 00/63470 WO 00/62655 WO 00/62690 WO 00/62719

A01N 1/02 WO 00/63389 A24D 3/12 A47K 3/28 A61B 17/70 WO 00/62835
WO 00/62787 A01N 43/647 WO 00/63470 WO 00/62656 WO 00/62684 A61F 5/00
WO 00/62853 WO 00/63207 A41D 13/00 WO 00/63516 WO 00/62691 WO 00/62720

A01N 25/00 A01N 43/653 WO 00/62633 A47K 11/02 WO 00/62692 WO 00/62721
WO 00/62609 WO 00/63188 WO 00/62634 WO 00/63126 A61B 17/80 A61F 5/02
WO 00/62610 A21B 1/26 A41D 27/24 A47L 23/22 WO 00/62693 WO 00/62720

A01N 25/02 WO 00/62621 WO 00/63007 WO 00/62823 A61B 18/00 A61F 5/03
WO 00/62611 A21B 1/46 A41D 31/00 A61B WO 00/62694 WO 00/62720

WO 00/62621 WO 00/63011 WO 00/62657
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A61F 5/04 A61K 7/46 A61K 31/45 A61K 38/17 A61K 48/00 A61K 31/195
WO 00/62721 WO 00/63329 WO 00/62778 WO 00/62795 WO 00/62818 WO 00/62626

A61F 6/04 WO 00/63339 WO 00/63215 WO 00/62795 WO 00/62862 WO 00/62770
WO 00/62723 A61K 7/48 A61K 31/47 WO 00/63244 WO 00/63359 WO 00/62771
WO 00/62724 WO 00/62739 WO 00/62775 WO 00/63246 WO 00/63363 WO 00/63161

A61F 6/06 WO 00/62753 A61K 31/52 WO 00/63368 WO 00/63364 WO 00/63196
WO 00/62758 WO 00/62754 WO 00/62812 WO 00/63372 WO 00/63369 A61K 31/202

A61F 6/18 WO 00/62756 A61K 31/55 WO 00/63378 WO 00/63381 WO 00/62772
WO 00/62725 WO 00/62789 WO 00/62626 WO 00/63381 WO 00/63384 A61K 31/205

A61F 7/00 A61K 7/50 WO 00/62782 A61K 38/18 WO 00/63395 WO 00/62773
WO 00/62726 WO 00/62755 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62794 WO 00/63402 A61K 31/216
WO 00/62727 WO 00/62756 WO 00/63209 WO 00/62796 WO 00/63405 WO 00/63152

A61F 13/00 A61K 9/00 A61K 31/66 WO 00/62797 WO 00/63689 WO 00/63153
WO 00/62758 WO 00/62757 WO 00/62626 WO 00/62798 A61K 49/00 WO 00/63196

A61F 13/02 WO 00/62758 A61K 31/70 WO 00/63253 WO 00/62819 A61K 31/221
WO 00/62728 WO 00/62769 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63370 WO 00/63245 WO 00/62819

A61F 13/15 A61K 9/06 WO 00/62780 WO 00/63380 A61K 51/04 A61K 31/232
WO 00/62729 WO 00/62784 WO 00/62783 A61K 38/19 WO 00/63210 WO 00/62772
WO 00/62730 A61K 9/10 WO 00/62785 WO 00/62794 A61K 7/025 A61K 31/325
WO 00/62922 WO 00/63268 WO 00/63222 WO 00/62798 WO 00/62738 WO 00/63166
WO 00/63486 A61K 9/14 WO 00/63223 WO 00/63247 A61K 7/027 A61K 31/335
WO 00/63487 WO 00/62759 WO 00/63224 A61K 38/20 WO 00/62738 WO 00/63212

A61F 13/53 A61K 9/16 WO 00/63225 WO 00/62805 A61K 1/4025 A61K 31/341
WO 00/62826 WO 00/62761 WO 00/63374 A61K 38/21 WO 00/63198 WO 00/63153

A61F 5/445 WO 00/62819 WO 00/63396 WO 00/62799 A61K 1/4035 WO 00/63198
WO 00/62722 A61K 9/20 A61K 31:34 WO 00/62799 WO 00/63171 A61K 31/351

A61F 5/448 WO 00/62758 WO 00/62806 A61K 38/24 A61K 1/4164 WO 00/63198
WO 00/62722 WO 00/62810 A61K 31:56 WO 00/63248 WO 00/63157 A61K 31/352

A61G 13/00 A61K 9/22 WO 00/62795 A61K 38/28 A61K 1/4178 WO 00/62774
WO 00/62732 WO 00/62760 A61K 31:70 WO 00/62862 WO 00/62776 WO 00/63166

A61G 7/008 A61K 9/48 WO 00/62799 A61K 38/39 WO 00/63171 A61K 31/365
WO 00/62731 WO 00/62758 A61K 33/00 WO 00/63249 WO 00/63198 WO 00/62775

A61G 7/057 A61K 9/50 WO 00/62786 A61K 38/43 A61K 1/4184 A61K 31/366
WO 00/64033 WO 00/62761 A61K 33:06 WO 00/63689 WO 00/63180 WO 00/62775

A61H 9/00 A61K 9/68 WO 00/62806 A61K 38/45 A61K 1/4188 A61K 31/381
WO 00/62733 WO 00/62762 A61K 33:10 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63208 WO 00/63153

A61H 33/06 A61K 9/70 WO 00/62806 A61K 38/46 A61K 1/4196 WO 00/63202
WO 00/62640 WO 00/62763 A61K 35/00 WO 00/63392 WO 00/63171 A61K 31/382

A61J 1/00 WO 00/62764 WO 00/62787 A61K 39/00 A61K 1/4245 WO 00/63166
WO 00/62734 A61K 9/72 A61K 35/14 WO 00/62791 WO 00/63166 A61K 31/403

A61J 1/05 WO 00/62819 WO 00/62788 WO 00/62800 WO 00/63194 WO 00/63171
WO 00/63088 A61K 31/00 WO 00/62828 WO 00/62801 A61K 1/4402 A61K 31/404

A61J 1/20 WO 00/62765 A61K 35/16 WO 00/62802 WO 00/63153 WO 00/62775
WO 00/63088 WO 00/62766 WO 00/63348 WO 00/62803 WO 00/63178 A61K 31/415

A61J 3/10 WO 00/62767 A61K 35/72 WO 00/62804 A61K 1/4406 WO 00/62626
WO 00/63006 WO 00/62781 WO 00/62773 WO 00/62816 WO 00/62778 A61K 31/417

A61K A61K 31/03 A61K 35/78 WO 00/62817 A61K 1/4412 WO 00/62819
WO 00/62735 WO 00/62768 WO 00/62772 WO 00/63245 WO 00/62775 A61K 31/421
WO 00/62736 A61K 31/05 WO 00/62789 WO 00/63250 A61K 1/4439 WO 00/63166

A61K 6/00 WO 00/62769 A61K 38/00 WO 00/63693 WO 00/62778 A61K 31/422
WO 00/62640 A61K 31/13 WO 00/62605 A61K 39/02 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63166

A61K 7/00 WO 00/62812 WO 00/62790 WO 00/63385 WO 00/63194 A61K 31/423
WO 00/62640 WO 00/63159 WO 00/62791 WO 00/63386 A61K 1/4453 WO 00/63180
WO 00/62737 A61K 31/15 WO 00/62792 WO 00/63394 WO 00/63157 A61K 31/425
WO 00/62738 WO 00/63159 WO 00/62809 A61K 39/09 A61K 1/4525 WO 00/62777
WO 00/62739 A61K 31/16 WO 00/63221 WO 00/63385 WO 00/63198 A61K 31/426
WO 00/62740 WO 00/63159 WO 00/63238 A61K 39/19 A61K 1/4709 WO 00/62778
WO 00/62741 WO 00/63160 WO 00/63694 WO 00/62805 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63196
WO 00/62742 A61K 31/18 A61K 38/04 A61K 39/40 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63197
WO 00/62743 WO 00/63167 WO 00/63221 WO 00/62758 A61K 1/4741 A61K 31/427
WO 00/62744 A61K 31/19 WO 00/63234 A61K 41/00 WO 00/62781 WO 00/62778
WO 00/62745 WO 00/63148 WO 00/63384 WO 00/62788 A61K 1/5355 A61K 31/428
WO 00/62763 WO 00/63196 A61K 38/05 WO 00/62808 WO 00/63198 WO 00/62778
WO 00/63198 A61K 31/24 WO 00/63221 A61K 45/00 A61K 1/5375 WO 00/63180

A61K 7/06 WO 00/62812 A61K 38/06 WO 00/62796 WO 00/62780 A61K 31/435
WO 00/62746 A61K 31/27 WO 00/63221 WO 00/62797 WO 00/63157 WO 00/62778
WO 00/62747 WO 00/63157 WO 00/63236 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63172 A61K 31/437
WO 00/63157 A61K 31/28 A61K 38/07 WO 00/62810 A61K 1/5377 WO 00/63208
WO 00/63172 WO 00/63219 WO 00/63221 A61K 45/06 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63209
WO 00/63198 A61K 31/34 A61K 38/08 WO 00/62811 A61K 1/5415 A61K 31/438

A61K 7/16 WO 00/62771 WO 00/62793 A61K 47/00 WO 00/63197 WO 00/62778
WO 00/62748 A61K 31/38 WO 00/63221 WO 00/62601 A61K 1/5513 A61K 31/439
WO 00/62749 WO 00/62771 WO 00/63236 WO 00/62812 WO 00/63187 WO 00/63210
WO 00/62750 WO 00/63238 WO 00/63237 A61K 47/40 A61K 1/7016 A61K 31/445
WO 00/62751 A61K 31/40 A61K 38/10 WO 00/62793 WO 00/62785 WO 00/62779

A61K 7/18 WO 00/62626 WO 00/63221 A61K 47/48 A61K 1/7048 WO 00/62780
WO 00/62749 WO 00/62771 A61K 38/12 WO 00/62813 WO 00/62784 WO 00/63157

A61K 7/26 WO 00/62776 WO 00/62791 WO 00/62814 A61K 1/7105 WO 00/63165
WO 00/62748 WO 00/63157 WO 00/63239 WO 00/63409 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63172
WO 00/62751 WO 00/63169 A61K 38/14 A61K 48/00 A61K 31/137 A61K 31/454

A61K 7/32 WO 00/63170 WO 00/63221 WO 00/62787 WO 00/62776 WO 00/63171
WO 00/62752 WO 00/63238 A61K 38/15 WO 00/62794 A61K 31/155 WO 00/63172

A61K 7/38 A61K 31/41 WO 00/63240 WO 00/62798 WO 00/63189 A61K 31/473
WO 00/62752 WO 00/62626 A61K 38/16 WO 00/62805 A61K 31/165 WO 00/63179

A61K 7/40 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62794 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63152 A61K 31/485
WO 00/62785 A61K 31/44 WO 00/63221 WO 00/62815 WO 00/63165 WO 00/62757

A61K 7/42 WO 00/62626 WO 00/63364 WO 00/62816 A61K 31/195 A61K 31/495
WO 00/62640 WO 00/63211 WO 00/63384 WO 00/62817 WO 00/62614 WO 00/63157
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A61K 31/495 A61L 15/60 A61M 39/00 A61P 9/04 A61P 27/06 A63B 53/00
WO 00/63172 WO 00/62826 WO 00/62844 WO 00/63194 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62872

A61K 31/496 WO 00/62922 A61M 39/02 A61P 9/06 A61P 29/00 A63B 53/10
WO 00/62778 A61L 2/025 WO 00/63088 WO 00/63167 WO 00/62770 WO 00/62873
WO 00/63171 WO 00/63355 A61M 39/10 A61P 9/10 WO 00/62789 A63B 69/00
WO 00/63198 A61L 24/00 WO 00/62844 WO 00/62773 WO 00/62795 WO 00/62874

A61K 31/502 WO 00/62827 A61M 5/178 WO 00/62780 WO 00/63181 A63B 69/36
WO 00/63181 A61L 25/00 WO 00/62844 WO 00/62781 WO 00/63194 WO 00/62874

A61K 31/505 WO 00/62828 A61M 5/315 WO 00/63228 WO 00/63197 WO 00/62875
WO 00/62626 A61L 27/00 WO 00/62847 WO 00/63430 WO 00/63228 A63C 5/02

A61K 31/506 WO 00/62829 A61N 1/05 A61P 9/12 A61P 31/00 WO 00/62876
WO 00/63171 WO 00/62830 WO 00/62854 WO 00/62781 WO 00/62799 A63C 5/12

A61K 31/535 WO 00/63247 A61N 1/30 A61P 9/14 WO 00/63213 WO 00/62877
WO 00/62626 A61L 27/06 WO 00/62855 WO 00/63228 A61P 31/04 A63C 19/10
WO 00/63191 WO 00/62831 WO 00/62856 A61P 11/00 WO 00/63222 WO 00/62878
WO 00/63192 A61L 27/16 WO 00/62857 WO 00/62781 A61P 31/10 A63F
WO 00/63193 WO 00/62832 A61N 1/32 WO 00/62795 WO 00/62776 WO 00/62879
WO 00/63215 A61L 27/22 WO 00/62855 WO 00/62797 WO 00/62793 A63F 3/00

A61K 31/538 WO 00/62832 WO 00/62856 A61P 11/06 WO 00/63237 WO 00/62880
WO 00/63189 WO 00/62833 WO 00/62857 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63239 A63F 9/24
WO 00/63190 WO 00/62834 A61N 1/365 WO 00/63252 A61P 31/12 WO 00/62881

A61K 31/541 WO 00/62835 WO 00/62858 A61P 11/08 WO 00/62795 A63F 13/12
WO 00/63171 WO 00/63247 A61N 1/368 WO 00/63159 WO 00/63253 WO 00/64173

A61K 31/545 A61L 27/24 WO 00/62859 A61P 13/00 A61P 33/00 A63G 1/00
WO 00/63213 WO 00/62832 A61N 1/372 WO 00/62797 WO 00/63244 WO 00/62882

A61K 31/553 WO 00/62833 WO 00/62860 A61P 13/12 A61P 33/10 A63G 21/18
WO 00/62781 A61L 27/26 WO 00/62861 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63244 WO 00/62883

A61K 31/565 WO 00/62834 A61P 1/00 WO 00/63194 A61P 35/00 A63H 33/06
WO 00/62753 WO 00/62835 WO 00/62797 A61P 15/02 WO 00/62770 WO 00/62884
WO 00/63228 A61L 27/34 WO 00/63210 WO 00/63228 WO 00/62778

A61K 31/675 WO 00/62834 A61P 1/02 A61P 15/08 WO 00/62809 B01D
WO 00/63171 WO 00/62835 WO 00/62789 WO 00/63228 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62885

A61K 31/702 A61L 27/38 A61P 1/04 A61P 17/00 WO 00/63180 B01D 1/00
WO 00/62785 WO 00/62833 WO 00/62781 WO 00/62781 WO 00/63194 WO 00/62886

A61K 31/711 A61L 27/48 WO 00/63211 WO 00/62788 WO 00/63202 B01D 1/12
WO 00/62809 WO 00/62834 WO 00/63228 WO 00/62789 WO 00/63246 WO 00/63671
WO 00/63384 WO 00/62835 A61P 1/16 WO 00/63252 WO 00/63348 B01D 1/30

A61K 31/713 A61L 27/54 WO 00/62774 A61P 17/02 WO 00/63352 WO 00/63671
WO 00/63384 WO 00/63247 WO 00/62781 WO 00/62789 WO 00/63364 B01D 3/06

A61K 31/737 A61L 27/60 A61P 1/18 WO 00/63165 A61P 37/00 WO 00/62886
WO 00/62785 WO 00/62833 WO 00/62781 A61P 17/10 WO 00/63228 B01D 3/10

A61K 31:355 A61M WO 00/62796 WO 00/62784 WO 00/63252 WO 00/62886
WO 00/62799 WO 00/62836 A61P 3/00 A61P 17/14 WO 00/63253 B01D 5/00

A61K 31:415 WO 00/62837 WO 00/62779 WO 00/63157 A61P 37/02 WO 00/63671
WO 00/62806 WO 00/62838 WO 00/62780 WO 00/63172 WO 00/62778 B01D 17/02

A61K 39/012 WO 00/62839 WO 00/63161 WO 00/63198 A61P 37/06 WO 00/62888
WO 00/63244 A61M 1/02 A61P 3/04 WO 00/63246 WO 00/62770 WO 00/62889

A61K 39/095 WO 00/62840 WO 00/63153 A61P 19/00 WO 00/62778 B01D 21/01
WO 00/63385 A61M 1/10 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62811 WO 00/63369 WO 00/63316

A61K 39/102 WO 00/62841 WO 00/63189 WO 00/63194 A61P 37/08 B01D 21/24
WO 00/63385 WO 00/62842 WO 00/63190 A61P 19/02 WO 00/62778 WO 00/62887

A61K 39/205 WO 00/64030 WO 00/63196 WO 00/62778 WO 00/62788 WO 00/62888
WO 00/63242 WO 00/64031 WO 00/63209 WO 00/62789 A61P 43/00 WO 00/62889

A61K 39/395 A61M 5/00 A61P 3/06 A61P 19/10 WO 00/62781 B01D 21/26
WO 00/62601 WO 00/62843 WO 00/62774 WO 00/63228 WO 00/62785 WO 00/62888
WO 00/62626 WO 00/62844 WO 00/62810 A61P 21/00 WO 00/62809 B01D 24/00
WO 00/62805 WO 00/62845 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62778 WO 00/62819 WO 00/62890
WO 00/62806 A61M 5/30 A61P 3/08 A61P 25/00 WO 00/63170 B01D 27/02
WO 00/62806 WO 00/62734 WO 00/62797 WO 00/62780 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62890
WO 00/62807 WO 00/62846 WO 00/62862 WO 00/63166 WO 00/63194 B01D 27/08
WO 00/62809 A61M 5/50 A61P 3/10 WO 00/63171 A62B 35/00 WO 00/62891
WO 00/63251 WO 00/62848 WO 00/62774 WO 00/63246 WO 00/62634 B01D 29/00
WO 00/63252 A61M 15/08 WO 00/62781 A61P 25/02 A62D 3/00 WO 00/62895
WO 00/63370 WO 00/62757 WO 00/62796 WO 00/62797 WO 00/62949 B01D 29/11
WO 00/63381 A61M 16/04 WO 00/62797 WO 00/62798 WO 00/63443 WO 00/62890

A61L 2/00 WO 00/62849 WO 00/62862 WO 00/63179 A63B WO 00/62909
WO 00/62820 A61M 21/00 WO 00/63153 A61P 25/08 WO 00/62863 B01D 29/15

A61L 2/03 WO 00/62850 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62780 WO 00/62864 WO 00/62892
WO 00/62821 A61M 25/00 WO 00/63189 WO 00/62781 A63B 23/04 WO 00/62893
WO 00/62822 WO 00/62843 WO 00/63190 A61P 25/14 WO 00/62865 B01D 29/17

A61L 2/10 A61M 25/01 WO 00/63196 WO 00/63179 A63B 24/00 WO 00/62909
WO 00/62823 WO 00/62658 WO 00/63209 A61P 25/16 WO 00/62866 B01D 29/21

A61L 2/20 WO 00/62851 A61P 5/00 WO 00/62780 WO 00/62867 WO 00/62909
WO 00/63626 A61M 25/04 WO 00/62797 WO 00/63179 A63B 31/11 B01D 29/23

A61L 9/00 WO 00/62849 WO 00/63171 A61P 25/24 WO 00/62868 WO 00/62893
WO 00/62824 A61M 25/10 A61P 5/30 WO 00/62782 A63B 37/06 B01D 29/27

A61L 15/00 WO 00/62852 WO 00/63228 A61P 25/28 WO 00/62869 WO 00/62894
WO 00/62825 A61M 25/16 A61P 5/50 WO 00/62780 WO 00/62870 B01D 29/46
WO 00/63486 WO 00/62844 WO 00/62774 WO 00/62781 WO 00/62871 WO 00/62892
WO 00/63487 A61M 25/18 A61P 7/02 WO 00/63179 A63B 37/08 B01D 29/54

A61L 15/18 WO 00/62844 WO 00/62774 WO 00/63228 WO 00/62870 WO 00/62892
WO 00/62826 A61M 29/02 A61P 9/00 A61P 25/36 A63B 37/12 B01D 29/56

A61L 15/20 WO 00/62853 WO 00/62774 WO 00/62757 WO 00/62869 WO 00/62891
WO 00/62826 A61M 31/00 WO 00/62789 A61P 27/02 WO 00/62870 B01D 29/58

A61L 15/28 WO 00/62835 WO 00/62797 WO 00/62778 WO 00/62871 WO 00/62891
WO 00/63344 A61M 35/00 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62797 A63B 37/14 B01D 29/64

A61L 15/46 WO 00/62733 WO 00/63178 A61P 27/06 WO 00/62870 WO 00/62892
WO 00/62826 WO 00/63369 WO 00/62769
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B01D 29/66 B01F 3/08 B02C 18/40 B22D 17/22 B25B 5/14 B29C 45/23
WO 00/62895 WO 00/62913 WO 00/63609 WO 00/62958 WO 00/62979 WO 00/62997

B01D 29/68 WO 00/62914 B02C 23/04 B22D 19/00 B25B 21/00 B29C 45/43
WO 00/62892 B01F 5/00 WO 00/63609 WO 00/63446 WO 00/63566 WO 00/62998

B01D 29/90 WO 00/62915 B02C 25/00 B22D 19/14 B25B 23/00 B29C 45/73
WO 00/62892 B01F 5/06 WO 00/62935 WO 00/62959 WO 00/63566 WO 00/62998

B01D 29/96 WO 00/62913 B03C 3/06 B22F 1/00 B25C 5/00 B29C 45/80
WO 00/62893 WO 00/62914 WO 00/62936 WO 00/63135 WO 00/63628 WO 00/62999

B01D 33/04 B01F 11/02 B03C 3/40 B22F 3/00 B25C 5/04 B29C 47/00
WO 00/62896 WO 00/62913 WO 00/62936 WO 00/63617 WO 00/63628 WO 00/62890

B01D 33/27 WO 00/62914 B03D 1/01 B22F 3/02 B25C 5/08 B29C 47/06
WO 00/62892 B01J 2/12 WO 00/62937 WO 00/62960 WO 00/63628 WO 00/64228

B01D 33/39 WO 00/62916 B03D 3/06 B22F 3/11 B25J 15/08 B29C 47/20
WO 00/62892 B01J 2/14 WO 00/63316 WO 00/62968 WO 00/62979 WO 00/63000

B01D 33/46 WO 00/62916 B03D 1/001 B22F 7/00 B26B 5/00 B29C 55/12
WO 00/62896 B01J 2/16 WO 00/62937 WO 00/62968 WO 00/62980 WO 00/63001

B01D 33/50 WO 00/62922 B05B 1/10 B23B 5/16 B26B 29/02 B29C 65/18
WO 00/62892 B01J 3/00 WO 00/62938 WO 00/62961 WO 00/62980 WO 00/63002
WO 00/62896 WO 00/62917 B05B 1/34 B23B 29/04 B26D 1/10 WO 00/63003

B01D 33/80 B01J 8/06 WO 00/62939 WO 00/62962 WO 00/62981 B29C 65/24
WO 00/62896 WO 00/63114 B05B 11/00 B23B 41/00 B26D 1/12 WO 00/63003

B01D 35/00 B01J 10/00 WO 00/62939 WO 00/62963 WO 00/62982 B29C 65/30
WO 00/62894 WO 00/63118 WO 00/63090 B23D 25/12 B26D 5/00 WO 00/63002

B01D 35/02 B01J 13/12 WO 00/63093 WO 00/62964 WO 00/62983 WO 00/63003
WO 00/62894 WO 00/62761 WO 00/63094 B23D 31/00 B26D 7/00 B29C 70/44

B01D 35/30 B01J 19/00 WO 00/63095 WO 00/62964 WO 00/62983 WO 00/62993
WO 00/62893 WO 00/62913 B05B 17/06 WO 00/62965 B26D 7/08 B29C 70/68

B01D 39/02 WO 00/62914 WO 00/63553 B23D 77/04 WO 00/62984 WO 00/62995
WO 00/62890 WO 00/62918 B05C 1/08 WO 00/62962 B26F 1/00 B29D 29/08

B01D 39/16 WO 00/62919 WO 00/62940 B23H 7/02 WO 00/62988 WO 00/63580
WO 00/62899 WO 00/63705 B05C 5/02 WO 00/62966 B26F 1/02 B29D 29/10
WO 00/62900 B01J 19/08 WO 00/62941 B23K 1/06 WO 00/62984 WO 00/63580

B01D 46/04 WO 00/62920 B05C 11/02 WO 00/62969 B27F 1/00 WO 00/63581
WO 00/62901 B01J 19/16 WO 00/63494 B23K 3/03 WO 00/62985 B29K 67:00

B01D 46/24 WO 00/63232 B05C 11/10 WO 00/62967 B27F 7/00 WO 00/63001
WO 00/62902 B01J 19/24 WO 00/62941 B23K 20/10 WO 00/63628 B29K 105:08

B01D 46/52 WO 00/63118 B05D WO 00/62968 B27G 11/00 WO 00/63601
WO 00/62901 B01J 20/18 WO 00/62942 B23K 20/16 WO 00/62940 B29L 7:00

B01D 47/00 WO 00/62921 B05D 7/24 WO 00/62968 B28B 7/00 WO 00/63001
WO 00/62903 B01J 20/32 WO 00/62943 WO 00/62969 WO 00/62986 B29L 23:00

B01D 50/00 WO 00/62922 B05D 7/26 B23K 20/22 B28B 7/02 WO 00/63601
WO 00/62903 B01J 21/08 WO 00/62944 WO 00/62968 WO 00/62987 B30B 9/30

B01D 53/06 WO 00/63144 WO 00/63310 B23K 26/00 B28B 7/06 WO 00/63004
WO 00/62921 B01J 23/46 B06B 1/04 WO 00/63890 WO 00/62987 WO 00/63005

B01D 53/14 WO 00/63142 WO 00/62945 B23K 31/02 B28B 11/12 B30B 9/32
WO 00/62903 B01J 23/63 B06B 1/06 WO 00/62969 WO 00/62988 WO 00/63005

B01D 53/32 WO 00/62923 WO 00/62946 B23K 35/28 B28D 1/04 B30B 11/00
WO 00/62904 B01J 27/19 B07C 3/00 WO 00/63008 WO 00/62989 WO 00/63005

B01D 53/56 WO 00/62924 WO 00/62947 B23P 15/24 B29B 7/46 B30B 11/08
WO 00/62905 B01J 27/24 B08B 9/04 WO 00/62729 WO 00/62990 WO 00/63006

B01D 53/64 WO 00/62925 WO 00/63606 B23P 19/00 B29B 7/72 B32B 1/08
WO 00/62906 B01J 31/12 B08B 9/46 WO 00/62971 WO 00/62990 WO 00/63601

B01D 53/92 WO 00/62927 WO 00/63671 B23P 19/04 B29B 15/04 B32B 3/10
WO 00/62907 B01J 31/14 B08B 9/093 WO 00/62970 WO 00/62990 WO 00/63007

B01D 53/94 WO 00/62928 WO 00/62948 B23Q 1/34 B29B 17/00 B32B 3/14
WO 00/62923 B01J 31/18 B09C 1/00 WO 00/62962 WO 00/62991 WO 00/62995

B01D 61/08 WO 00/63145 WO 00/62949 B23Q 1/38 WO 00/62992 B32B 3/16
WO 00/62908 B01J 31/22 WO 00/63127 WO 00/62971 B29C 33/48 WO 00/62995

B01D 61/18 WO 00/62928 B09C 1/08 B23Q 1/70 WO 00/62993 B32B 5/00
WO 00/62908 B01J 31/24 WO 00/62949 WO 00/62978 B29C 41/02 WO 00/63288

B01D 63/02 WO 00/63143 B09C 1/10 B23Q 7/04 WO 00/62994 B32B 5/26
WO 00/63122 B01J 37/02 WO 00/63127 WO 00/62972 B29C 41/20 WO 00/63479

B01D 63/04 WO 00/62924 B21B 45/02 B23Q 11/10 WO 00/62995 B32B 7/02
WO 00/62908 B01J 27/182 WO 00/62950 WO 00/62973 B29C 41/22 WO 00/63924

B01D 63/14 WO 00/63144 B21D 1/02 B24B 1/00 WO 00/62995 B32B 13/08
WO 00/62909 B01J 27/198 WO 00/62950 WO 00/62974 B29C 41/30 WO 00/63294

B01D 65/02 WO 00/62925 B21D 1/05 B24B 7/06 WO 00/62995 B32B 15/01
WO 00/63122 WO 00/62926 WO 00/62950 WO 00/62975 B29C 41/32 WO 00/63008

B01D 69/08 B01J 27/224 B21D 5/02 B24B 9/04 WO 00/62995 B32B 17/10
WO 00/63122 WO 00/62926 WO 00/62951 WO 00/62975 B29C 43/18 WO 00/63009

B01D 69/12 B01L B21D 5/04 B24B 33/10 WO 00/63601 B32B 27/00
WO 00/63995 WO 00/62929 WO 00/62952 WO 00/62976 B29C 43/20 WO 00/63010

B01D 17/032 B01L 3/00 B21D 13/04 B24B 37/04 WO 00/62871 B32B 27/02
WO 00/62887 WO 00/62913 WO 00/62954 WO 00/62977 B29C 43/34 WO 00/63471

B01D 33/073 WO 00/62914 B21D 22/18 B24B 41/04 WO 00/63601 B32B 27/12
WO 00/62892 WO 00/62930 WO 00/62953 WO 00/62978 B29C 44/00 WO 00/63011

B01D 35/027 WO 00/62931 B21D 31/04 B24B 41/06 WO 00/62871 B32B 27/16
WO 00/62898 WO 00/63696 WO 00/62954 WO 00/62976 B29C 44/56 WO 00/63012

B01D 35/143 B01L 3/02 B21D 39/02 B24B 55/06 WO 00/63281 B32B 27/20
WO 00/62897 WO 00/62932 WO 00/62955 WO 00/62975 B29C 45/14 WO 00/63014

B01D 35/147 WO 00/62933 B21J 5/08 B24B 57/02 WO 00/62996 B32B 27/30
WO 00/62898 WO 00/62934 WO 00/62956 WO 00/62977 B29C 45/16 WO 00/63085

B01F WO 00/63705 B21J 9/08 B24B 41/047 WO 00/62871 B32B 27/32
WO 00/62910 B02C 17/18 WO 00/62956 WO 00/62975 WO 00/62997 WO 00/63013

B01F 3/04 WO 00/62935 B22C 9/06 B24B 53/007 WO 00/62998 WO 00/63014
WO 00/62911 B02C 18/22 WO 00/62958 WO 00/62977 B29C 45/22 WO 00/63015
WO 00/62912 WO 00/63609 B22D 11/10 B24C 1/00 WO 00/62997 WO 00/63085

WO 00/62957 WO 00/63942 WO 00/63471



43/2000
26 Oct/oct 2000 PCT Gazette - Section III - Gazette du PCT 15949

International Publication Numbers grouped according to International Patent Classification Symbols (Continued)
Numéros de publication internationale répartis en fonction des symboles de la classification internationale des brevets (Suite)

B32B 27/34 B60K 17/02 B63B 35/79 B65D 50/06 C01B 3/38 C04B 35/195
WO 00/63085 WO 00/63574 WO 00/63068 WO 00/63604 WO 00/63114 WO 00/63135

B32B 27/36 B60K 23/02 B63B 39/06 B65D 51/18 C01B 7/00 C04B 35/632
WO 00/63015 WO 00/63574 WO 00/63067 WO 00/63088 WO 00/62903 WO 00/63135

B32B 31/00 B60K 41/02 B63B 45/04 B65D 55/02 C01B 31/02 C04B 35/636
WO 00/63012 WO 00/63591 WO 00/63069 WO 00/63052 WO 00/63115 WO 00/63135
WO 00/63016 WO 00/63592 B64B 1/50 B65D 55/16 C01B 31/28 C05B 17/00

B32B 31/20 B60K 41/26 WO 00/63074 WO 00/63087 WO 00/63116 WO 00/63137
WO 00/62891 WO 00/63593 B64C 1/14 B65D 77/06 C01B 35/10 C05B 21/00

B32B 33/00 B60K 15/035 WO 00/63070 WO 00/63092 WO 00/63923 WO 00/63138
WO 00/63013 WO 00/63042 B64C 3/14 B65D 81/18 C01B 39/48 C05C 13/00

B41F 1/18 B60N 2/23 WO 00/63071 WO 00/63082 WO 00/63117 WO 00/63138
WO 00/63628 WO 00/63043 B64C 3/58 B65D 81/26 C01C 3/00 C05D 11/00

B41F 5/00 B60N 2/42 WO 00/63071 WO 00/63092 WO 00/62903 WO 00/63138
WO 00/63628 WO 00/63047 B64C 27/00 B65D 81/38 C01F 11/18 C05G 3/00

B41F 7/00 B60N 2/44 WO 00/63073 WO 00/63082 WO 00/63118 WO 00/63137
WO 00/63628 WO 00/63044 B64C 27/615 B65D 83/00 C02F C06B

B41F 35/00 B60Q 1/26 WO 00/63072 WO 00/63093 WO 00/63119 WO 00/63139
WO 00/63017 WO 00/63069 WO 00/63073 B65D 83/04 WO 00/63120 C07B 37/10

B41J 2/14 B60R 1/00 B64D 17/00 WO 00/63087 C02F 1/00 WO 00/63140
WO 00/63018 WO 00/64175 WO 00/62634 B65D 83/14 WO 00/62895 C07B 39/00

B41J 2/15 B60R 21/00 B64F 1/14 WO 00/63093 WO 00/63121 WO 00/63177
WO 00/63019 WO 00/63045 WO 00/63074 WO 00/63094 WO 00/63316 C07B 59/00

B41J 2/36 B60R 21/01 B65B 1/04 WO 00/63095 C02F 1/40 WO 00/63210
WO 00/63020 WO 00/63046 WO 00/63075 B65D 85/00 WO 00/62888 C07B 61/00

B41J 13/10 B60R 21/02 B65B 3/28 WO 00/63087 WO 00/62889 WO 00/63140
WO 00/63021 WO 00/63047 WO 00/63076 B65D 88/74 C02F 1/44 WO 00/63161

B41J 15/16 B60R 21/16 B65B 5/10 WO 00/62607 WO 00/63122 C07C 1/00
WO 00/63021 WO 00/63047 WO 00/63077 B65D 90/34 C02F 1/46 WO 00/63144

B41J 2/145 WO 00/63048 B65B 25/00 WO 00/63108 WO 00/62821 C07C 1/04
WO 00/63019 B60R 21/20 WO 00/63078 B65G 17/02 WO 00/62822 WO 00/63141

B41J 29/38 WO 00/63047 B65B 55/22 WO 00/63096 WO 00/63123 C07C 1/20
WO 00/63019 WO 00/63049 WO 00/63079 B65G 45/00 WO 00/63124 WO 00/63144

B41J 3/407 B60R 22/03 B65B 61/20 WO 00/63097 WO 00/63355 C07C 5/10
WO 00/63020 WO 00/63050 WO 00/63078 B65G 67/00 C02F 1/48 WO 00/63142

B41J 29/393 B60R 22/46 B65B 69/00 WO 00/63805 WO 00/62821 C07C 13/18
WO 00/63022 WO 00/63051 WO 00/62981 B65G 67/60 WO 00/62822 WO 00/63142
WO 00/63655 B60R 25/10 B65D WO 00/63805 WO 00/63124 C07C 27/00

B41M 1/34 WO 00/63052 WO 00/63080 B65H 5/06 WO 00/63355 WO 00/63141
WO 00/63136 B60T 8/36 WO 00/63081 WO 00/63098 C02F 1/52 C07C 29/16

B41M 5/00 WO 00/63053 B65D 1/36 B65H 5/24 WO 00/63125 WO 00/63143
WO 00/63023 WO 00/63054 WO 00/63082 WO 00/63077 C02F 1/70 C07C 31/20
WO 00/63024 B60T 8/88 B65D 5/32 B65H 9/06 WO 00/63125 WO 00/63143

B41M 5/36 WO 00/63054 WO 00/63083 WO 00/63098 C02F 3/00 C07C 31/42
WO 00/63025 B60T 13/68 B65D 5/54 B65H 19/29 WO 00/63126 WO 00/63199

B41M 7/00 WO 00/63053 WO 00/63083 WO 00/63099 C02F 3/02 C07C 41/00
WO 00/63024 WO 00/63054 B65D 5/64 B65H 26/06 WO 00/63127 WO 00/63220

B41N 1/14 B60T 17/22 WO 00/63083 WO 00/63100 C02F 3/30 C07C 41/09
WO 00/63026 WO 00/63054 B65D 5/68 B65H 35/04 WO 00/63128 WO 00/63144

B42D 15/00 WO 00/63563 WO 00/63083 WO 00/63101 C02F 5/10 C07C 51/14
WO 00/63027 B60T 13/575 B65D 5/72 B65H 43/00 WO 00/63316 WO 00/63145

B43K 8/14 WO 00/63055 WO 00/63083 WO 00/63101 C02F 11/10 C07C 51/31
WO 00/63028 B61B 1/00 B65D 6/18 B65H 49/38 WO 00/63126 WO 00/63147

B43L 13/06 WO 00/63499 WO 00/63084 WO 00/63585 C03C 17/30 C07C 51/47
WO 00/63029 B61F 7/00 B65D 6/26 B65H 73/00 WO 00/63129 WO 00/63146

B44C 1/00 WO 00/63056 WO 00/63084 WO 00/62981 C03C 27/08 C07C 55/14
WO 00/63030 B61L 1/18 B65D 19/00 B65H 75/02 WO 00/63130 WO 00/63147

B44C 1/26 WO 00/63057 WO 00/62986 WO 00/63585 C03C 27/12 C07C 59/72
WO 00/62995 B62B 1/00 B65D 21/02 B66B 9/00 WO 00/63009 WO 00/63196

B44C 3/12 WO 00/63058 WO 00/63920 WO 00/63102 C04B 5/00 C07C 62/36
WO 00/62995 B62D 1/04 B65D 23/00 B66B 9/08 WO 00/63133 WO 00/63148

B44C 5/04 WO 00/63059 WO 00/63085 WO 00/63103 C04B 11/05 C07C 63/00
WO 00/63031 B62D 15/02 B65D 30/06 B66B 23/02 WO 00/63294 WO 00/63146

B60D 1/58 WO 00/63059 WO 00/62644 WO 00/63104 C04B 11/06 C07C 67/08
WO 00/63564 B62D 21/04 B65D 30/14 B66B 29/02 WO 00/63294 WO 00/63151

B60G 11/23 WO 00/63060 WO 00/63082 WO 00/63105 C04B 14/24 C07C 69/44
WO 00/63032 B62D 25/08 B65D 33/10 B66C 13/12 WO 00/63132 WO 00/63151

B60G 21/05 WO 00/63061 WO 00/62644 WO 00/63585 C04B 20/04 C07C 69/54
WO 00/63033 B62D 43/10 B65D 33/28 B66C 13/46 WO 00/63133 WO 00/63149

B60H 1/00 WO 00/63062 WO 00/62644 WO 00/63755 C04B 24/12 WO 00/63150
WO 00/63034 B62D 65/00 B65D 35/00 B66F 11/00 WO 00/63134 WO 00/63154
WO 00/63035 WO 00/63063 WO 00/63111 WO 00/63106 C04B 24:12 C07C 69/78
WO 00/63036 B62H 5/00 WO 00/63112 B67D 1/00 WO 00/63134 WO 00/63164

B60H 1/22 WO 00/63064 B65D 35/28 WO 00/63107 WO 00/63134 C07C 69/80
WO 00/63619 B62K 13/06 WO 00/63086 B67D 5/04 C04B 24:16 WO 00/63151

B60H 1/32 WO 00/63065 B65D 39/00 WO 00/63108 WO 00/63134 C07C 69/92
WO 00/63036 B62M 1/12 WO 00/63087 B67D 5/08 C04B 28/02 WO 00/63154

B60H 1/34 WO 00/63066 B65D 39/04 WO 00/63109 WO 00/63134 C07C 209/68
WO 00/63037 B63B 21/20 WO 00/63088 B67D 5/32 WO 00/63134 WO 00/63155

B60J 3/02 WO 00/63067 B65D 41/62 WO 00/63108 C04B 38/10 C07C 211/51
WO 00/63038 B63B 21/50 WO 00/63089 B67D 5/42 WO 00/63134 WO 00/63156

B60J 5/04 WO 00/63067 B65D 47/18 WO 00/63110 C04B 41/51 C07C 217/10
WO 00/63039 B63B 22/02 WO 00/63090 B67D 5/56 WO 00/62959 WO 00/63157

B60J 11/00 WO 00/63067 B65D 47/20 WO 00/63111 C04B 41/81 C07C 217/20
WO 00/63040 B63B 22/04 WO 00/63090 WO 00/63112 WO 00/63136 WO 00/63157

B60K 6/02 WO 00/63067 B65D 47/22 B68G 9/00 C04B 7/345 C07C 225/12
WO 00/63041 B63B 25/00 WO 00/63091 WO 00/63113 WO 00/63131 WO 00/63186

WO 00/63805
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C07C 225/14 C07C 67/307 C07D 239/38 C07D 309/06 C07D 487/04 C07J 53/00
WO 00/63339 WO 00/63164 WO 00/63184 WO 00/63198 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63228

C07C 225/20 C07C 69/732 C07D 239/54 C07D 309/12 WO 00/63208 C07J 75/00
WO 00/63159 WO 00/63152 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63165 C07D 487/12 WO 00/63229

C07C 227/16 WO 00/63159 C07D 241/04 C07D 309/30 WO 00/62782 C07K
WO 00/63158 C07C 69/734 WO 00/63185 WO 00/63411 C07D 493/22 WO 00/63230

C07C 229/60 WO 00/63153 C07D 243/04 C07D 311/32 WO 00/63212 C07K 1/00
WO 00/63158 WO 00/63154 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63201 C07D 501/00 WO 00/62605

C07C 233/22 WO 00/63196 C07D 243/14 C07D 311/84 WO 00/63213 WO 00/62804
WO 00/63152 C07D 205/04 WO 00/63186 WO 00/63166 C07D 501/06 WO 00/63221

C07C 233/90 WO 00/63168 WO 00/63187 C07D 333/10 WO 00/63214 WO 00/63226
WO 00/63166 C07D 207/27 C07D 249/12 WO 00/63153 C07D 513/04 WO 00/63227

C07C 233/91 WO 00/63157 WO 00/63188 C07D 333/16 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63231
WO 00/63166 C07D 207/28 C07D 263/06 WO 00/63166 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63415

C07C 235/62 WO 00/63169 WO 00/63329 C07D 333/54 C07D 519/00 WO 00/63693
WO 00/63159 C07D 209/08 C07D 263/48 WO 00/63202 WO 00/63215 C07K 1/02

C07C 237/06 WO 00/63170 WO 00/63166 C07D 335/14 C07D 71/113 WO 00/63238
WO 00/63186 C07D 209/88 C07D 263/62 WO 00/63166 WO 00/63166 C07K 1/04

C07C 237/24 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63180 C07D 401/04 C07D 95/088 WO 00/63221
WO 00/63160 C07D 209/94 C07D 265/38 WO 00/62782 WO 00/63166 WO 00/63232
WO 00/63170 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63189 WO 00/63181 C07D 95/145 WO 00/63238

C07C 237/30 C07D 209:00 WO 00/63190 WO 00/63203 WO 00/63168 C07K 1/22
WO 00/63161 WO 00/63210 WO 00/63191 C07D 401/12 C07D 95/155 WO 00/63383

C07C 237/32 C07D 211/14 WO 00/63192 WO 00/63168 WO 00/63168 C07K 4/00
WO 00/63161 WO 00/63157 WO 00/63193 WO 00/63171 C07D 95/182 WO 00/63221

C07C 249/12 C07D 211/22 C07D 271/06 WO 00/63172 WO 00/62778 C07K 4/12
WO 00/63162 WO 00/63172 WO 00/63194 WO 00/63207 C07F 5/06 WO 00/63221

C07C 251/42 C07D 211/40 C07D 271/07 C07D 401/14 WO 00/63216 C07K 5/00
WO 00/63159 WO 00/63172 WO 00/63166 WO 00/63140 C07F 7/10 WO 00/63221

C07C 251/48 C07D 211/42 WO 00/63195 C07D 403/04 WO 00/63214 WO 00/63233
WO 00/63162 WO 00/63172 C07D 273/06 WO 00/63168 C07F 7/16 C07K 5/02

C07C 251/60 WO 00/63173 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63181 WO 00/63217 WO 00/63234
WO 00/63159 C07D 211/52 C07D 273/08 C07D 403/12 C07F 7/18 C07K 5/06

C07C 253/14 WO 00/63173 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63168 WO 00/63214 WO 00/62794
WO 00/63163 C07D 211/70 C07D 277/04 WO 00/63171 C07F 9/40 C07K 5/08

C07C 253/30 WO 00/63173 WO 00/63196 WO 00/63183 WO 00/63991 WO 00/62620
WO 00/63164 C07D 213/24 C07D 277/14 WO 00/63187 C07F 15/00 WO 00/63236

C07C 253/34 WO 00/63153 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63218 C07K 5/10
WO 00/63163 C07D 213/30 C07D 277/40 WO 00/63207 WO 00/63219 WO 00/62620

C07C 255/50 WO 00/63166 WO 00/62778 C07D 405/06 C07F 9/572 WO 00/62794
WO 00/63164 C07D 213/38 C07D 277/42 WO 00/63176 WO 00/63171 C07K 7/00

C07C 255/54 WO 00/63174 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63198 C07F 9/6584 WO 00/63235
WO 00/63154 WO 00/63175 C07D 277/46 C07D 405/12 WO 00/63195 C07K 7/04

C07C 259/06 C07D 213/61 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63165 C07H 1/00 WO 00/63236
WO 00/63165 WO 00/63166 C07D 277/48 WO 00/63171 WO 00/63220 C07K 7/06

C07C 271/20 C07D 213/64 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63187 C07H 5/00 WO 00/62620
WO 00/63157 WO 00/63165 C07D 277/56 C07D 409/06 WO 00/63221 WO 00/63237

C07C 271/24 C07D 213/68 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63195 C07H 5/04 WO 00/63238
WO 00/63157 WO 00/63176 C07D 277/62 C07D 409/12 WO 00/63221 WO 00/63345

C07C 271/28 C07D 213/70 WO 00/62778 WO 00/63183 C07H 17/08 C07K 7/50
WO 00/63157 WO 00/63176 C07D 277/66 C07D 413/00 WO 00/62783 WO 00/63239

C07C 271/44 C07D 213/71 WO 00/63180 WO 00/63204 WO 00/63223 C07K 7/64
WO 00/63157 WO 00/63177 C07D 279/16 C07D 413/04 WO 00/63224 WO 00/63384

C07C 271/52 C07D 213/74 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63194 WO 00/63225 C07K 11/02
WO 00/63157 WO 00/63178 C07D 279:00 C07D 413/06 C07H 19/00 WO 00/63240

C07C 271/64 C07D 221/12 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63221 C07K 14/00
WO 00/63166 WO 00/63179 C07D 285/15 C07D 413/12 C07H 19/20 WO 00/62605

C07C 275/38 C07D 221:00 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63166 WO 00/63418 WO 00/63231
WO 00/63159 WO 00/63210 C07D 291/02 WO 00/63195 C07H 21/00 WO 00/63241

C07C 279/02 WO 00/63211 WO 00/63195 C07D 413/14 WO 00/63221 WO 00/63415
WO 00/63189 WO 00/63211 C07D 291/04 WO 00/63194 WO 00/63366 WO 00/63690

C07C 279/14 C07D 223/22 WO 00/63195 C07D 417/00 C07H 21/02 C07K 14/01
WO 00/63189 WO 00/63209 C07D 291/06 WO 00/63205 WO 00/62804 WO 00/63364

C07C 29/147 C07D 231:00 WO 00/63195 WO 00/63206 WO 00/63221 C07K 14/08
WO 00/63199 WO 00/63197 C07D 295/02 C07D 417/04 WO 00/63226 WO 00/63364

C07C 311/29 C07D 233/61 WO 00/63159 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63396 C07K 14/20
WO 00/63165 WO 00/63157 C07D 295/12 C07D 417/06 WO 00/63421 WO 00/63386

C07C 323/30 C07D 235/06 WO 00/63157 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63434 C07K 14/31
WO 00/63161 WO 00/63158 C07D 295/13 C07D 417/12 C07H 21/04 WO 00/63243

C07C 323/60 C07D 235/20 WO 00/63168 WO 00/62778 WO 00/62604 C07K 14/44
WO 00/63234 WO 00/63180 C07D 295/14 WO 00/63171 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63244

C07C 333/10 C07D 235:00 WO 00/63159 WO 00/63187 WO 00/63221 C07K 14/47
WO 00/63166 WO 00/63211 C07D 307/02 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63227 WO 00/62795

C07C 335/42 C07D 237/26 WO 00/63153 WO 00/63207 WO 00/63244 WO 00/63246
WO 00/63167 WO 00/63181 C07D 307/12 C07D 417/14 WO 00/63413 WO 00/63250

C07C 49/683 C07D 239/00 WO 00/63198 WO 00/63197 WO 00/63414 WO 00/63359
WO 00/63159 WO 00/63182 C07D 307/20 C07D 451/12 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63363

C07C 51/215 C07D 239/14 WO 00/63199 WO 00/63215 WO 00/63434 WO 00/63368
WO 00/62925 WO 00/63178 C07D 307/38 C07D 471/04 C07H 17/075 WO 00/63375

C07C 51/265 C07D 239/26 WO 00/63328 WO 00/63208 WO 00/63222 WO 00/63376
WO 00/63146 WO 00/63176 C07D 307/50 WO 00/63209 C07J 5/00 WO 00/63377

C07C 51/487 C07D 239/30 WO 00/63488 C07D 471/08 WO 00/63229 WO 00/63378
WO 00/63146 WO 00/63176 C07D 307/64 WO 00/63210 C07J 15/00 WO 00/63381

C07C 53/122 C07D 239/34 WO 00/63328 WO 00/63210 WO 00/63228 WO 00/63435
WO 00/63145 WO 00/63176 C07D 307/68 C07D 471/14 C07J 41/00 WO 00/63438

C07C 67/297 WO 00/63183 WO 00/63165 WO 00/63211 WO 00/63228 C07K 14/52
WO 00/63149 C07D 239/38 C07D 307/92 WO 00/63211 C07J 43/00 WO 00/63247
WO 00/63150 WO 00/63176 WO 00/63200 WO 00/63228 WO 00/63380
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C07K 14/52 C07K 14/705 C08G 18/50 C08K 5:50 C09B 67/22 C09K 11/02
WO 00/63382 WO 00/63379 WO 00/63276 WO 00/63283 WO 00/63298 WO 00/63318

C07K 14/59 WO 00/63395 C08G 18/80 C08K 9/04 C09C 3/08 C09K 11/07
WO 00/63248 WO 00/63404 WO 00/63271 WO 00/63278 WO 00/63299 WO 00/63319

C07K 14/78 WO 00/63405 C08G 59/00 C08K 9/10 C09C 3/10 C09K 11/61
WO 00/63249 C08B 11/20 WO 00/63272 WO 00/63284 WO 00/63299 WO 00/63301

C07K 16/00 WO 00/63254 C08G 59/06 C08K 13/02 C09D 4/00 C09K 11/62
WO 00/62804 C08B 37/00 WO 00/63311 WO 00/63291 WO 00/63462 WO 00/63301
WO 00/63221 WO 00/62785 C08G 59/38 C08K 5/103 C09D 5/00 C09K 11/63
WO 00/63226 WO 00/63412 WO 00/63311 WO 00/63269 WO 00/63303 WO 00/63301
WO 00/63415 C08B 37/08 C08G 61/12 C08K 5/521 C09D 5/02 C09K 11/64
WO 00/63692 WO 00/63255 WO 00/63273 WO 00/63291 WO 00/63300 WO 00/63301

C07K 16/06 C08B 37/18 C08G 63/48 C08L 1/02 WO 00/63306 C09K 11/85
WO 00/63383 WO 00/63399 WO 00/62630 WO 00/63470 WO 00/63308 WO 00/63301

C07K 16/10 C08F 2/38 C08G 63/82 C08L 1:02 C09D 5/03 C09K 15/18
WO 00/63444 WO 00/63256 WO 00/62927 WO 00/63470 WO 00/63311 WO 00/63155

C07K 16/12 C08F 4/00 WO 00/63274 C08L 23/00 C09D 5/22 C09K 19/20
WO 00/63386 WO 00/63256 C08G 63/85 WO 00/63285 WO 00/63301 WO 00/63154

C07K 16/18 C08F 4/64 WO 00/62927 C08L 23/04 C09D 5/28 C09K 19/32
WO 00/63221 WO 00/63262 C08G 63/91 WO 00/63288 WO 00/63302 WO 00/63154
WO 00/63250 C08F 8/00 WO 00/62630 C08L 23/08 C09D 5/44 C10C 3/00
WO 00/63375 WO 00/63256 WO 00/63263 WO 00/63286 WO 00/63303 WO 00/63320
WO 00/63376 C08F 8/30 WO 00/63274 WO 00/63309 C09D 7/00 C10G 25/00
WO 00/63377 WO 00/63257 C08G 64/06 C08L 23/10 WO 00/63300 WO 00/63321
WO 00/63378 C08F 8/32 WO 00/63275 WO 00/63287 C09D 7/12 C10G 25/05
WO 00/63381 WO 00/63257 C08G 65/18 WO 00/63288 WO 00/63302 WO 00/63321
WO 00/63435 C08F 8/44 WO 00/63272 C08L 25/00 WO 00/63306 C10G 25/12
WO 00/63438 WO 00/63258 C08G 65/26 WO 00/63290 C09D 7/14 WO 00/63321

C07K 16/20 WO 00/63259 WO 00/63276 C08L 25/08 WO 00/63302 C10G 45/08
WO 00/63244 C08F 8/50 C08G 67/02 WO 00/63294 C09D 9/00 WO 00/62924
WO 00/63245 WO 00/63260 WO 00/63277 C08L 25/12 WO 00/63304 C10L 1/02

C07K 16/22 C08F 10/00 C08J 3/12 WO 00/63294 C09D 11/00 WO 00/63322
WO 00/63370 WO 00/63261 WO 00/62922 C08L 25/14 WO 00/63305 C10M 105/04

C07K 16/24 WO 00/63262 C08J 3/20 WO 00/63294 WO 00/63306 WO 00/63323
WO 00/63247 C08F 16/06 WO 00/63278 C08L 25/16 WO 00/63318 C10M 105/20
WO 00/63382 WO 00/62630 WO 00/63284 WO 00/63294 C09D 11/02 WO 00/63323

C07K 16/28 C08F 20/00 C08J 3/24 C08L 33/02 WO 00/63306 C10M 105/34
WO 00/63251 WO 00/63263 WO 00/63295 WO 00/63318 WO 00/63307 WO 00/63323
WO 00/63252 C08F 4/642 C08J 5/06 C08L 33/12 WO 00/63308 C10M 105:18
WO 00/63352 WO 00/62928 WO 00/63278 WO 00/63289 C09D 17/00 WO 00/63326
WO 00/63379 C08F 4/649 C08J 5/12 WO 00/63289 WO 00/63306 C10M 107:34

C07K 16/36 WO 00/63261 WO 00/63462 C08L 33/24 WO 00/63308 WO 00/63326
WO 00/63700 C08F 4/651 WO 00/63581 WO 00/63280 C09D 123/08 C10M 125:10

C07K 16/40 WO 00/63261 C08J 5/18 C08L 51/00 WO 00/63309 WO 00/63324
WO 00/63352 C08F 110/06 WO 00/63001 WO 00/63293 C09D 127/06 C10M 125:22
WO 00/63390 WO 00/62928 WO 00/63470 C08L 51/04 WO 00/62944 WO 00/63324
WO 00/63392 C08F 116/06 C08J 5/22 WO 00/63290 C09D 133/06 C10M 125:26
WO 00/63393 WO 00/62630 WO 00/63991 C08L 51/06 WO 00/63300 WO 00/63324

C07K 16/42 C08F 120/20 WO 00/63995 WO 00/63285 WO 00/63310 C10M 129:54
WO 00/63252 WO 00/63149 C08J 9/00 C08L 51:04 WO 00/63310 WO 00/63325

C07K 17/00 WO 00/63150 WO 00/63269 WO 00/63289 C09D 133/14 C10M 129:93
WO 00/63221 C08F 214/26 WO 00/63279 C08L 53/02 WO 00/63310 WO 00/63324
WO 00/63415 WO 00/63991 WO 00/63280 WO 00/63267 C09D 133:14 C10M 133/12

C07K 17/02 C08F 216/06 C08J 9/36 C08L 55/02 WO 00/63310 WO 00/63155
WO 00/63221 WO 00/62630 WO 00/63281 WO 00/63290 WO 00/63310 C10M 133:06

C07K 17/04 C08F 220/58 C08J 9/38 C08L 59/02 C09D 143/04 WO 00/63325
WO 00/63221 WO 00/63409 WO 00/63344 WO 00/63291 WO 00/63313 WO 00/63325

C07K 17/08 C08F 222/20 C08K 3/00 C08L 67/06 C09D 163/00 C10M 133:12
WO 00/63221 WO 00/63264 WO 00/63270 WO 00/63268 WO 00/63311 WO 00/63326

C07K 19/00 C08F 230/02 C08K 3/10 C08L 71/00 C09D 167/02 C10M 133:44
WO 00/63246 WO 00/63991 WO 00/63316 WO 00/63292 WO 00/63310 WO 00/63326
WO 00/63253 C08F 283/00 C08K 3/16 C08L 75/04 WO 00/63310 C10M 135:36
WO 00/63395 WO 00/63265 WO 00/63316 WO 00/63281 C09D 175/06 WO 00/63326

C07K 5/037 WO 00/63266 C08K 3/32 WO 00/63293 WO 00/63271 C10M 137:10
WO 00/63328 C08F 293/00 WO 00/63268 C08L 79/08 C09D 183/08 WO 00/63325

C07K 14/145 WO 00/63267 C08K 3/34 WO 00/63283 WO 00/63312 WO 00/63325
WO 00/63242 C08F 299/04 WO 00/63291 C08L 81/00 WO 00/63462 C10M 141/02

C07K 14/315 WO 00/63268 C08K 5/00 WO 00/63283 C09D 183/14 WO 00/63324
WO 00/63383 C08G 18/00 WO 00/63282 C08L 91/06 WO 00/63303 WO 00/63324
WO 00/63384 WO 00/62630 WO 00/63283 WO 00/63294 WO 00/63312 C10M 141/10

C07K 14/435 C08G 18/08 WO 00/63283 C08L 91/08 C09D 201/04 WO 00/63325
WO 00/62620 WO 00/62869 C08K 5/11 WO 00/63294 WO 00/63312 WO 00/63325
WO 00/63404 C08G 18/10 WO 00/63151 C08L 101/00 C09D 201/10 C10M 159:20

C07K 14/445 WO 00/63279 C08K 5/13 WO 00/63278 WO 00/63313 WO 00/63325
WO 00/63245 C08G 18/24 WO 00/63291 C08L 101/14 C09J 133/06 C10M 163/00

C07K 14/475 WO 00/63270 C08K 5/36 WO 00/63295 WO 00/63314 WO 00/63325
WO 00/63370 C08G 18/28 WO 00/63289 C09B C09J 191/00 WO 00/63325

C07K 14/505 WO 00/63269 WO 00/63290 WO 00/63296 WO 00/63315 C10M 169/04
WO 00/63403 C08G 18/32 C08K 5/49 C09B 56/14 C09K 3/32 WO 00/63326

C07K 14/705 WO 00/63276 WO 00/63289 WO 00/63297 WO 00/63316 WO 00/63326
WO 00/63253 C08G 18/34 C08K 5/54 C09B 63/00 C09K 5/04 WO 00/63559
WO 00/63360 WO 00/62869 WO 00/62944 WO 00/63299 WO 00/63326 C10N 10:04
WO 00/63367 C08G 18/42 WO 00/63462 C09B 67/00 WO 00/63559 WO 00/63325
WO 00/63369 WO 00/63271 C08K 5:10 WO 00/63299 C09K 9/02 C10N 30:00
WO 00/63371 C08G 18/48 WO 00/63283 WO 00/63308 WO 00/63009 WO 00/63324
WO 00/63372 WO 00/63270 C08K 5:20 C09B 67/02 C09K 11/00 C10N 30:02
WO 00/63373 WO 00/63276 WO 00/63283 WO 00/63341 WO 00/63317 WO 00/63323
WO 00/63374
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C10N 30:10 C12N 5/00 C12N 15/01 C12N 15/62 C12P 13/08 C12Q 1/68
WO 00/63326 WO 00/62605 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63413 WO 00/63388 WO 00/63352

C10N 30:12 WO 00/62804 C12N 15/09 WO 00/63414 C12P 15/00 WO 00/63370
WO 00/63326 WO 00/62818 WO 00/62605 C12N 15/63 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63371

C10N 40:04 WO 00/63226 WO 00/62804 WO 00/62604 C12P 15/09 WO 00/63375
WO 00/63323 WO 00/63227 WO 00/63238 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63378
WO 00/63324 WO 00/63358 WO 00/63347 WO 00/62620 C12P 15/63 WO 00/63379

C10N 40:08 WO 00/63391 WO 00/63349 WO 00/62787 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63392
WO 00/63323 WO 00/63396 C12N 15/10 WO 00/63238 C12P 15/70 WO 00/63393
WO 00/63325 WO 00/63434 WO 00/62620 WO 00/63244 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63421

C10N 40:30 C12N 5/02 WO 00/63359 WO 00/63347 C12P 15/74 WO 00/63426
WO 00/63326 WO 00/63358 WO 00/63360 WO 00/63349 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63427

C11B WO 00/63396 WO 00/63361 WO 00/63352 C12P 17/06 WO 00/63429
WO 00/63327 WO 00/63434 WO 00/63362 WO 00/63359 WO 00/63391 WO 00/63430

C11B 9/00 C12N 5/04 C12N 15/11 WO 00/63361 WO 00/63411 WO 00/63431
WO 00/63328 WO 00/62601 WO 00/63349 WO 00/63364 C12P 17/14 WO 00/63432
WO 00/63329 WO 00/63347 WO 00/63363 WO 00/63365 WO 00/63345 WO 00/63433

C11D 1/42 C12N 5/06 WO 00/63364 WO 00/63438 WO 00/63345 WO 00/63434
WO 00/63330 WO 00/63348 WO 00/63365 C12N 15/66 C12P 19/02 WO 00/63435

C11D 1/62 WO 00/63359 WO 00/63366 WO 00/63360 WO 00/63445 WO 00/63436
WO 00/63337 C12N 5/08 WO 00/63381 C12N 15/67 C12P 19/04 WO 00/63437
WO 00/63338 WO 00/63251 WO 00/63393 WO 00/63359 WO 00/63412 WO 00/63438

C11D 1/65 WO 00/63268 WO 00/63397 C12N 15/70 WO 00/63412 WO 00/63439
WO 00/63331 WO 00/63348 WO 00/63432 WO 00/63364 C12P 19/16 WO 00/63440

C11D 1/72 C12N 5/10 C12N 15/12 WO 00/63435 WO 00/63445 WO 00/63441
WO 00/63330 WO 00/62605 WO 00/62605 C12N 15/74 C12P 19/18 WO 00/63442

C11D 1/94 WO 00/62818 WO 00/62795 WO 00/62620 WO 00/63399 WO 00/63443
WO 00/62755 WO 00/62862 WO 00/63349 WO 00/63396 C12P 19/24 WO 00/63695

C11D 3/00 WO 00/63245 WO 00/63360 C12N 15/75 WO 00/63421 C12Q 1/70
WO 00/63332 WO 00/63253 WO 00/63367 WO 00/63346 C12P 19/34 WO 00/63444

C11D 3/20 WO 00/63349 WO 00/63368 C12N 15/79 WO 00/63436 C12R 1:01
WO 00/63337 WO 00/63359 WO 00/63369 WO 00/62605 C12P 19/62 WO 00/63354

C11D 3/30 WO 00/63370 WO 00/63370 WO 00/62620 WO 00/63361 C12R 1:07
WO 00/63333 WO 00/63371 WO 00/63371 C12N 15/82 C12P 21/00 WO 00/63346
WO 00/63334 WO 00/63376 WO 00/63372 WO 00/62601 WO 00/63693 C12R 1:10

C11D 3/33 WO 00/63377 WO 00/63373 WO 00/62620 C12P 21/02 WO 00/63346
WO 00/63331 WO 00/63380 WO 00/63374 WO 00/63347 WO 00/63238 C12R 1:19

C11D 3/37 WO 00/63384 WO 00/63375 WO 00/63359 WO 00/63240 WO 00/63354
WO 00/63334 WO 00/63395 WO 00/63376 WO 00/63389 WO 00/63413 WO 00/63354

C11D 3/38 WO 00/63435 WO 00/63377 WO 00/63391 WO 00/63414 WO 00/63424
WO 00/63338 WO 00/63438 WO 00/63378 WO 00/63397 C12P 21/04 C12R 1:38

C11D 3/48 C12N 5/16 WO 00/63379 WO 00/63398 WO 00/63239 WO 00/63345
WO 00/63337 WO 00/63444 WO 00/63380 WO 00/63399 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63345
WO 00/63338 C12N 7/04 WO 00/63381 WO 00/63400 WO 00/63692 WO 00/63412

C11D 3/50 WO 00/63440 WO 00/63382 WO 00/63401 C12P 21/06 WO 00/63412
WO 00/63339 C12N 9/00 C12N 15/13 C12N 15/84 WO 00/63415 C12R 1/465
WO 00/63485 WO 00/62804 WO 00/62601 WO 00/62601 WO 00/63421 WO 00/63361

C11D 7/50 WO 00/63227 WO 00/63359 C12N 15/85 C12Q C12R 1:125
WO 00/63340 WO 00/63350 C12N 15/29 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63416 WO 00/63346

C11D 1/835 WO 00/63351 WO 00/63347 WO 00/62787 WO 00/63417 C13F 1/00
WO 00/63337 WO 00/63365 C12N 15/30 WO 00/63369 C12Q 1/00 WO 00/62886
WO 00/63338 WO 00/63413 WO 00/63245 WO 00/63385 WO 00/62605 C13K 13/00

C11D 17/00 C12N 9/10 C12N 15/31 WO 00/63402 WO 00/63418 WO 00/63445
WO 00/63341 WO 00/63361 WO 00/63383 WO 00/63403 WO 00/63419 C21B 7/10
WO 00/63342 WO 00/63391 WO 00/63384 WO 00/63404 WO 00/63420 WO 00/63446

C11D 17/04 WO 00/63399 WO 00/63385 C12N 15/86 WO 00/63421 C21C 1/06
WO 00/62755 C12N 9/12 WO 00/63386 WO 00/62787 WO 00/63422 WO 00/63630

C11D 17/06 WO 00/62605 C12N 15/49 WO 00/63253 WO 00/63423 C21C 5/44
WO 00/63485 WO 00/63352 WO 00/63387 WO 00/63352 WO 00/63685 WO 00/63630

C11D 3/386 WO 00/63388 C12N 15/52 WO 00/63364 WO 00/63694 C21C 5/46
WO 00/63335 WO 00/63390 WO 00/62605 WO 00/63384 C12Q 1/02 WO 00/63630
WO 00/63336 C12N 9/16 WO 00/63361 WO 00/63403 WO 00/63418 C21C 7/00

C12N 1/00 WO 00/63353 WO 00/63388 WO 00/63405 WO 00/63424 WO 00/62957
WO 00/63343 WO 00/63392 C12N 15/53 WO 00/63440 WO 00/63425 C21C 7/06
WO 00/63689 WO 00/63393 WO 00/63389 C12N 15/87 WO 00/63426 WO 00/62957

C12N 1/14 C12N 9/64 C12N 15/54 WO 00/63227 WO 00/63427 C21D
WO 00/63344 WO 00/63394 WO 00/63352 WO 00/63355 C12Q 1/04 WO 00/63447

C12N 1/19 C12N 9/78 WO 00/63390 WO 00/63407 WO 00/63418 C21D 1/20
WO 00/63388 WO 00/63354 WO 00/63391 WO 00/63408 WO 00/63425 WO 00/63450

C12N 1/20 WO 00/63354 WO 00/63401 WO 00/63409 WO 00/63426 WO 00/63455
WO 00/63345 C12N 11/00 C12N 15/55 C12N 15/88 WO 00/63428 C21D 8/00
WO 00/63345 WO 00/62833 WO 00/63354 WO 00/63385 C12Q 1/18 WO 00/63448
WO 00/63353 C12N 13/00 WO 00/63354 C12N 15/90 WO 00/63424 WO 00/63449
WO 00/63412 WO 00/63355 WO 00/63392 WO 00/62601 WO 00/63425 C21D 9/36
WO 00/63412 WO 00/63407 WO 00/63393 WO 00/63361 WO 00/63426 WO 00/63449
WO 00/63424 WO 00/63408 C12N 15/57 WO 00/63410 WO 00/63427 WO 00/63450
WO 00/63424 C12N 15/00 WO 00/63394 C12N 15/861 C12Q 1/32 WO 00/63455

C12N 1/21 WO 00/62605 C12N 15/62 WO 00/63369 WO 00/63418 C21D 9/40
WO 00/63244 WO 00/62804 WO 00/63242 WO 00/63406 C12Q 1/34 WO 00/63449
WO 00/63346 WO 00/63226 WO 00/63372 C12P 1/20 WO 00/63426 WO 00/63450
WO 00/63346 WO 00/63227 WO 00/63373 WO 00/63415 C12Q 1/37 WO 00/63455
WO 00/63346 WO 00/63243 WO 00/63374 C12P 5/00 WO 00/63394 C21D 9/48
WO 00/63346 WO 00/63353 WO 00/63376 WO 00/63415 C12Q 1/42 WO 00/63453
WO 00/63354 WO 00/63356 WO 00/63377 C12P 5/02 WO 00/63393 C21D 11/00
WO 00/63354 WO 00/63357 WO 00/63378 WO 00/63415 C12Q 1/68 WO 00/62831
WO 00/63368 WO 00/63358 WO 00/63383 C12P 7/62 WO 00/62795 C22B 9/05
WO 00/63384 WO 00/63425 WO 00/63386 WO 00/63411 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63630

WO 00/63395 WO 00/62931
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C22C 1/10 D01F 6/04 D21C 9/00 E04C 2/54 E21B 23/06 F02D 41/24
WO 00/62959 WO 00/63469 WO 00/63487 WO 00/63508 WO 00/63520 WO 00/63545

C22C 14/00 D01F 6/06 D21C 11/00 E04D 3/30 E21B 27/02 F02D 41/26
WO 00/63451 WO 00/63469 WO 00/63488 WO 00/63504 WO 00/63524 WO 00/63546

C22C 19/05 D01F 6/30 D21C 11/02 E04D 12/00 E21B 29/06 WO 00/63547
WO 00/63454 WO 00/63469 WO 00/63344 WO 00/63506 WO 00/63521 F02D 45/00

C22C 21/14 WO 00/63471 D21C 11/10 E04F 13/08 E21B 33/13 WO 00/63543
WO 00/63008 D01F 6/46 WO 00/62886 WO 00/63506 WO 00/63134 WO 00/63547

C22C 23/00 WO 00/63471 D21F 1/00 E04F 15/02 E21B 34/10 F02F 3/22
WO 00/63452 D01F 6/70 WO 00/63489 WO 00/63510 WO 00/63526 WO 00/63538

C22C 23/02 WO 00/63472 WO 00/63490 E04F 15/04 E21B 34/12 WO 00/63548
WO 00/63452 D01F 6/78 D21F 3/00 WO 00/63510 WO 00/63526 F02M 35/10

C22C 23/04 WO 00/62869 WO 00/63491 E04F 15/12 E21B 37/06 WO 00/63542
WO 00/63452 D01F 8/06 D21F 11/00 WO 00/63031 WO 00/63527 F02M 41/12

C22C 23/06 WO 00/63471 WO 00/63489 E04F 19/04 E21B 43/12 WO 00/63551
WO 00/63452 D01F 9/12 WO 00/63490 WO 00/63511 WO 00/63529 F02M 47/00

C22C 38/00 WO 00/63115 D21F 11/14 E04F 15/024 WO 00/63530 WO 00/63549
WO 00/63453 D01F 9/127 WO 00/63492 WO 00/63509 E21B 43/14 F02M 47/02

C22C 38/06 WO 00/63115 D21H 17/72 E04G 25/06 WO 00/63528 WO 00/63550
WO 00/63453 D02G 1/00 WO 00/63493 WO 00/63564 E21B 43/16 F02M 51/06

C22C 38/08 WO 00/63479 D21H 17:16 E04H 5/04 WO 00/63529 WO 00/63545
WO 00/63454 D02G 3/00 WO 00/63493 WO 00/64020 E21B 43/38 WO 00/63553

C22C 38/18 WO 00/63479 D21H 17:17 E04H 12/18 WO 00/63530 F02M 59/36
WO 00/63449 D03D 47/30 WO 00/63493 WO 00/63512 E21B 47/01 WO 00/63551

C22C 38/22 WO 00/63473 D21H 21/16 E04H 12/22 WO 00/64024 F02M 61/08
WO 00/63455 D03D 47/38 WO 00/63493 WO 00/63498 E21B 47/10 WO 00/63553

C22C 38/40 WO 00/63474 D21H 21:24 E04H 12/34 WO 00/63531 F02M 63/02
WO 00/63454 D04B 1/00 WO 00/63493 WO 00/63512 E21B 3/1295 WO 00/63551

C23C 2/00 WO 00/63475 D21H 25/12 E04H 17/08 WO 00/63520 F02M 65/00
WO 00/63456 D04B 7/24 WO 00/63494 WO 00/63498 E21B 33/126 WO 00/63552

C23C 6/00 WO 00/63475 E04H 17/22 WO 00/63520 F02M 69/04
WO 00/63457 D04B 35/06 E01C WO 00/63498 E21B 33/127 WO 00/63553

C23C 8/24 WO 00/63476 WO 00/63495 E05B 3/32 WO 00/63522 F02P 9/00
WO 00/63454 D04H 1/42 E01C 13/02 WO 00/63513 WO 00/63523 WO 00/63554

C23C 14/00 WO 00/63477 WO 00/62603 E05B 3/68 WO 00/63524 F04B 35/04
WO 00/62943 D04H 1/54 E01F 15/04 WO 00/63513 WO 00/63525 WO 00/63555
WO 00/63458 WO 00/63471 WO 00/63496 E05B 15/00 WO 00/63556

C23C 14/06 WO 00/63478 E01F 15/14 WO 00/63513 F01B 29/10 F04B 37/14
WO 00/63459 D04H 1/74 WO 00/63496 WO 00/63514 WO 00/63532 WO 00/63557

C23C 14/22 WO 00/63478 E01H 5/10 E05B 17/00 F01C 21/00 F04B 37/16
WO 00/63459 D04H 3/04 WO 00/62603 WO 00/63869 WO 00/63533 WO 00/63557

C23C 14/56 WO 00/63478 E02B 11/00 E05B 65/00 F01C 21/04 F04B 39/00
WO 00/63012 WO 00/63479 WO 00/62603 WO 00/63564 WO 00/63533 WO 00/63557
WO 00/63459 D04H 3/07 WO 00/63497 E05B 65/06 F01K 19/00 WO 00/63558
WO 00/63460 WO 00/63479 E02B 15/04 WO 00/63513 WO 00/63534 WO 00/63559

C23C 16/00 D04H 3/10 WO 00/62887 E05B 73/00 F01L 9/04 F04B 39/02
WO 00/63466 WO 00/63479 E02D 3/11 WO 00/63564 WO 00/63535 WO 00/63559

C23C 16/44 D04H 3/14 WO 00/63497 E05C 1/12 WO 00/63536 F04B 39/10
WO 00/63460 WO 00/63471 E02D 5/80 WO 00/63513 WO 00/63544 WO 00/63557
WO 00/63956 WO 00/63479 WO 00/63498 E05C 9/00 WO 00/63547 F04C 23/00

C23C 18/38 D04H 13/00 E02D 29/045 WO 00/63513 F01M 1/02 WO 00/63529
WO 00/63461 WO 00/63478 WO 00/63499 E05C 19/00 WO 00/63537 WO 00/63560

C23C 22/02 WO 00/63479 E02F 5/12 WO 00/63513 F01M 1/06 F04D 13/06
WO 00/63462 D05B 29/02 WO 00/63500 E05C 21/02 WO 00/63538 WO 00/62841

C23C 24/10 WO 00/63480 E02F 9/16 WO 00/63513 F01N 3/02 F04D 25/06
WO 00/62831 D06B 3/20 WO 00/63501 E05D 15/00 WO 00/62907 WO 00/63561

C25C 3/08 WO 00/63481 E02F 9/20 WO 00/63513 F01N 3/10 F04D 29/58
WO 00/63463 D06B 23/02 WO 00/63501 E05F 13/00 WO 00/62904 WO 00/63561
WO 00/63464 WO 00/63481 E02F 9/26 WO 00/63513 F01N 7/08 F15B 1/08

C25C 3/14 D06F 37/30 WO 00/63501 E05F 13/04 WO 00/63540 WO 00/63562
WO 00/63464 WO 00/63483 E03C 1/04 WO 00/63513 F01N 3/021 F15B 19/00

C25D 3/46 D06F 39/02 WO 00/62656 E05F 15/16 WO 00/63539 WO 00/63562
WO 00/63465 WO 00/63482 E03C 1/042 WO 00/63515 F01P 3/10 F15B 21/04

C30B 23/00 D06F 43/02 WO 00/62656 E06B 7/16 WO 00/63538 WO 00/62898
WO 00/63466 WO 00/63483 E03D 11/14 WO 00/63516 F01P 3/18 WO 00/63563

C30B 25/00 D06F 53/00 WO 00/63502 E06B 7/23 WO 00/63541 F16B 2/10
WO 00/63466 WO 00/63484 E03F 5/14 WO 00/63285 F02B 77/04 WO 00/63599

C30B 25/02 D06F 75/08 WO 00/62888 E06B 9/36 WO 00/63552 F16B 21/18
WO 00/63467 WO 00/62967 E03F 5/16 WO 00/63517 F02D 9/02 WO 00/63564

C30B 28/12 D06M 13/00 WO 00/62888 E06B 9/86 WO 00/63542 F16B 23/00
WO 00/63466 WO 00/63485 E03F 7/00 WO 00/63518 F02D 9/10 WO 00/63062

C30B 28/14 D06M 15/693 WO 00/63864 E06B 3/673 WO 00/63542 F16B 31/02
WO 00/63466 WO 00/63581 E04B 1/32 WO 00/63130 F02D 11/10 WO 00/63565

C30B 29/06 D06P 1/38 WO 00/63503 E21B WO 00/63542 F16B 33/06
WO 00/63467 WO 00/63298 E04B 5/48 WO 00/63519 F02D 13/02 WO 00/62704

C30B 29/22 D06P 1/52 WO 00/63509 E21B 7/08 WO 00/63547 F16B 35/00
WO 00/63926 WO 00/63024 E04B 9/04 WO 00/63521 F02D 35/00 WO 00/63566

D06P 3/10 WO 00/63504 WO 00/63528 WO 00/63542 F16B 39/26
D01D 5/092 WO 00/63298 E04B 9/14 E21B 10/04 WO 00/63656 WO 00/63567

WO 00/63468 D06P 5/00 WO 00/63505 WO 00/63521 F02D 41/14 F16C 11/06
D01D 5/253 WO 00/63024 E04B 9/22 E21B 17/04 WO 00/63543 WO 00/63568

WO 00/62907 D06P 1/613 WO 00/63506 WO 00/63521 F02D 41/20 F16C 19/06
D01F 1/10 WO 00/63024 E04B 9/24 E21B 17/20 WO 00/63544 WO 00/63569

WO 00/63469 D21B 1/30 WO 00/63507 WO 00/63521 WO 00/63545 F16C 29/02
WO 00/63470 WO 00/63492 E04B 9/34 E21B 23/00 WO 00/63547 WO 00/63570

D01F 2/00 D21C 9/00 WO 00/63507 WO 00/63521 F02D 41/22 WO 00/63571
WO 00/63470 WO 00/62730 E04C 2/08 E21B 23/04 WO 00/63547 F16C 32/06

WO 00/63486 WO 00/63504 WO 00/63520 WO 00/63571
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F16C 33/00 F16L 3/22 F25D 17/04 G01C 15/06 G01N 21/00 G01N 33/68
WO 00/63450 WO 00/63600 WO 00/63626 WO 00/63645 WO 00/63675 WO 00/63371

F16C 33/62 F16L 11/08 F26B 3/34 G01C 21/00 G01N 21/17 WO 00/63381
WO 00/63455 WO 00/63601 WO 00/63628 WO 00/63646 WO 00/63641 WO 00/63390

F16C 39/06 F16L 17/00 F26B 5/04 G01D G01N 21/27 WO 00/63699
WO 00/64030 WO 00/63602 WO 00/63628 WO 00/63647 WO 00/63676 WO 00/63701
WO 00/64031 F16L 23/00 F26B 7/00 G01D 5/14 G01N 21/47 WO 00/63702

F16D 23/04 WO 00/63603 WO 00/63628 WO 00/63640 WO 00/63696 G01N 33/92
WO 00/63572 F16L 25/00 F26B 13/00 WO 00/63648 G01N 21/55 WO 00/63703
WO 00/63573 WO 00/63540 WO 00/63628 WO 00/63649 WO 00/63677 G01N 33/94

F16D 48/06 F16L 27/02 F26B 13/06 WO 00/63650 G01N 21/64 WO 00/63697
WO 00/63574 WO 00/63540 WO 00/63628 WO 00/63651 WO 00/63677 G01N 35/00

F16D 65/12 F16L 55/26 F27B 1/24 G01D 5/16 WO 00/63678 WO 00/63704
WO 00/63575 WO 00/63606 WO 00/63446 WO 00/63649 WO 00/63679 WO 00/63705

F16D 65/16 F16L 55/28 F27B 7/20 WO 00/63650 WO 00/63680 G01N 35/02
WO 00/63576 WO 00/63606 WO 00/63629 WO 00/63651 G01N 21/86 WO 00/63679

F16D 69/02 F16L 55/38 F27D 1/12 G01D 11/24 WO 00/63676 G01N 27/327
WO 00/63577 WO 00/63607 WO 00/63446 WO 00/63653 G01N 21/88 WO 00/63685

F16F 1/13 F16L 55/115 F27D 1/16 G01D 15/18 WO 00/63681 G01N 27/333
WO 00/63578 WO 00/63604 WO 00/63630 WO 00/63655 G01N 21/95 WO 00/62944

F16F 1/38 F16L 55/165 F27D 23/04 G01D 18/00 WO 00/63681 G01N 27/414
WO 00/63032 WO 00/63605 WO 00/63630 WO 00/63750 G01N 25/72 WO 00/62944

F16F 1/48 F16P 3/00 F28D 20/00 G01D 21/00 WO 00/63642 G01N 27/447
WO 00/63032 WO 00/63608 WO 00/63624 WO 00/63087 G01N 27/12 WO 00/63668

F16F 15/16 WO 00/64026 F28F G01D 3/028 WO 00/63682 WO 00/63683
WO 00/63579 F16P 3/10 WO 00/63631 WO 00/63750 G01N 27/26 WO 00/63684

F16F 3/087 WO 00/63609 F41A G01D 5/165 WO 00/63683 G01N 33/532
WO 00/63032 WO 00/64054 WO 00/63632 WO 00/63652 WO 00/63684 WO 00/63695

F16G 1/28 F17C 13/04 F41A 7/00 G01D 5/241 G01N 27/48 G01N 33/533
WO 00/63580 WO 00/63610 WO 00/63633 WO 00/63653 WO 00/63686 WO 00/63695

F16G 5/06 F17C 13/12 F41A 21/26 G01D 5/347 G01N 27/49 G01N 33/536
WO 00/63580 WO 00/63611 WO 00/63635 WO 00/63654 WO 00/63686 WO 00/63244
WO 00/63581 F21K 7/00 F41G 1/38 G01F 1/68 G01N 29/24 WO 00/63436

F16G 13/16 WO 00/63977 WO 00/63726 WO 00/63656 WO 00/63641 G01N 33/537
WO 00/63582 F21S 1/10 F41G 3/22 G01F 23/26 G01N 31/00 WO 00/63675
WO 00/63583 WO 00/63612 WO 00/63737 WO 00/63657 WO 00/63687 G01N 33/538
WO 00/63584 F21S 6/00 F41H 11/12 G01H G01N 31/22 WO 00/63675
WO 00/63585 WO 00/63615 WO 00/63634 WO 00/63658 WO 00/63675 G01N 33/543
WO 00/63586 F21V 8/00 F42B 8/04 G01H 9/00 G01N 33/00 WO 00/62931

F16H 1/26 WO 00/63613 WO 00/63635 WO 00/63659 WO 00/62604 WO 00/63238
WO 00/63587 WO 00/63614 F42B 12/00 G01J WO 00/63418 WO 00/63419

F16H 1/46 F21V 19/00 WO 00/63633 WO 00/63660 WO 00/63434 WO 00/63436
WO 00/63588 WO 00/63599 F42C 13/04 G01J 3/46 G01N 33/15 WO 00/63675

F16H 3/54 F21V 19/06 WO 00/63633 WO 00/63661 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63694
WO 00/63589 WO 00/63615 F42C 15/42 G01K 1/14 G01N 33/24 WO 00/63696

F16H 25/20 F21V 35/00 WO 00/63636 WO 00/62633 WO 00/63688 WO 00/63697
WO 00/63590 WO 00/62884 F42D 5/00 G01L 3/02 G01N 33/28 G01N 33/544

F16H 35/06 F21W 121:00 WO 00/63636 WO 00/63662 WO 00/63563 WO 00/63419
WO 00/63587 WO 00/63615 F42D 1/045 WO 00/63663 G01N 33/48 WO 00/63675

F16H 55/22 WO 00/63977 WO 00/63636 G01L 9/00 WO 00/62930 G01N 33/546
WO 00/64032 F23D WO 00/63664 WO 00/63231 WO 00/63695

F16H 57/02 WO 00/63616 G01B 3/10 G01L 9/04 WO 00/63421 G01N 33/551
WO 00/63588 F23D 14/02 WO 00/63637 WO 00/63665 G01N 33/49 WO 00/63419

F16H 57/12 WO 00/63617 WO 00/63638 G01L 19/14 WO 00/62670 G01N 33/553
WO 00/63587 F23D 14/12 G01B 5/25 WO 00/63665 G01N 33/50 WO 00/63419

F16H 61/02 WO 00/63618 WO 00/63560 G01M WO 00/62795 G01N 33/554
WO 00/63591 F23D 14/20 G01B 7/02 WO 00/63666 WO 00/63352 WO 00/63695
WO 00/63592 WO 00/63619 WO 00/63640 G01M 17/06 WO 00/63370 G01N 33/558

F16H 61/30 F23D 14/46 G01B 7/30 WO 00/63639 WO 00/63382 WO 00/63238
WO 00/63574 WO 00/63617 WO 00/63650 G01N WO 00/63386 G01N 33/566

F16H 61/32 WO 00/63619 WO 00/63653 WO 00/63667 WO 00/63421 WO 00/63238
WO 00/63589 F23D 14/58 G01B 11/06 G01N 1/00 WO 00/63689 WO 00/63370

F16H 63/48 WO 00/63617 WO 00/63642 WO 00/63238 G01N 33/52 WO 00/63380
WO 00/63593 F23N 5/26 G01B 11/24 WO 00/63668 WO 00/62930 WO 00/63419

F16J 1/22 WO 00/63620 WO 00/63681 G01N 1/18 WO 00/63690 WO 00/63694
WO 00/63594 F24C 3/12 G01B 17/02 WO 00/63238 G01N 33/53 G01N 33/567

F16J 15/10 WO 00/63620 WO 00/63641 G01N 1/22 WO 00/62804 WO 00/63221
WO 00/63070 F24D G01B 21/02 WO 00/63669 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63415

F16J 15/43 WO 00/63621 WO 00/63637 G01N 1/31 WO 00/63221 WO 00/63675
WO 00/62841 F24D 3/08 G01B 21/08 WO 00/63670 WO 00/63238 WO 00/63692
WO 00/62842 WO 00/63624 WO 00/63642 G01N 1/34 WO 00/63379 G01N 33/573
WO 00/63595 F24D 17/00 G01B 21/20 WO 00/63671 WO 00/63386 WO 00/63698

F16K 1/30 WO 00/62822 WO 00/63643 G01N 3/08 WO 00/63393 G01N 33/574
WO 00/63610 F24F 13/20 G01B 21/30 WO 00/63672 WO 00/63415 WO 00/63699

F16K 3/20 WO 00/63622 WO 00/63643 G01N 3/10 WO 00/63418 WO 00/63700
WO 00/63596 F24F 13/22 G01B 5/255 WO 00/63672 WO 00/63436 G01N 33/577

F16K 5/00 WO 00/63622 WO 00/63639 G01N 3/18 WO 00/63675 WO 00/63252
WO 00/63597 F24H 1/18 G01B 7/315 WO 00/63672 WO 00/63689 WO 00/63378

F16K 31/22 WO 00/63623 WO 00/63639 G01N 3/32 WO 00/63691 G01P 5/02
WO 00/62912 F24H 1/20 G01B 11/275 WO 00/63672 WO 00/63692 WO 00/64031

F16K 33/00 WO 00/63624 WO 00/63639 G01N 3/36 WO 00/63693 G01P 5/12
WO 00/62912 F24J 2/54 G01C 1/00 WO 00/63672 WO 00/63694 WO 00/63656

F16K 17/196 WO 00/63625 WO 00/63648 G01N 15/02 G01N 33/60 G01R 1/04
WO 00/63108 F25C 5/00 G01C 9/28 WO 00/63673 WO 00/62809 WO 00/63706

F16L 1/26 WO 00/63626 WO 00/63644 G01N 15/14 G01N 33/68 G01R 15/18
WO 00/63598 F25D G01C 15/00 WO 00/63673 WO 00/62795 WO 00/63057

F16L 3/10 WO 00/63627 WO 00/63645 G01N 17/00 WO 00/63250 G01R 19/00
WO 00/63599 WO 00/63674 WO 00/63252 WO 00/63707
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G01R 19/20 G02B 6/42 G03G 5/047 G06F 13/16 G06F 3/147 G07F 11/00
WO 00/63057 WO 00/63614 WO 00/63748 WO 00/63782 WO 00/63771 WO 00/63857

G01R 27/26 WO 00/64018 G03H 1/00 G06F 13/42 G06F 9/445 G07F 17/16
WO 00/63716 G02B 6/44 WO 00/63729 WO 00/64125 WO 00/63774 WO 00/63859

G01R 31/02 WO 00/63734 G03H 1/04 G06F 15/00 G06F 15/173 WO 00/63916
WO 00/63708 WO 00/63735 WO 00/63729 WO 00/63019 WO 00/63786 G07F 17/32
WO 00/63962 G02B 6/48 G03H 1/10 WO 00/63687 WO 00/63787 WO 00/62880

G01R 31/08 WO 00/64021 WO 00/63729 WO 00/63783 G06J 1/00 WO 00/63858
WO 00/63709 G02B 7/00 G04B 37/14 G06F 15/02 WO 00/63825 G07F 19/00
WO 00/63710 WO 00/63743 WO 00/62638 WO 00/63784 G06K 7/00 WO 00/63854

G01R 31/36 G02B 7/18 G04C 3/00 G06F 15/16 WO 00/63826 WO 00/63859
WO 00/63712 WO 00/63726 WO 00/63749 WO 00/63785 WO 00/63827 G08B 13/24
WO 00/63713 G02B 21/00 G04C 9/00 G06F 15/17 WO 00/63828 WO 00/63860

G01R 33/09 WO 00/63736 WO 00/63750 WO 00/64197 WO 00/63829 WO 00/63861
WO 00/63714 G02B 26/00 G04F 10/00 G06F 15/18 WO 00/63830 G08B 15/00
WO 00/63715 WO 00/63744 WO 00/63063 WO 00/63788 G06K 7/08 WO 00/63862

G01R 33/12 G02B 26/02 G04G 1/00 G06F 15/80 WO 00/63851 G08B 17/10
WO 00/63716 WO 00/63727 WO 00/63750 WO 00/63789 G06K 7/12 WO 00/63863

G01R 1/3185 G02B 27/01 G04G 5/00 G06F 17/00 WO 00/63851 G08B 21/00
WO 00/63711 WO 00/63737 WO 00/63750 WO 00/63687 G06K 9/00 WO 00/63052

G01R 1/3187 G02B 27/28 G05B 9/02 WO 00/63783 WO 00/63769 G08B 21/20
WO 00/63711 WO 00/63738 WO 00/63608 WO 00/63790 WO 00/63831 WO 00/63864

G01R 33/563 G02C 5/22 G05B 17/02 WO 00/63791 WO 00/63832 G08B 13/194
WO 00/63717 WO 00/63739 WO 00/63751 WO 00/63792 G06K 9/20 WO 00/63862

G01S 5/06 G02C 7/04 G05B 19/19 WO 00/63793 WO 00/63833 G08G 1/00
WO 00/63718 WO 00/63740 WO 00/63753 WO 00/63794 G06K 9/72 WO 00/63726

G01S 5/07 G02C 11/06 G05B 23/02 WO 00/63795 WO 00/63797 G08G 1/09
WO 00/63646 WO 00/63741 WO 00/62897 WO 00/64168 G06K 11/06 WO 00/64080

G01S 5/16 G02F /13357 WO 00/63754 G06F 17/20 WO 00/63834 G08G 1/16
WO 00/63719 WO 00/63924 G05B 19/042 WO 00/63796 G06K 11/18 WO 00/63726

G01S 7/03 G02F 1/01 WO 00/63752 G06F 17/21 WO 00/63835 G08G 1/054
WO 00/63720 WO 00/63742 G05B 19/416 WO 00/63783 G06K 19/06 WO 00/63865

G01S 13/89 G02F 1/03 WO 00/63753 G06F 17/24 WO 00/63565 G08G 1/123
WO 00/63720 WO 00/63744 G05D 1/02 WO 00/63783 G06K 19/12 WO 00/63866

G01S 15/36 G02F 1/15 WO 00/63755 G06F 17/28 WO 00/63851 G08G 1/127
WO 00/63721 WO 00/63745 G05D 7/06 WO 00/63797 G06K 19/077 WO 00/63867

G01S 15/89 WO 00/63984 WO 00/63756 G06F 17/30 WO 00/63836 G09B 5/06
WO 00/63719 G02F 1/19 WO 00/63757 WO 00/63375 G06N 3/02 WO 00/63915

G01S 17/42 WO 00/63745 G05D 11/13 WO 00/63798 WO 00/63837 G09B 21/00
WO 00/63645 G02F 1/29 WO 00/63758 WO 00/63799 G06T 1/00 WO 00/64140

G01T 1/20 WO 00/64146 G05D 16/20 WO 00/63800 WO 00/62602 G09C 1/04
WO 00/63722 G02F 1/035 WO 00/63757 WO 00/63801 G06T 3/00 WO 00/64096

G01T 1/24 WO 00/63743 G05G 5/05 WO 00/63915 WO 00/63868 G09F 1/02
WO 00/63723 G02F 1/133 WO 00/63059 WO 00/63916 G06T 5/00 WO 00/63868

G01T 1/29 WO 00/63744 G06F G06F 17/50 WO 00/63917 G09F 1/10
WO 00/63723 G02F 1/141 WO 00/63759 WO 00/63245 G06T 5/40 WO 00/63868

G01V 1/30 WO 00/63744 WO 00/63760 WO 00/63802 WO 00/63838 G09F 3/00
WO 00/63725 G02F 1/167 G06F 1/00 G06F 17/60 G06T 5/50 WO 00/63087

G01V 1/40 WO 00/63713 WO 00/63763 WO 00/63771 WO 00/63717 G09F 3/02
WO 00/63725 G02F 1/313 WO 00/63778 WO 00/63803 G06T 7/60 WO 00/62848

G01V 1/50 WO 00/63742 WO 00/63859 WO 00/63804 WO 00/63844 G09F 3/03
WO 00/63725 G02F 1/1335 WO 00/63910 WO 00/63805 G06T 11/00 WO 00/63869

G01V 3/12 WO 00/63745 G06F 1/16 WO 00/63806 WO 00/63839 G09F 7/00
WO 00/63718 WO 00/63745 WO 00/63761 WO 00/63807 WO 00/63840 WO 00/63870

G01V 1/104 G02F 1/1339 WO 00/63762 WO 00/63808 WO 00/63841 G09F 9/00
WO 00/63724 WO 00/63746 WO 00/63763 WO 00/63809 G06T 11/20 WO 00/63087

G01V 11/00 G02F 1/1347 G06F 1/28 WO 00/63810 WO 00/63842 G09F 9/37
WO 00/63725 WO 00/63744 WO 00/63930 WO 00/63811 WO 00/63843 WO 00/63873

G02B 1/04 G02F 1/1365 G06F 1/32 WO 00/63812 G06T 11/60 G09F 13/04
WO 00/63149 WO 00/63712 WO 00/63764 WO 00/63813 WO 00/63844 WO 00/63870
WO 00/63150 WO 00/63873 G06F 3/00 WO 00/63814 G06T 15/00 G09F 19/00

G02B 1/11 G03B 15/00 WO 00/63765 WO 00/63815 WO 00/63845 WO 00/63771
WO 00/63924 WO 00/64175 WO 00/63766 WO 00/63816 G06T 15/50 G09F 19/14

G02B 3/00 G03B 33/14 G06F 3/14 WO 00/63817 WO 00/63846 WO 00/63871
WO 00/64146 WO 00/64146 WO 00/62880 WO 00/63818 G06T 15/70 G09F 19/22

G02B 5/08 G03B 33/16 WO 00/63769 WO 00/63819 WO 00/63847 WO 00/63871
WO 00/63726 WO 00/64146 WO 00/63770 WO 00/63820 WO 00/63848 G09G 3/10

G02B 5/24 G03B 37/00 G06F 7/00 WO 00/63821 G07B 17/00 WO 00/63872
WO 00/63727 WO 00/64175 WO 00/63772 WO 00/63822 WO 00/63849 G09G 3/36

G02B 5/28 G03C 1/73 WO 00/63783 WO 00/63823 G07C WO 00/63712
WO 00/63728 WO 00/63025 G06F 9/44 WO 00/63824 WO 00/63850 WO 00/63713

G02B 5/32 G03C 1/77 WO 00/63773 WO 00/63858 G07D 7/04 WO 00/63873
WO 00/63729 WO 00/63025 G06F 9/45 WO 00/63860 WO 00/63851 G09G 5/00

G02B 6/00 G03C 9/08 WO 00/63775 WO 00/63861 G07D 7/12 WO 00/63874
WO 00/63730 WO 00/63272 G06F 9/54 WO 00/63915 WO 00/63851 G09G 5/32
WO 00/63731 G03F 1/08 WO 00/63776 WO 00/63916 G07D 9/00 WO 00/63875

G02B 6/12 WO 00/63946 G06F 11/00 G06F 19/00 WO 00/62880 G10D 7/10
WO 00/63614 G03F 7/09 WO 00/63546 WO 00/62866 G07F 7/06 WO 00/63876

G02B 6/16 WO 00/63747 G06F 11/36 WO 00/62867 WO 00/63852 G10D 9/00
WO 00/63732 G03F 7/11 WO 00/63777 WO 00/62880 WO 00/63853 WO 00/63876

G02B 6/18 WO 00/63747 G06F 12/14 WO 00/63805 G07F 7/08 G10H 1/12
WO 00/63733 G03F 7/004 WO 00/63778 G06F 3/023 WO 00/63854 WO 00/63877

G02B 6/24 WO 00/63747 WO 00/63905 WO 00/63767 WO 00/63855 G10H 5/00
WO 00/63614 G03F 7/027 G06F 13/00 G06F 3/033 WO 00/64205 WO 00/63877

G02B 6/26 WO 00/63272 WO 00/63779 WO 00/63768 G07F 7/10 G10L 9/14
WO 00/63614 G03G 7/00 WO 00/63780 WO 00/63834 WO 00/63854 WO 00/63878
WO 00/64078 WO 00/63024 G06F 13/14 WO 00/63847 WO 00/63856 G10L 11/02

WO 00/63781 WO 00/63924 WO 00/63887
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G10L 15/00 G11B 25/04 H01H 9/56 H01L 27/02 H01M 2/10 H01Q 1/24
WO 00/63879 WO 00/63919 WO 00/63932 WO 00/63971 WO 00/63999 WO 00/64004

G10L 15/18 G11B 27/00 H01H 13/02 WO 00/63974 H01M 2/16 WO 00/64006
WO 00/63880 WO 00/63911 WO 00/63924 H01L 27/14 WO 00/63983 H01Q 1/28

G10L 15/26 G11B 27/10 H01H 13/68 WO 00/63973 H01M 2/18 WO 00/63720
WO 00/63879 WO 00/63914 WO 00/63933 H01L 29/10 WO 00/63983 H01Q 1/32

G10L 19/00 WO 00/63915 H01H 13/70 WO 00/63972 H01M 4/02 WO 00/64005
WO 00/63881 WO 00/63916 WO 00/63924 H01L 29/78 WO 00/63984 H01Q 3/24
WO 00/63882 G11B 27/34 H01H 23/14 WO 00/63972 WO 00/63986 WO 00/64006
WO 00/63883 WO 00/63917 WO 00/63933 H01L 31/00 H01M 4/04 H01Q 3/26
WO 00/63884 G11B 27/36 H01H 27/00 WO 00/63973 WO 00/63984 WO 00/64006
WO 00/63885 WO 00/63909 WO 00/63934 WO 00/63984 H01M 4/20 WO 00/64007

G10L 19/02 G11B 31/00 H01H 37/04 H01L 31/12 WO 00/63987 H01Q 5/00
WO 00/63886 WO 00/64168 WO 00/63935 WO 00/63654 H01M 4/26 WO 00/64005

G10L 21/02 G11B 33/04 H01H 37/52 H01L 33/00 WO 00/63985 H01Q 7/00
WO 00/63887 WO 00/63918 WO 00/63936 WO 00/63977 H01M 4/32 WO 00/64004

G11B 5/00 G11B 33/08 H01H 50/02 H01L 41/00 WO 00/63985 H01Q 9/04
WO 00/63888 WO 00/63919 WO 00/63937 WO 00/63978 H01M 4/34 WO 00/64004

G11B 5/02 G11B 33/12 H01H 71/12 H01L 41/04 WO 00/63985 WO 00/64005
WO 00/63889 WO 00/63919 WO 00/63938 WO 00/63979 H01M 4/38 H01Q 13/08

G11B 5/09 G11B 5/035 WO 00/63939 H01L 45/00 WO 00/63986 WO 00/64008
WO 00/63906 WO 00/63889 WO 00/64022 WO 00/63981 H01M 4/48 H01Q 13/10

G11B 5/54 G11B 7/007 H01H 71/40 H01L 1/0352 WO 00/63985 WO 00/64009
WO 00/63890 WO 00/63860 WO 00/63939 WO 00/63976 H01M 4/50 H01R 12/18
WO 00/63891 WO 00/63861 H01H 71/50 H01L 1/3065 WO 00/63923 WO 00/64010
WO 00/63892 WO 00/63916 WO 00/63938 WO 00/63955 H01M 4/58 H01R 13/00

G11B 5/55 G11B 7/085 H01H 83/22 WO 00/63960 WO 00/63929 WO 00/64011
WO 00/63753 WO 00/63898 WO 00/63939 H01L 1/3105 H01M 4/62 H01R 13/52
WO 00/63893 G11B 15/087 H01H 85/54 WO 00/63963 WO 00/63984 WO 00/64012
WO 00/63894 WO 00/63900 WO 00/63940 H01L 1/3205 H01M 4/64 WO 00/64013
WO 00/63895 G11B 15/467 H01J 9/26 WO 00/63959 WO 00/63985 H01R 13/70
WO 00/63896 WO 00/63900 WO 00/63942 WO 00/63962 H01M 4/66 WO 00/64014

G11B 5/73 G11B 17/038 H01J 9/38 H01L 1/8238 WO 00/63985 H01R 31/00
WO 00/63001 WO 00/63901 WO 00/63942 WO 00/63964 H01M 4/70 WO 00/64012

G11B 7/00 WO 00/63902 H01J 17/04 H01L 21/027 WO 00/63985 H01R 35/04
WO 00/63860 G11B 27/031 WO 00/63943 WO 00/63946 H01M 4/74 WO 00/64015
WO 00/63861 WO 00/63912 H01J 29/20 H01L 21/205 WO 00/63985 H01R 13/436
WO 00/63897 G11B 27/034 WO 00/63301 WO 00/63955 WO 00/63987 WO 00/64013

G11B 7/09 WO 00/63913 H01J 29/48 WO 00/63956 H01M 4/75 H01R 13/518
WO 00/63898 WO 00/63914 WO 00/63945 WO 00/63957 WO 00/63985 WO 00/64194

G11B 7/24 G11B 27/036 H01J 37/32 H01L 21/285 H01M 4/82 H01S 3/042
WO 00/63297 WO 00/63914 WO 00/63947 WO 00/63959 WO 00/63987 WO 00/64016
WO 00/63899 G12B 5/00 H01J 47/02 H01L 21/301 H01M 6/18 H01S 3/108

G11B 15/18 WO 00/62971 WO 00/63948 WO 00/63965 WO 00/63984 WO 00/64017
WO 00/63900 G21F 5/005 H01J 49/42 H01L 21/311 WO 00/63998 H01S 5/022

G11B 17/02 WO 00/63920 WO 00/63949 WO 00/63466 H01M 8/00 WO 00/64018
WO 00/63901 G21G 4/02 H01J 61/44 H01L 21/321 WO 00/63988 H01T 13/52

G11B 19/02 WO 00/63921 WO 00/63301 WO 00/63963 WO 00/63989 WO 00/63554
WO 00/63915 G21K 1/06 H01J 9/227 H01L 21/332 WO 00/63990 H02B 1/20

G11B 19/12 WO 00/63922 WO 00/63941 WO 00/63965 WO 00/63993 WO 00/64019
WO 00/63916 H01J 23/033 H01L 21/336 H01M 8/02 H02B 5/00

G11B 19/14 H01B 1/02 WO 00/63944 WO 00/63964 WO 00/63991 WO 00/64020
WO 00/63907 WO 00/63923 H01J 37/305 WO 00/63972 H01M 8/04 H02G 3/00

G11B 20/00 H01B 1/06 WO 00/63946 H01L 21/469 WO 00/63992 WO 00/64019
WO 00/63860 WO 00/63292 H01L WO 00/63965 H01M 8/06 H02G 3/30
WO 00/63861 H01B 5/14 WO 00/63950 H01L 21/768 WO 00/63114 WO 00/63600
WO 00/63903 WO 00/63924 H01L 21/00 WO 00/63963 WO 00/63993 H02G 7/10

G11B 20/10 H01B 11/02 WO 00/63951 WO 00/63966 WO 00/63994 WO 00/64021
WO 00/63889 WO 00/63925 WO 00/63952 H01L 23/373 H01M 8/10 H02G 11/00
WO 00/63904 H01B 12/06 WO 00/63962 WO 00/63968 WO 00/63114 WO 00/63584
WO 00/63905 WO 00/63926 H01L 21/02 H01L 23/498 WO 00/63991 H02G 11/02
WO 00/63906 H01B 13/00 WO 00/63953 WO 00/63969 WO 00/63995 WO 00/63585
WO 00/63907 WO 00/63926 H01L 21/20 H01L 25/065 H01M 8/24 H02H 3/33
WO 00/63909 H01F 1/00 WO 00/63954 WO 00/63968 WO 00/63996 WO 00/64022

G11B 20/12 WO 00/63927 H01L 21/28 H01L 25/075 WO 00/63997 H02H 9/02
WO 00/63904 H01F 3/00 WO 00/63958 WO 00/63977 H01M 10/40 WO 00/63974
WO 00/63908 WO 00/63927 H01L 21/30 H01L 27/088 WO 00/63292 WO 00/64023

G11B 20/14 H01F 7/00 WO 00/63965 WO 00/63972 WO 00/63984 WO 00/64024
WO 00/63908 WO 00/63927 H01L 21/31 H01L 27/146 WO 00/63986 H02H 9/04

G11B 20/18 H01F 7/02 WO 00/63961 WO 00/64146 WO 00/63998 WO 00/63974
WO 00/63909 WO 00/63927 WO 00/63965 H01L 29/732 H01M 10/48 WO 00/64025

G11B 20/22 H01F 7/20 H01L 21/36 WO 00/63971 WO 00/63712 H02H 11/00
WO 00/63889 WO 00/63927 WO 00/63954 H01L 29/747 WO 00/63713 WO 00/64026

G11B 21/08 H01F 1/147 H01L 21/46 WO 00/63974 WO 00/63999 H02J 3/00
WO 00/63753 WO 00/63454 WO 00/63965 H01L 29/786 H01M 12/06 WO 00/64027
WO 00/63895 H01F 13/00 H01L 21/56 WO 00/63956 WO 00/63985 H02J 7/02
WO 00/63907 WO 00/63927 WO 00/63970 H01L 31/055 H01P 7/04 WO 00/62706

G11B 21/10 H01G 4/30 H01L 21/76 WO 00/63975 WO 00/64001 H02K 1/02
WO 00/63893 WO 00/63013 WO 00/63965 H01L 31/103 H01P 7/06 WO 00/63454

G11B 21/22 H01G 4/38 H01L 21/78 WO 00/63976 WO 00/64002 H02K 1/16
WO 00/63890 WO 00/63928 WO 00/63965 H01L 31/105 H01P 1/202 WO 00/64035

G11B 23/03 H01G 9/00 H01L 23/12 WO 00/63976 WO 00/64000 H02K 5/10
WO 00/63918 WO 00/63929 WO 00/63970 H01L 41/047 H01Q WO 00/64028

G11B 23/28 WO 00/63984 H01L 23/36 WO 00/63980 WO 00/64003 H02K 5/12
WO 00/63910 H01H 9/16 WO 00/63967 H01L 41/083 H01Q 1/18 WO 00/64028

G11B 23/30 WO 00/63930 WO 00/63968 WO 00/63980 WO 00/63720 H02K 5/16
WO 00/63916 H01H 9/28 H01L 25/00 H01M H01Q 1/22 WO 00/64029

WO 00/63931 WO 00/63970 WO 00/63982 WO 00/64004
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H02K 7/06 H03K 17/965 H04L H04M 3/00 H04N 7/18 H04Q 3/00
WO 00/64034 WO 00/64054 WO 00/64089 WO 00/64130 WO 00/64175 WO 00/64212

H02K 7/09 H03M 1/00 H04L 1/00 WO 00/64131 WO 00/64176 H04Q 3/42
WO 00/64030 WO 00/63652 WO 00/64058 WO 00/64132 H04N 7/22 WO 00/64196
WO 00/64031 H03M 7/30 WO 00/64090 WO 00/64196 WO 00/64087 H04Q 3/62

H02K 7/14 WO 00/63878 WO 00/64213 H04M 3/18 H04N 7/24 WO 00/64198
WO 00/64030 WO 00/64055 H04L 1/06 WO 00/63974 WO 00/64114 H04Q 7/00
WO 00/64031 H03M 9/00 WO 00/64073 H04M 3/36 WO 00/64119 WO 00/64199

H02K 11/00 WO 00/64056 H04L 1/20 WO 00/64133 WO 00/64177 H04Q 7/20
WO 00/63515 H03M 13/05 WO 00/64090 H04M 3/42 WO 00/64178 WO 00/64200

H02K 11/02 WO 00/64057 H04L 5/06 WO 00/64198 WO 00/64179 H04Q 7/22
WO 00/64033 H03M 13/12 WO 00/64138 H04M 3/48 WO 00/64180 WO 00/64201

H02K 15/00 WO 00/64058 H04L 7/00 WO 00/64134 WO 00/64181 WO 00/64202
WO 00/64032 H03M 13/22 WO 00/64065 H04M 9/02 H04N 7/26 WO 00/64203

H02K 15/02 WO 00/64058 WO 00/64091 WO 00/64135 WO 00/64182 WO 00/64213
WO 00/64035 H04B WO 00/64092 H04M 1/274 WO 00/64183 H04Q 7/30

H02K 15/14 WO 00/64059 H04L 9/00 WO 00/64128 WO 00/64184 WO 00/64204
WO 00/64034 WO 00/64060 WO 00/64093 H04M 1/725 WO 00/64185 H04Q 7/32

H02K 21/14 H04B 1/04 WO 00/64094 WO 00/64129 WO 00/64186 WO 00/64202
WO 00/64036 WO 00/64044 WO 00/64095 H04M 11/00 H04N 7/30 WO 00/64205

H02K 21/24 WO 00/64062 H04L 9/18 WO 00/64136 WO 00/64187 H04Q 7/36
WO 00/64035 H04B 1/10 WO 00/64096 WO 00/64137 H04N 7/32 WO 00/64206

H02K 29/00 WO 00/64061 H04L 9/32 H04M 11/06 WO 00/64187 WO 00/64213
WO 00/64036 H04B 1/16 WO 00/64093 WO 00/64138 H04N 7/36 H04Q 7/38

H02K 33/16 WO 00/64062 WO 00/64097 H04M 15/00 WO 00/64186 WO 00/64128
WO 00/63555 H04B 1/38 WO 00/64098 WO 00/64139 H04N 7/50 WO 00/64207
WO 00/63556 WO 00/64063 WO 00/64205 H04M 3/487 WO 00/64184 WO 00/64208

H02K 37/16 H04B 1/66 H04L 12/00 WO 00/64134 WO 00/64186 WO 00/64209
WO 00/63454 WO 00/63886 WO 00/64099 H04M 3/493 H04N 7/52 WO 00/64210

H02K 5/167 H04B 3/46 H04L 12/18 WO 00/64134 WO 00/64155 WO 00/64211
WO 00/64029 WO 00/64068 WO 00/64100 H04N 1/60 WO 00/64156 WO 00/64212

H02K 7/102 H04B 7/06 H04L 12/24 WO 00/64141 WO 00/64160 WO 00/64213
WO 00/63576 WO 00/64073 WO 00/64101 H04N 3/15 WO 00/64161 WO 00/64214

H02K 7/116 H04B 7/26 WO 00/64102 WO 00/64142 WO 00/64185 H04Q 11/04
WO 00/63576 WO 00/64074 H04L 12/28 H04N 5/00 H04N 9/11 WO 00/64102
WO 00/64032 WO 00/64075 WO 00/64103 WO 00/64178 WO 00/64191 WO 00/64109

H02M 1/12 WO 00/64207 WO 00/64104 WO 00/64179 H04N 9/28 WO 00/64215
WO 00/64037 H04B 1/707 WO 00/64105 WO 00/64180 WO 00/64188 H04Q 3/545

H02N 11/00 WO 00/64064 WO 00/64106 WO 00/64181 H04N 9/31 WO 00/64197
WO 00/64038 WO 00/64065 WO 00/64107 H04N 5/44 WO 00/64188 H04R 3/00

H02P 6/08 WO 00/64066 WO 00/64138 WO 00/64151 H04N 9/64 WO 00/64216
WO 00/64039 WO 00/64067 H04L 12/56 H04N 5/46 WO 00/64189 H04R 3/04

H02P 7/29 WO 00/64073 WO 00/64092 WO 00/64151 H04N 9/74 WO 00/64217
WO 00/64040 H04B 10/00 WO 00/64107 H04N 5/72 WO 00/64168 H04R 5/02

H03D 1/00 WO 00/64076 WO 00/64108 WO 00/64152 WO 00/64190 WO 00/64216
WO 00/64041 H04B 10/08 WO 00/64109 H04N 5/76 WO 00/64191 H04R 7/04

H03D 3/00 WO 00/64077 WO 00/64120 WO 00/64153 H04N 1/387 WO 00/64217
WO 00/64115 H04B 14/04 WO 00/64121 H04N 5/77 WO 00/64140 H04R 25/00

H03D 7/00 WO 00/63878 WO 00/64204 WO 00/64154 H04N 1/407 WO 00/63741
WO 00/64042 H04B 17/00 H04L 12/58 H04N 5/85 WO 00/63917 WO 00/64216

H03F 1/06 WO 00/64068 WO 00/64110 WO 00/63915 H04N 17/00 H04R 29/00
WO 00/64047 H04B 7/005 H04L 12/64 H04N 5/91 WO 00/64192 WO 00/64217

H03F 1/52 WO 00/64069 WO 00/64111 WO 00/63914 H04N 17/04 H05B 3/00
WO 00/64025 WO 00/64070 H04L 12/66 WO 00/64155 WO 00/64188 WO 00/62967

H03F 3/18 WO 00/64071 WO 00/64112 WO 00/64156 H04N 5/222 H05B 3/12
WO 00/64043 WO 00/64072 H04L 25/02 H04N 5/92 WO 00/64143 WO 00/62967

H03F 3/45 H04B 10/135 WO 00/64113 WO 00/64155 WO 00/64144 H05B 3/26
WO 00/64045 WO 00/63732 WO 00/64114 WO 00/64156 H04N 5/225 WO 00/64218
WO 00/64046 H04B 10/207 H04L 25/03 WO 00/64160 WO 00/64145 H05B 6/80

H03F 3/58 WO 00/64078 WO 00/64064 WO 00/64161 WO 00/64146 WO 00/64219
WO 00/64047 H04B 10/213 H04L 25/06 H04N 7/01 H04N 5/232 H05B 37/02

H03F 3/60 WO 00/64079 WO 00/64115 WO 00/64158 WO 00/64146 WO 00/64220
WO 00/64048 H04H 1/00 H04L 25/08 WO 00/64159 H04N 5/235 H05B 39/04

H03F 3/72 WO 00/64080 WO 00/64138 H04N 7/08 WO 00/64147 WO 00/64220
WO 00/64142 WO 00/64081 H04L 27/26 WO 00/64155 H04N 5/262 H05B 41/02

H03F 3/217 H04H 5/00 WO 00/64116 WO 00/64156 WO 00/64148 WO 00/64221
WO 00/64044 WO 00/64082 H04L 29/00 WO 00/64160 H04N 5/272 H05B 41/24

H03G 1/00 H04J 1/16 WO 00/64117 WO 00/64161 WO 00/64144 WO 00/64222
WO 00/64049 WO 00/64083 WO 00/64118 H04N 7/10 H04N 5/445 H05B 41/28

H03G 3/00 H04J 3/06 H04L 29/06 WO 00/64163 WO 00/64050 WO 00/64037
WO 00/64049 WO 00/64074 WO 00/63778 WO 00/64164 WO 00/64149 H05F 3/02

H03G 7/00 H04J 3/12 WO 00/64119 WO 00/64165 WO 00/64150 WO 00/63749
WO 00/63792 WO 00/64102 WO 00/64120 WO 00/64166 H04N 5/913 H05G
WO 00/64047 H04J 3/16 WO 00/64121 H04N 7/12 WO 00/64157 WO 00/64223
WO 00/64082 WO 00/64102 WO 00/64122 WO 00/64167 H04N 7/088 H05H 1/34

H03G 7/08 H04J 13/00 WO 00/64123 WO 00/64168 WO 00/64162 WO 00/64224
WO 00/63046 WO 00/64084 WO 00/64124 H04N 7/14 WO 00/64172 H05K

H03H 17/00 WO 00/64085 H04L 29/08 WO 00/64164 H04N 7/173 WO 00/64225
WO 00/64049 H04J 13/02 WO 00/64125 WO 00/64166 WO 00/64168 H05K 1/09

H03J 1/00 WO 00/64113 H04M 1/00 WO 00/64169 WO 00/64173 WO 00/64226
WO 00/64050 H04J 13/04 WO 00/64126 WO 00/64170 WO 00/64174 H05K 1/11
WO 00/64052 WO 00/64086 H04M 1/02 WO 00/64171 H04Q WO 00/64226

H03J 7/02 H04J 14/02 WO 00/64127 H04N 7/16 WO 00/64193 H05K 1/18
WO 00/64051 WO 00/64078 WO 00/64129 WO 00/64172 H04Q 1/14 WO 00/63970

H03J 7/16 WO 00/64087 H04M 1/66 WO 00/64178 WO 00/64194 H05K 3/00
WO 00/64052 H04K 1/00 WO 00/64129 WO 00/64179 H04Q 3/00 WO 00/62988

H03K 17/945 WO 00/64088 WO 00/64205 WO 00/64180 WO 00/64101 WO 00/63970
WO 00/64053 WO 00/64181 WO 00/64195
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H05K 3/12
WO 00/64226

H05K 3/24
WO 00/64226

H05K 3/30
WO 00/64229

H05K 3/40
WO 00/64226

H05K 3/46
WO 00/63970
WO 00/64227

H05K 5/00
WO 00/63763
WO 00/64228

H05K 5/02
WO 00/63763

H05K 5/06
WO 00/64012
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WO 00/64229
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H05K 9/00
WO 00/64230
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